THANK YOU FOR DOWNLOADING THIS MANUAL. | HOPE IT HELPS
YOU RESOLVE ANY ISSUES YOU HAVE HAD WITH YOUR GAME.

THIS MANUAL WAS PURCHASED, AND SCANNED BY BASEMENT
ARCADE ASSOCIATES, WWW.BASEMENTARCADE.COM AND IS
OFFERED FOR FREE DOWNLOAD AT OUR SITE.

THIs PDF IS NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED ON ANY CCLLECTION CD
/ DVD, NOR IS TO BE LINKED TO VIA ANY OTHER INTERNET SITE
WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM US. LIKEWISE i) iS NOT TO BE
DISTRIBUTED FROM ANY OTHER SITE WATHOUT OUR
PERMISSION.

ABIDING BY THESE REQUESTS, WILL INSURE THE CONTINUING
SUPPORT OF NEW MANUA'_S ADDED TO OUR SITE.

ALL ORIGINAL COPYRIGHTS !!¥L.D BY THEIR ORIGINAL OWNERS,
THIS PDF COPYRIGHTED: B4SEMENT ARCADE ASSOCIATES.

-=MARK=-


http://www.basementarcade.com

—

o Y Y o

R
I.
in

Manual Part Number 420-0851

Owner’s Manual

SEGA /G




URBO

OPERATING [NSTRUCTIONS
AND

SERVICE MANUAL

MANUFACTURED BY

SEGA /Cremlin

TLX 910-335-1621

TURBO OWNER'S MANUAL
Copyright - 1982 by SEGA/Gremlin, All Rights Reserved



INTRODUCT ION

TURBO is a microprocessor based coin-operated electronic game,
that makes extensive use of digital integrated circuitry and
television monitor concepts, with a data storage capability unmatched
in the industry at this time. This manual is designed for the use
of maintenance technicians who possess a general working knowledge
of solid-state circuitry, and video monitor theory. Any individual
NOT knowledgeable in these areas SHOULD NOT at:rempt repair of the
electronic portions of the game.

In addition to this manual and training in electronics, trouble-
shooting and repair will be eased by: access to general electronic
type handtools, a multimeter, a ¢ o 100 Mhz oscilloscope, and a
logic probe would be helpful. TYecnhnical assistance is available by
calling: (714) 277-8700 ext. 239 or toll-free (800) 854-1098.
Questions or comments cazncerning TURBO, or any of our games are
welcome, and should be directed to:

Technical Editor

SEGA/Gremlin Industries

8401 Aero Drive

San Diego, California 92123-9990
(714) 277-8700 ext. 214

TLX: 910-33501621



IMPORTANT NOTES

The following note is included in compliance with FCC rules:
WARNING: This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction
manual, may cause interference to radio communications. As temporarily
permitted by regulation, it has not been tested for compliance with the
limits for Class A computing devices pursuant o Subpart J of Part 15
FCC Rules, which are designed to provide reesonable protection against
interference in which case the user at his own expense will be required

to take whatever measures may be required to correct the interference.

OTHER NOTES
NEVER replace any comporents with anything other than exact replacement
parts.

NEVER remove circuit board connections while power is on.

DO NOT repiace the fuse with anything other than the proper value. A
blown fuse indicates an overload condition within the game. Replacing
the fuse with a higher value can cause severe damage to internal
components if an overload occurs.

ALWAYS consult the manual before attempting repairs.



GAME CONCEPT

TURBO, the newest game from SEGA/ Gremlin, is a one-player
experience, available in cockpit and upright models. It combines
the highly successful driving format of yesterday's MONACO GP
with today's advances in memory and programming, resulting in our
"“"true perspective' display. The aerodynamic TURBO cockpit is
fully equipped with an LED instrument panel that maps «cceleration,
indicates the top five scores to beat, score of the last game played,
and measures record breaking speeds. Standard features include a
pro rally steering wheel, responsive 2-speed gea+ stick shift,
‘flluminated oil and temperature gauges, ard & full power accelerator,
all in the realistic cockpit of a turbn charged race car. TURBO is
also available in the compact upright, with score indicator, gauges,
steering wheel, stick shift and 2ccelerator for maximum space efficiency.
Both models offer behind the wheel excitement in a grueling
cross country race. Road handling skills are put to the test as
the TURBO course winds th?ough busy city streets, narrow suspension
bridges, blind tunne’s &xd rambling country roads. Unexpected
changes in road conditions, such as snow, wreckless competitors,
and emergency routed ambulances, further challenge a player's
driving abitities. No pit stops are permitted in this fast-paced
race to the finish. Points are accummulated as TURBO successfully
routes through each phase of the course, passing other cars.
Drivers can monitor their progress at a glance with readouts for
time remaining on the clock and number of cars passed at the top
of the screen. A collision during the first lap sends drivers back
to the starting line. |In succeeding laps, however, a collision
explodes the TURBO car on impact. Drivers run a high risk of collision
when approaching a hill at top speed. The crest of the hill blocks the
driver's view of fast oncoming vehicles. Drivers are advised to check
their speed and excercise caution while climbing steep hills. An extended
play victory lap is awarded when drivers pass 30 cars with time to spare.
A spare player car is awarded for each extended play, up to 4 cars. Passing
(1apping) cars during this phase tacks on bonus points. The game ends

as lap time expires for last car, or the last car is lost in a collision.



OPTIONS SELECTION

ASSY CPU BOARD 834-0110

GAME OPTIONS SWITCH 1

NUMBER OF CARS ] 2 3 L 5 6 7 8

1 CAR ON ON X X X X X X

2 CARS OFF  ON X X b X X X

3 CARS ON OFF X X X X X X

L CARS OFF  OFF ) X X X X X
AVERAGE X X ON X X X X X
SKILLED X X - OFF X X X X X
GAME OPTIONS SWITCH 2

GAME TIME ] 2 3 L 5 6 7 8
60 SECONDS ON ON X X X X X X
70 SECONDS OFF  ON X X X X X X
80 SECONDS ON OFF X X X X X X
90 SECONDS OFF OFF X X X X X X
COIN MECH 1 ] 2 3 L 5 6 7 8

1 COIN 1 PLAY X X X X X ON ON ON
1 COIN 2 PLAY X X X X X OFF ON ON
1 COIN 3 PLAY X X X X X ON OFF ON
1 COIN 6 PLAY X X X X X OFF OFF ON
2 COIN 1 PLAY X X X X X ON ON OFF
3 COIN 1 PLAY X X X X X OFF ON OFF
L COIN 1 PLAY X X X X X ON OFF  OFF
1 COIN 1 PLAY X X X X X OFF OFF  OFF



COIN MECH 2

4

1

ASSY SOUND BOARD 834-0123

COIN

COIN

COIN

COIN

COIN

COIN

COIN

COIN 1 PLAY

]

2

1

PLAY

PLAY

PLAY

PLAY

PLAY

PLAY

PLAY

TACHO METERZ_

OPTION

COCKPIT MODEL

SOUND SYSTEM> or|GHT MODEL

NON LED T

S

ON

OFF

ON

OFF

ON

ON

OFF

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON
OFF

ON
OFF



TURBO TROUBLESHOOTING PROCEDURES

TURBO is a 'state-of-the-art" electronic microprocessor based, video game.
The result of hundreds of hours of work, design, research, experiment and more
work. However, as with any electronic device, component failure or other problems
can result in a game that doesn't function properly, or doesn't function at all.
In either case, your game is ''down'', and so critically, are your profits.

Your objective is to fix it as quickly as possible, and legical troubleshooting
goes a long way toward that repair. Although many troubleshooting methods may be
familiar to you, procedural logic is common among them, and might be stated in
this order: visual inspection, symptom recognition, symptom isolation, function
isolation, component isolation and repair. Familiariry with the equipment in
question will allow you to bypass one or more cf these steps, as any particular
problem may be obvious to you, or may have happened before. In general though,
these 6 steps form a good premise upon which to approach your ''down'' game.

An extremely important item in our procedure is the first mentioned, giving
the gear the ''once over''. A large percentage of failures found in electronics,
show themselves visually and ofien a great deal of time can be saved by inspecting
for burnt or blown components, icose or disconnected wiring or connectors, or PCB
traces burnt or pulled up. Thorough visual inspections become increasingly
important the closer you get 1O the faulty item, and should be repeated each time
another portion of the game is eliminated. Symptom recognition (as with all
electronic troubieshooting) in your TURBO depends first, on knowing what a proper
display is, and second, knowing how your display differs from a normal one.
Symptom isolation follows naturally; (i.e., "1 have no picture', 'l have no sound'',
"] have no control over the car', ''the picture is scrambled'"), ergo, a video,
audio, input or logic problem. Function isolation, such as a sync problem with
the video, requires that you consider those functions that go to make up video
sync. |Is it a monitor problem, or an on-the-board' problem? A monitor input
check to verify the signal will tell you. Does the board have the voltage
(from the power supply) that it needs? Yes? We must have a board failure, as
we've just isolated down to function. Taking our sync problem further, before we
begin our search for an individual component, jet's reapply that first item in
our ''Logical Troubleshooting Procedure''. Look at the board. Open resistors,

diodes, and capacitors often give themselves away.



Noticing a trace literally burned open can save you serious ''down-time''.
The board looks 0K, so on we go. Specific component isolation relates to the
specific nature of the failure, component commonality, proper inputing (both
signal and power) and proper outputing (as in the <case of an output held high,
low, or floating by input port failure in the succeeding state). More general
problems (such as a total loss of video sync) requires the more involved
procedure of systematic elimination of possibilities. This operation can be
expedited however, by dividing the circuit in half, establishing a ''go-no/go"
at that point, and again dividing the suspect circuit porticn in half. The
largest possible areas can be elimiﬁated in this manner, dividing and subdividing
until the individual component failure is found.

EPROM failures are relatively common, and may bs the easiest to find.
Specific problems with programming can often be identified with specific devices

and the following table is intended to identify these programming assignments:



IC No.
22
90
99
50
62

13
14
27
28
41
42
74
111

76
89
103

ROM No.
PA-06R
PA-06L
PR-1118
PR-1119
PR-1120
EPR-1125
EPR-1126
EPR-1127
EPR-1238
EPR-1239
EPR-1240
EPR-1241
EPR-1242
EPR-12423

EPR-1244

EPR-1262
EPR-1263
EPR-1264

PA-05R
PA-05L

-CPU BOARD (P/N 834-0110)

Device Type

745287
MPB425D
MPB425D
2716
2716
2716
2716
2716
2716
e716
2716
2716
2716

2764
2764
2764

Function
Hard Lock
Hard Lock
77A-Color
V. Rate
H. Sync & H. Timing
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line
Road Line

Character Generator, lLetters,
Building, Mount)

Main Program
Main Program

Main Program

-ASSY CPU BLOCK (P/N £34-0129)

Soft Lock

Soft Lock



IC NO.
18
20
21
13
29
1
12
84
86
88
90

108
92

110
94

112
32
47

34
49

40

ROM NO.
PR-1115
PR-1116
PR-1117
PR-1114
PR-TT21
PR-1122
PR-1123
EPR-1246
EPR-1247
EPR-1248
EPR-1249
EPR-1250
EPR-12E]
EFR-1252
EPR-1253
EPR-1254

" EPR-1255
EPR-1256

EPR-1257
EPR-1258

PR-1279

-PROM BOARD (P/N 834-0111)

DEVICE TYPE
TBP1BS030
TBP1BS030
TBP1BS030
TBP1BS030
UPB425D
UPB426D
UPB426D

2764
2764
2764
2764
2764
2764
2764
2764
2764

-SOUND BOARD (P/N 834-0123)

6330

Road

Crash

FUNCTION

Color Data Road

Colar Data Road

Coior ROM

Scene Side

Display

My Car

Other Car

Other Car

Back
Back
Back
Back
Back
Back
Back
Back
Back

Back

Scene,B1djy.
Scene ,Bldg.
Scene ,Bldg.
Scene ,Bldg.
Scene, Bldg
Scene, Bldg
Scene, Bldg
Scene, Bldg
Scene, Bldg
Scene, Bldg

» Tree Etc.
» Tree Etc.
» Iree Etc.
, ITree Etc.
.,Tree Etc.
.» Tree Etc.
., Tree Etc.
., Tree Etc.
.s1ree Etc.

., Tree Etc.

Other Car Control



TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

COIN METER

IS INOPERATIVE NO SOUND

GAME INOPERATIVE

r
N E i ARE
COIN MECH WORKING? ! VOLUME CONTROLS
SET DOWN?
YES
YES NO

REPLACE COIN MECH

TURN VOLUME UP

LOOSE OR OPEN

YES WIRING/CONNS . 7 ~
- Y YES
SPEAKER WORKING?
ENO NO
: NO
[ :
REPLACE WIRING b
j DOES
H COIN METER REPLACE SPEAKER
i HAVE 5VDC?
]
]
" YES
]
: LOOSE OR OPEN
BAD CPU BD WIRING/CONNS.?
(834-0110) " -
REPLACE WIRING

REPLACE COIN METER

BAD SOUND BD.
(834-0123)

10



TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

TACHOMETER
LED
DOES NOT WORK

FROM

ACCELERATOR

LOOSE OR OPEN LOOSE OR OFEN
WIRING/CONNS.? WIRING/CONNS. ?
NO YES i e YES
]
REPLACE WIRING i REPLACE WIRING

1
\

IS PHOTO COUPLER |
COMPLETELY SHADEC?-—J REPLACE TACH. BD.

NO

i
! ADJUST ACC. COVER

\

YES NO
PHOTO CPLR. GOOD? SOUND BD. IS BAD
(CHANGE OF STATE) (834-0123)

NO

REPLACE PHOTO CPLR.

YES

REPLACE IC BUFFER
(171-0074)
REPLACE CPU BD.
(834-0110)

11



TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

NO STEERING
CONTROL

DOES WHEEL TURN SMOOTHLY?

NO

GEAR SHIFT
INOPERATIVE

IS MICROSWITCH
OPERATIONAL?

ADJUST MECH.

YES

DOES LED ON SENSOR BD.

(834-0119) FLASH
AS WHEEL IS TURNED?

YES

‘INO

NO

REPAIR OR REPLACE
MICROSWITCH

YES

LOOSE OR OPEN

WIRING/CONNS.?

LOOSE OR OPEN
WIRING/CONNS.?

YES NO

REPAIR WIRING

SENSOR BD. GOOD?
(BD. SWOP)

NO

CPU BD. (834-0110)

YES

REPAIR OR REPLACE
WIRING

IS BAD

12

NO



TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

SCORE DISPLAY
MALFUNCT iON

LOOSE OR OPEN
WIRING/CONNS.?

YES

REPAIR OR REPLACE
WIRING

ARE LEDs GOOD?
(APPLY 5VDC)

YES

CPU BD. {83%-0110)
i> 8AD

13



COLOR DISPLAY ADJUSTABLE CONTROLS

RV401 V-HOL NANAO 20
RV403 V-SIZE RV501 H-HOLD
RV402 V-PQS|TION 04 H-SIZE
RV503 BRIGHT | < BY502 H-POSITION
B0 80050
RV104 L
VIDEQ-BIAS
\@ L
RV103 B-GAIN
BV102 G-GAIN
PPN
RV101 R-GAINA &
B |
RV301 R-BIAS
RV302 G-BIAS RV303 B-BIAS
F==T==T=SY FOCUS |
L e
e’

421-5005

14




SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY. - UPRIGHT 20" , 16"

[ Indicates recommended spare parts--stock quantity indicated to support 6 games.

ITEMNO.  PART NO.
: 834-0081
2 834-0088
3 834-0092
s 834-0109
5 834-0123
6 420-0682
7 117-0089

8

9
10 420-0683
11 421-5005

12

13
14 8340096
15 834-0107
16 834-0097
17 834-0098
18 834-0099
19 834-0100
20 834-0101
21 834-0102
22 834-0103
23 834-0104
24 600-0096

25

600-0095A

1
1
1

QTY. REQ'D

15

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0048

DESCRIPTION
Cabinet Accessory Assy.
Front Panel and Handle Unit
Power Supply Assembly
Assy IC Board, Turbo
Assy Sound Board, Turbo
Sticker, Service Instruction, English
Name Plate, Electrical Specification
Polyetylene Cover, 750 X 950 X 1900
Harness Lug
Sticker, Danger High Voltage
Adjustment Instructions Sheet
Sticker, A & L
Sticker, Original Seal, Turbo, English
Assy Harness Cabinet (DU)

Assy Harness IC Power Supply (DU)

Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy
Assy

Assy

Harness

Harness
Harness
Harness
Harness
Harness
Harness

Harness

Input (DU)

Video (DU)

Coin Meter (DU)

SP 8 OHM (DU)

Coin SW. (DU)

SP 4 OHM X 2 (DU)
Fan Motor (DU)
Earth (DU)

Fem & Flat Cable 26P (L=150)

Fem & Flat Cable 50P (L=1100)



SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY - UPRIGHT 20" , 16"

ITEM NO.
26
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
14

115
116

PART NO.

211-0096
211-0043

211-0097
211-0059
211-0094
211-0073
211-0048
211-0044
211-006C
211-0119
211-0072
211-0046
211-0065
211-0095

211-0041
211-0042

]
1
1

*49
*39

QTY. REQ'D

16

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0048

DESCRIPTION

IC Board Case
Conn Plug Amp 2P Yellow (Amp 1-480698-4

Conn Plug AMP 2P Yellow (AMP
1-480698-4)

Conn Plug AMP 3P Red (AMP
1-480700-2]

Conn Plug AMP 3P White (AMP
1-480700-0)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Red (AMP
1-480698-2)

Conn Plug AMP 4P White (AMP
1-480702-0)

Conn Plug AMP 15P White (AMP
1-480710-0)

Conn Cap AMP 2P White (AMP
1-480699-0)

Conn Cap AMP 3P White (AMP
1-480701-0)

Conn Cap AMP 3P Orange (AMP
1-480701-3)

Conn Cap AMP 4P White (AMP
1-480703-0)

Conn Cap AMP 6P White (AMP
1-480705-0)

Conn Cap AMP 9P White (AMP
1-480707-0)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Orange (AMP
1-480698-3)

Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)
Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)



SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY - UPRIGHT 20" , 16" DRAWING NUMBER 734-0048

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

117 211-0158 3 Conn Fem Insul Disp 6 Pin
(S97566-1)

118 211-0159 2 Conn Fem Insul Disp 12 Pin
(S-96302-1)

119 211-0160 1 Conn Fem Insul Disp 18 Pin

120 211-0005 *61 Socket Element (Molex 2578T)
(S-96205)

121 211-0162 1 Conn fem Insul Disp 4 Pin

122 *6 Terminal Lug, Round I.D. 5
(AMP 170011-2)

123 *8 Staple Max #3

124 211-0086 i Conn Plug Amp 3P Brown
(Amp 1-480700-1)

125 211-0099 1 Conn Plug Amp 3P Yellow
(Amp 1-480700-4)

126 211-008% 1 Conn Plug Amp 4P Brown
(Amp 1-480702-1)

127 211-0104 1 Conn Plug Amp 6P Orange
(Amp 1-480704-3)

128 211-0081 1 Conn Cap Amp 3P Brown
(Amp 1-480701-1)

129 211-0127 1 Conn Cap Amp 9P Red
(Amp 1-480707-2)

130 7 Hole Peg for Socket (Molex 2560-1)

201 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,

’ ‘ W/S Washer M5XT6

202 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M5X30

203 111-1034 2 Button Head Screw, Hex. Socket

‘ M8X30
204 10 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill 3.5X10

17



SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY - UPRIGHT 20" , 16" DRAWING NUMBER 734-0048

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

205 4 Flat Washer, Special 5.6-19.1X1.2

206 2 Flat Washer, Special, ZMC3, Black

207 4 Spring Washer M5 (#2)

208 4 Screw Nail, Thin Head Stainless
1.5 X 16

18



Turbo Complete Assy Upright 20"’ & 16’’

734-0048

19




CABINET ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY - UPRIGHT 20" DRAWING NO. 834-0081

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 834-0082 1 Cabinet Accessory Sub-Assy
2 601-0679 1 Window Panel Turbo, Upright ;¢
3 220-0202 2 Lower Cein Chute
4 420-0676 1 Play Instructions Sheet,
Turho, English
5 105-0242 1 Meter Bracket
6 834-0105 1 Control Unit
7 834-0083 1 Fluorescent Light Assy. 10W
1§ 834-0106 i Accelerator Mechanism Assy.
9 834-0800 1 Score Board Assy. Upright 16
10 109-0044 1 Holder
11 105-0243 2 Bracket, Monitor Board
12 200-0039 1 ggésrggéﬁggxméii%btz)Type,
13 105—0064 1 Main Switch Bracket
14 220-0155 1 Cash Box
15 105-0176 2 Bracket, Toggle Hook
16 420-0677 1 Sticker, Coin Meter
17 220-0084 2 Coin Chute Rejector Type, 25 X 1
318 601-0556 1 Accelerator Pedal Assy.
19 105-0177 2 Fan Bracket, A
20 140-0062 1 Cover
21 105-0244 1 TV Mounting Bracket, A
22 105-0245 1 TV Mounting Bracket, B
23 105-0246 2 Mounting Bracket
24 280-0402 1 Locking Tongue

20



CABINET ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY - ypriguT 20"

ITEM
25
26
27
28
29

30
101

102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116

PART NO.

834-0087
220-0097
109-0045
117-0176
117-0177
117-0178
600-0001
509-0039
117-0068
481-0027
209-0023

601-0506
136-0021
130-0022
601-0444
280-0392

"280-0393

509-0049

601-0430
601-0429
601-0680

601-0484

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
1

21

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0081

DESCRIPTION
Coin Chute Door Assy.
Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type
Key Holder
Speakey Guard Plate
Top Cover Plate
Nat Plate
Cable and Plug Assy
Switch, Push Button Type
Terminal Plate, 163 PA
Rectifier, Silicon Diode

Closed End Connector, Solderless
Type Capacity

Toggle Hook,

Speaker, 12cm, 4ohm, 5W
Speaker, 30cm, 8ohm, 40W

C&R Combination Element
Bushing, Strain, Relief
Terminal, Binding Post, Black
Switch Stopper, 12"

Axial Flow Fan, AG 100V,50-60Hz
Noise Filter, AC 250V, 4A

Magnet Counter, 6 Digits, DCSV
W/Lamp

Outlet, AC Type



CABINET AECESSORY ASSEMBLY - UPRIGHT 20"

ITEM NO.

201

202

203

204

205

206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219
220

PART NO.

QTY. REQ'D

2

16

10

[0 B

16
16

22

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0081

DESCRIPTION

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F & S Washer

M.Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO.
M.Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M. Screw, F.H. Phill, ISO

Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, ISO

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
Wood Screw, R.H. Phill

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill, W/F
Washer

Hex. Nut, ISO

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
Flat Washer

Flat Washer

Spring Washer

Lock Washer, Counter Sunk, Ext.



CABINET ACCESSORY ASS'Y 16" DRAWING NO. 734-0056

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 834-0082 1 Cabinet Accessory Sub-Assy
2 601-0723 1 Window Panel Turbo, Upright ;¢
3 220-0202 2 Lower Coir Chute
4 601-0724 1 Play Instructions Sheet,
Turko, English
5 105-0242 1 Mzter Bracket
6 834-0105 1 Control Unit
7 834-0083 1 Fluorescent Light Assy. 10W
8 834-0106 i Accelerator Mechanism Assy.
9 834-0136 1 Score Board Assy. Upright 16
10 109-0044 1 Holder
11 105-0243 2 Bracket, Monitor Board
12 200-0052 1 %Zggsr (DNEY?C]gyMCA_slng.OfZ) Type,
13 1050064 1 Main Switch Bracket
14 220-0155 1 Cash Box
15 105-0176 2 Bracket, Toggle Hook
16 420-0677 1 Sticker, Coin Meter
17 220-0084 2 Coin Chute Rejector Type, 25 X 1
|1 RE:S 601-0556 1 Accelerator Pedal Assy.
19 105-0177 2 Fan Bracket, A
20 140-0062 1 Cover
21 105-0259 1 TV Mounting Bracket, A
22 105-0260 1 TV Mounting Bracket, B
23 105-0246 2 Mounting Bracket
24 280-0402 1 Locking Tongue

23



CABINET ACCESSORY ASS'Y 16"

ITEM
25
26
27
28
29
30
101

102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116

PART NO.

834-0087
220-0097
109-0045
117-0176
117-0177
117-0178
600-0001

509-0039

117-0068
481-0027
209-0023

601-0506
130-0021
130-0022
601-0444
280-0392

"280-0393

509-0049
601-0430

601-0429
601-0680

601-0484

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
1

24

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0056

DESCRIPTION
Coin Chute Door Assy.
Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type
Key Holder
Speaker Guard Plate
Tzp Cover Plate
Net Plate
Cable and Plug Assy
Switch, Push Button Type
Terminal Plate, 163 PA
Rectifier, Silicon Diode

Closed End Connector, Solderless
Type Capacity

Toggle Hook,

Speaker, 12cm, 4ohm, 5W
Speaker, 30cm, 8ohm, 40W

C&R Combination Element
Bushing, Strain, Relief
Terminal, Binding Post, Black
Switch Stopper, 12"

Axial Flow Fan, AG 100V,50-60Hz
Noise Filter, AC 250V, 4A

Magnet Counter, 6 Digits, DCSV
W/Lamp

Outlet, AC Type



CABINET ACCESSORY ASS'Y 16"

ITEM NO.

201

202

203

204

205

206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213
214

215
216
217
218
219
220

PART NO.

QTY. REQ'D

2

16

10

16
16

25

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0056

DESCRIPTION

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F Washer

M. 5S¢rew, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F “asher

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F & S Washer

M.Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO.
M.Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M. Screw, F.H. Phill, ISO

Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, ISO

Wood Screw, R.H. Phil]
Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
Wood Screw, R.H. Phill

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill, W/F
Washer

Hex. Nut, ISO

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
Flat Washer

Flat Washer

Spring Washer

Lock Washer, Counter Sunk, Ext.



Cabinet Accessory Assy Upright 20”’
834-0081

Cabinet Accessory Assy Upright 16"’

734-0056
— 1/@
F
: /@
-
osg % Tz

Gﬁ\
3

1

26



Cabinet Accessory Assy Upright 16"’
734-0056
Cabinet Accessory Assy Upright 20”’
834-0081

T BBOS PO o
\\ /

CEZCODT DS (KD

27



CABINET ACCESSORY SUB-ASSEMBLY - UPRIGHT 20" , 16"

ITEM NO.
1
2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
101

PART NO.

834-0077
601-0681
117-0174
601-0682
117-0175
601—0683
102-0038
220-0203
601-0066
117-0063
280-0406
117-0062
601-0455
280-0401
601-0684
601-0685
105-0166
601-0686
117-0121
220-0097
601-0687
105-0241

QTY. REQ'd

)
1
1

*8

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0082

DESCRIPTION
Wood Cabinet Assy.
Back Door
Scuff Plate
Ornament Frame
Speaker Guard Plate
boor Protector, A
Speaker Base
Cash Box Door
Locking Tongue
Tongue Retainer Plate
Spacer Ring
Lock Retainer Plate
Leg Adjuster
Locking Tongue
Door Protector, B
Door Protector, C
Led Adjuster Bracket
Air Vent
Net Plate
Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type
Net
Bracket

Staple, Max #3



CABINET ACCESSORY SUB-ASSEMBLY - UPRIGHT 20" ~ 16" DRAWING NUMBER 834-0082

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
201 16 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
202 8 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
: Special, ISO

203 8 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, 1S0

204 4 Carvriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, ISO

205 6 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill

206 6 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill

207 2 Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type

208 12 Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type

209 4 Hex. Nut

210 4 T-Nut, ISO

211 16 Spring Washer

212 22 Screw Nail, Thin H. Stainless



Cabinet Accessory Sub-Assy Upright 20"’ & 16”’
834-0082

_ r ,

30



FRONT PANEL AND HANDLE UNIT - UPRIGHT 20" , 16" DRAKWING NUMBER 834-0088

JTEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 601-0688 1 Front Panel
2 102-0039 ] Wooden Base
3 105-0247 1 Handle Bracket
4 601-0689 1 Housing
5 123-0066 1 Steering Wheel Shaft
6 140-0065 1 Cover
7 601-0690 2 tamp Holder Board
8 601-0691 1 Steering Handle Ornament
9 420-0678 ] Emblem, Turbo
10 117-0179 1 H and L Display Plate
(1 N 834-0109 1 Shift Knob Assy.
12 117-01€0 1 Start Button Plate
13 834-0137 1 Transmission Assy.
14 601-0534 2 Hook
15 14G-0067 1 Hole Cover
16 106-0055 1 Disc
[1 W) 834-0119 1 Assy Sensor Board
18 601-0464 1 Spur Gear, 14T
19 601-0465 1 Spur Gear, 60T
20 105-0168 1 Bracket
21 109-0046 2 Holder, C
22 280-0390 2 Spacer Tube, 10
101 109-0048 1 Steering Hanele, 260 § (Excel)
102 601-0471 ] Driving Meter (Paramount 540810-B)
103 390-0116 2 Lamp, Wedge Base Type,

14V, 0.24A (BF-175-01250A)
31



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE UNIT - UPRIGHT 20" - 16" DRAWING NUMBER 834-0088

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
23 834-0091 1 Assy Harness Meter Lamp (DU)
24 834-0092 1 Assy Harness Handle (DU)
201 4 M.S. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M4AX16
202 6 M.S. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
v W/S Washer, M4X8
203 11 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
MEX16
204 4 Carriage Bolt, Boltmatics, Black

Special IS0

205 4 Carriage Bolt, CMC3, Black, Special
ISO

206 111-1033 3 Set Screw, Hex Socket, H. Cap
Screw ISO M5X20

207 4 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill, W/F
Washer

208 2 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill 3.1X20

209 : 18 Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
M4 (0.0=10)

210 5 Flange Nut, IS0, Serrated Type
M5 (0.0=11)

211 1 Hex Nut, ISO Mi0

212 7 T Nut, ISO M5

213 4 T Nut, ISO M4

214 4 F Washer M4

215 2 F. Washer, Special 5.6

216 6 Spring Washer (M4#2)

217 15 Spring Washer (M5#2)

218 1 Spring Washer M10 (#2)

32



FRONT PANEL AND HANDLE UNIT - UPRIGHT 20" « 16

ITEM NO.

104

105

106

107

108

109
110

PART NO.
834-0079

509-0123

390-0090

211-0095

211-0064

211-0041
601-0473

2

QTY. REQ'D

33

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0088

DESCRIPTION

Wedge Base Socket Assy (Stanley
BF281-35100A)

Push Button Switch, IM, 1B,
I1Tuminated type Red W/Socket
(Mulon mum-7RoR-Blol)

Lamp, 6%, 200 ma, Midget Grooved type
(Mulon MU0891)

Conn Plug Amp 2P Orange (Amp
1-430698-3)

Conn Plub Amp 9P White
(Amp 1-480706-0)

Conn Pin Amp (Amp 350687-1)

0il Pressure Gauge (Paramount

" 540810-C)



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE UNIT - UPRIGHT 20'' , 16" DRAWING NUMBER 834-0088

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

219 1 E. Washer 4mm

220 3 Flat Washer, Special 21.4-30X0.2
221 1 Flat Washer, Special 6.8-9.5X0.6
222 2 Flat Washesr M5

223 1 Spring Pin, Unbraro 3X16

34



Front Panel and Handle Unit Upright 20’ & 16"’
834-0088

=

DB

HENO,0,

35



TRANSMISSION ASS'Y = UPRIGHT 20" ~ 16"

ITEM NO.

1

101
102

103

201

202
203
204

205

206

PART NO.

105-1261
106-0058
112-0018
123-0068
125-0100
117-0141
601-0126

280-0221

101-0011
101-0010

509-0048

QTY. REQ'D

36

1

1

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0137

DESCRIPTION

Bracket

Disc

Shift Lever

Shaft

Compression Spring
Lock Plate

Paper Insulator

Nylon Washer, Special
8.5 - 14 x 1

Steel Ball, 7.1438 (NSK)
Steel Ball, NSK 3.968

Switch, Micro Type
(Yamatake V3L-5104-5)

M. Screw P.H. Phill, 150
M3 x 16

Hex Nut, M6
Spring Washer M6 (#2)
F. Wahser M6

F. Wahser, Special
8.3 - 14.3 x 0.5

E. Washer é6mm



Transmission Assy Upright 20’ & 16"’
834-0137

S -
6 z'..'“(‘;:5 4 /92

37



CONTROL UNIT - UPRIGHT 20" , 16"

ITEM NO.

1

2

3

4
101
102

103

104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
201

PART NO.

105-0249
420-0680
834-0095
834-0094
601-0042
220-0111

601-0444

240-0105

240-0106

509-0132
211-0055
211-0098
211-0106
211-0084
211-0041
211-0042

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
1

38

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0105

DESCRIPTION
Control Bracket
Sticker, Control Instructions
Assy Harness Volume (DU)
Assy Harness Demagnetizing SW (DU)
Knob, 22mm (Sato K-2195)

YVolume Control, B-250HM
{ Tsubame 247N)

C&R Combination Element,
(Matsushita Denki ECQ-J0186A)

Push Button Switch, IM, W/0
Button (Matsushita 9932R)

Push Button, Ivory, 8 § (Toko
470-010-01-10)

Push Button Switch, 2T (NKK SB-61B)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Brown (AMP 1-480698-1sm
Conn Plug AMP 3P Orange (AMP 1-480700-3)
Conn Plug AMP 9P Red (AMP 1-480706-2)
Conn CAP AMP 9P Brown (AMP 1-480707-1)
Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)

Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)

Switch Stopper, 12 § (NKK BP-4002)

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO.
W/S Washer M3X6



Control Unit Upright 20’ & 16"’

a2

DEMAGNETIZING MAIN VOL. MAIN VOL. \ SERVD“' TEST
COIL SW. UPPER LOWER SW.

& & 5 b

G100

39



POWER SUPPLY ASSY.- UPRIGHT 20" , 16"

ITEM NO.

10

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113

PART NO.

102-0040
834-0120
110-0019
105-0171
560-0071

421-5018

834-0093
105-0248
420-0679

601-0642
509-0115

509-0049

514-0045
514-0034
514-0040
514-0036
601-0458

280-0297
601-0485

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
1

-

N

40

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0092

DESCRIPTION
Base
Assy Regulator Board
Power Amplifier, DC32V, 16W
Bracket (l'se only domestic)
Power Transformer, 90-240V
5ticker, 100V or 90V (Use only domestic)
Fuse Instructions
Wire Harness Assy. Power (D.U.)
Bracket
Sticker, 120V
Staple, MAX #3
Switching Regulator, AC 100V, 5V,10A-
Switch Toggle, SP-DT, 15A (NKK S-2A)
Switch Stopper, 12 @ (NKK BP-4002)
Fuse Holder, 2P, 125V-10A (Sato-F2)
Fuse Holder, W/Cover, 250V-10A
Fuse, 5A 6.4 § X 30 mm
Fuse, 4A
Fuse, 3A 6.4 9 X 30 mm
Terminal Lug, Round, 1.0.5 (AMP 170011-2

Accord Connector Body, Flat Type,
125V-15

One Touch Bush (Shinagawa Shoko NB-400)

One Touch Collar, 1=10 (Shinagawa
Shoko NA-410)



POWER SUPPLY ASSY.- UPRIGHT 20" , 16" DRAWING NUMBER 834-0092

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

122 211-0116 3 Conn Cap Amp 2P Orange
(Amip 1-480699-3)

123 211-0117 1 Conn Cap Amp 2P Yellow
(Amp 1-48065%-4)

124 211-0048 1 Conn Cap Amp 15P White
(Amip 1-480711-0)

125 211-0120 1 Coun Cap Amp 3P Yellow
(Amp 1-480701-4)

126 211-0082 1 Conn Cap Amp 4P Brown
(Amp 1-480703-1)

127 211-0125 4 Conn Cap Amp 6P Orange
(Amp 1-480705-3)

128 211-0089 1 Conn Plug Amp 9P Brown
(Amp 1-480706-1)

201 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO, W/F
and Spring Washer M5X4

202 4 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill, W/F
Washer 3.1X13

203 4 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
3.1X16

204 1 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill,
3.1X20

205 13 KHood Screw, R.H. Philil,
W/F. Washer 3.5X13

206 2 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
3.5X25

207 4 T-Nut, ISO M5

208 4 M.Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,

W/S Washer M4X8

41



POWER SUPPLY ASSY.- UPRIGHT 20" /, 16"

ITEM NO. PART NO.
114 280-0400
115 280-0399
116 280-0398
117 481-0064
118 211-0041
119 211-0042
120 211-0097
121 211-0080
122 211-0115

QTY. REQ'D

]
|
1
1
12
42

42

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0092

DESCRIPTION
Clamp, Cord, Plastic, 5 mm I.D.
Clamp, Cord. Plastic, 6 mm I.D.
Clamp, ford, Plastic, 10 mm I.D.
Diode Bridge 410Y (NIHON INTER.)
Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)
Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)
Conn Plug AMP 3P RED (AMP 1-480700-2)
Conn Cap AMP 2P Brown (AMP 1-480699-1)
Conn CAP AMP 2P Red (AMP 1-480699-2)



Power Supply Assy Upright 20”’ & 16"’
834-0092

@9%% OREE & e

4 \
\ \
y
\
L

e@»;@

N

NS N

<2

43



SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY. - Cockpit Model

ITEM NO.
I
2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

QTY. REQ'D

]
1
4

PART NUMBER

834-0108
834-0140

117-0183
105-0258

634-0109
834-0123
421-5020

834-0134
220-0097

44

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0049

DESCRIPTION
Front Cabinet Accessory Assy.
Rear Cabinet Accessory Assy.
Nut Plate
Connecting E&racket
Shipping Roard
Narie Plate, Electrical Specification
Sticker Service Instruction
Sticker, A an |
Sticker, Danger High Voltage
Sticker, Service Instruction
Assy. IC Board, Turbo
Assy. Sound Board, Turbo
Adjustment Instructions Sheet, Turbo
Polyethylene Cover, 750 X 950 X 1400
Lug & Cable Assy, Earth
Key, Master "XA-1040"



SEGA TURBO COMPLETE ASSY. COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.
101
102

201
202
203

204
205

206

207
208
209

QTY. REQ'D

4
7

los)

PART NUMBER

45

DRAWING NUMBER 734-0049

DESCRIPTION
Staple, Max #3

Terminal Lug, Round, I.D. 5
(AMP 170011-2)

Hex, Bolt M8 X 30
Hex, Bolt Mx X 35

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.
3.5 X 16

Spring Washer M8 (#2)

F. Washer, Special
8.2-30 X 2

Screw Nail, Thin H., Stainless
1.5 X 16

Hex, Bolt M8 X 40
Hex, Nut M8 (Shipping)
F. Washer, Special 8.2-30 X ?



Turbo Complete Assy Cockpit
734-0049

46



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.
1
2
3

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

QTY. REQ'D

1
1

PART NUMBER

140-0070
834-0076
601-0711
601-0712
105-0254
117-0182
601-0713
601-0714
601-0715
105-0255
105-0256
105-0257

601-0716

105-0246
834-0106
834-0075
834-0124
400-0010
105-0174
105-0192

117-0123

601-0503
601-0556
140-0062

47

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

DESCRIPTION
Front Wooden Cabinet
Steel Box Assy.
Back Door, Front
Window Panel, Turbo, Cockpit
Coin Meier Bracket
Speaker Guard Plate
floor Mat
Protector, Right
Protector, Left
Bracket, A
Bracket, B
Cover Bracket

Play Instructions Sheet,
Turbo, Cockpit

Mounting Bracket
Accelerator Mechanism Assy.
Front Panel & Handle Assy.
Score Board Assy. Cockpit
Power Supply Unit

Bracket

Fan Bracket

Guard Plate

Cable Duct, B

Protector, A

Accelerator Pedal Assy.

Cover



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY.- COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

26 2 105-0166 Leg Adjuster Bracket

27 1 105-0064 Main Switch Bracket

28 1 220-0097 Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type,
Master, W/ Key

29 1 601-0066 Locking Tongue

30 1 601-0687 Net

31 4 601-0097 Air Vent

32 2 601-0311 Leg Adjustor

33 1 117-0067 Lock Retainer Plate

34 2 Shipping Bracket Assy.

48



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

35 1 Sticker, Coin Meter

36 1 Sticker, Earth

37 1 420-0683 Sticker, Dainger High
Voltage

38 1 Sticker, Main SW. Push
on Push Off

39 1 Sticker, Service Instruction

40 1 200-0039 tolor Display Assy. 20 Type
100V (NANAO MC-2000-S)

41 1 834-0125 Cable & Plug Assy.

42 10 Harness Lug

43 1 534-0126 Wire Harness Assy. AC (DU)

44 1 834-0127 Wire Harness Assy. POWER (DU)

45 1 834-0128 Wire Harness Assy. I/0 (DU)

46 1 834-0129 Wire Harness Assy, CRT (DU)

47 3 834-0130 Wire Harness Assy., Coin Meter (DU)

48 ] 834-0131 Wire Harness Assy., Speaker (DU)

49 ] ~ 421-5005 Adjustment Instructions Sheet

50 1 600-0096 Assy. FEM & Flat Cable 26P
(L=150) \

51 1 600-0095A Assy FEM & Flat Cable 50P
(L=1100)

52 1 117-0063 Tongue Retainer Plate

101 ) 10 Staple, Max #3

102 2 601-0391 Caster (Hammer Brand No. 440-R
D=65 mm)

103 2 601-0506 Toggle Hook, Hook (Takigen
C-139-1)

49



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

104

105

106

107

108

109

QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER
1 509-0039
1
1
]‘ 601-0718
*4 209-0023
1 130-0212

50

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

DESCRIPTION

Switch, Push Button Type, Miyama
DS-139

Terminal Plate, 1L3PA
(1ZAWA No. 8)

Outlet, AC Type (Yamato Denki
ASantoku" )

Switch Stopper, 12 @ (NKK

BP-4002)

Closed End Connector, Solderless
Type Capacity 1.04-2.63 Sq.
(Nippon Tanshi (E-2-1)

Speaker, 20 cm, 8 ohm, 10W
(Matsushita Denki EAS 20P 86S)



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

110 1 601-0444 C.&R., Combination Element,
0.1 uf & 120 ohm (Matsushita
Denki EC2-J0186A)

111 1 Bushing, Strain Relief, 8.3
(Heyco SR-6N-4)

112 1 601-0458 Terminai Lug, Round, I1.D. 5
(AMP 170011-2)

113 1 601-0430 Pxial Flow Fan, ACI00V, 50-60Hz, W/0
Painting (Nihon Servo (T3B55A)

114 1 601-0429 Noise Filter, ACS50V, 4A
(Tohoku Kinzoku MR-2043)

115 1 Terminal, Binding Post, Black
(Sato T-65007AN) Type 12 m/m

116 1 601-0680 Magnet Counter, 6 Digits, DC 5V
W/Lamp

117 1 481-0027 Diode S1 B01-02 (Fuji Denki)

118 30 211-0041 Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)

119 §7 211-0042 Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)

120 1 211-0094 Conn Plug AMP 2P Red (AMP
1-480698-2)

121 1 211-0099 Conn Plug AMP 3P Yellow

(AMP 1-480700-4)

122 1 211-0100 Conn Plug AMP 4P Red
(AMP™1-480702-2)

123 1 211-0104 Conn Plug AMP 6P Orange
(AMP 1-480704-3)

124 1 211-0048 Conn Plug AMP 15P White
(AMP 1-480710-0)

125 1 211-0044 Conn CAP AMP 2P White
(AMP 1-480899-0)

126 1 211-0117 Conn Cap AMP 2P Yellow
‘ (AMP 1-480699-4)

51



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

127 1 211-0060 Conn Cap AMP 3P White
(AMP 1-480701-0)

128 1 211-0081 Conn Cap AMP 3P Brown
(AMP 1-480701-1)

129 1 211-0118 Conn Cap AMP 3P Red
(AMP 1-430701-2)

130 1 211-0119 Conn Cap AMP 3P Orange
{AMP 1-480701-3)

131 1 211-0082 Cenn Cap AMP 4P Brown

: (AMP 1-480703-1)

132 2 211-0121 Conn Cap AMP 4P Red
(AMP 1-480703-2)

133 1 211-M22 Conn Cap AMP 4P Orange
(AMP 1-480703-3)

134 1 211-0046 Conn Cap AMP 6P White

, (AMP 1-480705-0)

135 1 211-0127 Conn Cap AMP 9P Red
(AMP 1-480707-2)

136 4 211-0158 Conn FEM Insul Disp 6 Pin
(S-97566-1)

137 2 211-0159 Conn FEM Insul Disp 12 Pin
(5-96302-1)

138 1 211-0160 Conn FEM Insul Disp 18 Pin

139 1 Conn FEM Insul Disp 4 Pin

140 *70 211-0005 Conn Crimp Lock (S-96305)

141 xg Hole Peg. for Socket (Molex 2560-1)

52



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D, PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

201 6 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
W/F & S. Washer M3X10

202 8 M.Screw, F.H. Phill, ISO
M4X6

203 5 111-1032 M.Screw, 7.H. ZMC 3, Black,
ISO M4AXi&

204 1 111-1010 M. Screw,P.H. Phill, ZMC3,
Biack, ISO M4X30

205 16 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F & S. Washer M5X10

206 14 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO,
W/F & S. Washer M5X16

207 4 M. Screw, F.M. Phill., ISO
M5X16

208 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M5X20

209 2 M. Screw, PvH. Phi11, ISO
M5X25

210 6 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M5X35

211 29 Carriage Bolt, ZMC 3, Black
Special, ISO M4X25

212 2 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black, Special
IS0 M5X25

213 8 Hex. Bolt M6X55

214 13 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill., W/F
Washer 3.1X13

215 14 Wood Screw, 0.M. Phill, Chromed
3.1X13

216 4 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
3.5X10

217 8 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill

W/F Washer 3.5X13

53



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY.

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D
218 14
219 2
220 4
221 1
222 29
223 2
224 2
225 4
226 1
227 8

- COCKPIT MODEL

PART NUMBER

54

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

DESCRIPTION

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill, W/F
Washer 3.5X16

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
3.5X16

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill
3.5X20

T-Nut, ISO M4

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated
Type M4 (0.D=10 @)

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
M5 (0.D = 11 9)

Hex. Nut 3/8-16

Flat Washer M4

Flat Washer, ZMC3, Black M4
Flat Washer M5



FRONT CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0108

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

228 2 Flat Washer, Special
5.5-20X1.6

229 8 Flat Washer
6.5-19X1.2

230 6 Spring Washer M5 (#2)

231 8 Spring Washer M6 (#2)

232 8 ccck Washer, Counter Sunk, Ext.
M4

233 30 Screw Nail, Thin H., Stainless
1.5X16

234 1 Steel Nail, Large Head (Hirabyo)
1.6X10

235 100mm Cellulose Tape, 18mm X 35 m/Roll

(Nichiban No. 405)

55



Front Cabinet Accessory Assy Cockpit

834-0108

@
)

56



Front Cabinet Accessory Assy Cockpit
834-0108

OO

i A
RN
i AN
X .
el \
\y \ ToA20R (232
. \ EVANG
re \\ T 3
4\
219 @ VI
\2/ ¥ < ) 12

€2\ (2 i ()
AR [ <5
P '

,__'j(.t ~

d. ; |
vesy(38) (27 7 Ca O

57



REAR CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

1
2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

QTY. REQ'D

1
1

PART NUMBER

140-5069
601-0702
601-0703
601-0704

601-0705

117-0181

601-0706
601-0707

601-0708

253-0251
105-0166
601-0503
105-0161
601-0455

834-0117

834-0118
834-0120

834-0121

834-0122

601-0709

58

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0140

DESCRIPTION
Rear Wooden Cabinet
Back Door
Floor Mat
Protector, Left
Protector, Right
Guard Plate
Hood
Ornament Frame, A
Ornament Frame, B
Cable Cover
Sticker, Turbo
Plastic Seat
Leg Adjuster Bracket
Protector, A
Shipping Bracket Assy.
Led Adjuster
Wire Harness Assy. Extension (DU)
Wire Harness, Transmission (DU)

Wire Harness, Rear Speaker, L.
(DU)

Wire Harness, Rear Speaker R
(DU)

Wire Harness Assy. Rear Speaker
30mm (DU)

Harness Lug

Door



REAR CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-01L40

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
24 1 117-0179 H & L Display Plate
25 1 601-0710 Protector
26 ] 834-0109 Shift Knob Assy.
1 ) ] 834-0141 Transmiscion Assy.
28 1 220-0097 Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type,
Master, W/0 Key
29 1 601-0066 Locking Tongue
30 1 117-0062 Lock Retainer Plate
31 1 Spacer Board
32 1 Sticker, Service Instruction
33 1 Guard Plate
34 2 Stopper Bracket

59



REAR CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112
113

QTY. REQ'D

2

*14

PART NUMBER

601-0457

130-0021

130-0023

211-0044

211-0080

211-0115

211-0043

211-0085

211-0094

211-0096

211-0103

211-0041
211-0042

60

DRAWING NUMBER 834-01 Lo

DESCRIPTION

Caster, Nylon Wheel (Hammer
Brank No. 440-N D=65mm)

Speaker, 12cm, 4 ohm 5W
(Sanyo ESP 531)

Speaker, 30cm, 8 ohm 40W
(Sanyc X30H043)

Zonn CAP AMP 2P White (AMP
1-480699-0)

Conn CAP AMP 2P Brown
(AMP 1-480699-1)

Conn CAP AMP 2P Red
(AMP 1-480699-2)

Conn Plug AMP 2P White
(AMP 1-480698-0)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Brown
(AMP 1-480698-1)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Red
(AMP 1-480698-2)

Conn Plug AMP 2P Yellow
(AMP 1-480698-4)

Conn Plug AMP 6P Red
(AMP 1-480704-2)

Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)
Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)



REAR CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

201

202

203

204

205
206
207

208

209

210

211
212
213

214

215
216
217
218
219
220

QTY. REQ'D

2

24

PART NUMBER

61

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0140

DESCRIPTION

M.Screw, Oval H. Phill.,
Unichrome, ISO M3X14

M.Screw, Oval H. Phill,
Unichrome, ISO M4X20

M.Screw. Truss H. Phill., Uni-
chrowme, ISO MAX20

M. Screw, Truss H. Phill.,
Unichrome, ISO M4Xi2

Hex, Bolt, ISO M5X30
Hex, Bolt M6X50

Set Screw, Hex. Socket, Head
Cap Screw, ISO, Unbrako M5X30

Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special. ISO M4X25

Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, ISO M5X25

Wood Screw, Oval H. Phill.,
Chromed 3.1X13

Wood Screw, R.H. Phill. 3.5X13
Hex, Nut, ISO M3

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
M4(0.D. = 10 @)

Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
M5(0.D. = 11 @)

Hex, Nut 3/8-16

Spring Washer M3(#2)
Spring Washer M4(#2)
Spring Washer M5(#2)
Spring Washer M6(#2)

Flat Washer M3



REAR CABINET ACCESSORY ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

221
222
223
224

225

QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER

8
16
8
11

62

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0140

DESCRIPTION

Flat Washer M4
Flat Washer M5
Flat Washer M6~

Screw, MNail, Thin H.,
Stainless 1.5X16

M. Screw, F.H. Phill.,
IS0 M5X25



Rear Cabinet Accessory Assy Cockpit
834-0140

3 Jole

63



Rear Cabinet Accessory Assy Cockpit
834-0140

i GeM 1)

o) |
£ : ’ (BB

& >\ |
|

64



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0075

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 601-0667 Dashboard
2 1 102-0037 Wooden Base
3 1 105-0240 Bracket
4 1 117-0172 Tacho HMeter Plate, Turbo
5 1 280-0387 Hinge, 589
6 1 105-0247 Handle Bracket
7 1 601-0689 Housing
8 I 123-0056 Steering Wheel Shaft
9 I 1400505 Cover
10 1 001-0690 Lamp Holder Board
11 1 601-0691 Steering Hanele Ornament
12 1 420-0678 Emblem, Turbo
13 i 117-0180 Start Button Plate
14 1 280-0390 Spacer Tube, 10
15 1 105-0168 Bracket
16 1 106-0055 Disc
17 1 601-0464 Spur Gear, 14T
18 1 601-0465 Spur Gear, 60T
19 1 109-0048 Holder, C
20 1 834-0117 Assy. Tacho Meter Board
21 1 834-0119 Assy. Sensor Board
22 4 280-0386 Spacer Tube, 12.5
23 1 834-0073 Wire Harness Assy. Front

Panel, A (DU)

24 1 834-0072 Wire Harness Assy., Front
Panel B (DU)



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.
25
101

102

103

104

105

QTY. REQ'D

2

1

PART NUMBER

109-0043

601-0972

509-0123

390-0090

39G-0116

66

DRAWING NUMBER  834-0075

DESCRIPTION
Hook

Steering Handle, 260 @
(Excel)

Driving Meter (Paramount
540810-%)

Push Button Switch, I.M.
i3 Tlluminated Type, Red
W/Socket (Mulon Mum-1ROR-B101)

Lamp, 6V, 200 mA, Midget
Grooved Type (Mulon MU0891)

Lamp, Wedge Base Type, 14V, 0.24A
Stanley BF-175-01250A)



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 834-0075

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

106 _ 1 834-0079 Wedge Base Socket Assy.
(Stanley BF281-35100A)

107 . p Clamp, Cord, Plastic, 5mm I.D.

108 1 211-0095 Conn Plug AMP 2P Orange
(AMP 1-2376%8-3)

109 1 211-0073 Conr Plug AMP 4P White
(AMP 7 -480702-0)

110 1 211-0087 Conn Plub AMP 4P Brown
(AMP 1-480702-1)

111 1 211-0100 Conn Plug AMP 4P Red
(AMP 1-480702-2)

112 1 271-0101 Conn Plug AMP 4P Orange
(AMP 1-480702-3)

113 18 211-0041 Conn Pin AMP
(AMP 350687-1)

201 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO,
W/F. & S. Washer M4X8

202 a M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/S. Washer

203 8 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
M5X16

204 7 111-1015 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black,
Special, ISO M4X8

205 4 111-1031 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black, Special,
ISO M4X16

206 4 Carriage Bolt, ZMC3, Black, Specié]
ISO M4X25

207 3 111-1033 Set Screw, Hex, Socket, H. Cap

Screw, IS0, Unbrako M5X20

208 4 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.,
W/F Washer 3.1X13

209 1 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill 3.1X20

67



FRONT PANEL & HANDLE ASSY. - COCKPIT MODEL DRANING NUMBER §34-0075

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

210 16 Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated Type
M4(0.D.=10 @)

211 5 Flange Nut, ISO, Serrated
Type

212 1 Hex, Nut, IS0 Mi0

213 4 T-Nut, IS0 M5

214 6 F. Washer M4

215 2 F. Washer, Special
5.6-19.1X1.2

216 1 Spring Washer M4(#2)

217 11 Spring Washer M5(#2)

218 1 Spring Washer M10(#2)

219 1 E Washer 4mm

220 1 Hex, Nut, Special M18

221 4 T-Nut, ISO M4



Front Panel and Handle Assy Cockpit
834-0075

(# )X eEHD

DB

N
/‘//

S ) |
0SS
(YD

\
Zo3Y 2132/
6§ KoK
Q
(@) )\

i

BRHOO




STEEL BOX ASSY. - COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0076

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 601-0668 Steel Box
2 1 220-0201 Coin Chute Door
3 1 220-0200 Cash Box Door
4 1 220-0199 Cash Box
5 1 117-0173 Switch Holder Plate
6 2 601-0717 Tongue
7 1 220-0097 Ace Cylinder Lock, L.S. Type
8
9 2 280-0285 Locking Spacer
10 1 220-0136 Coin Chute, Rejector Type, ¥100
11 1 Sticker, Control Instructions
12 1 834-0135 Wire Harness Assy, Volume Control (DU)
13 1 834-0133 Wire Harness Assy, Demagnetizing
Coil SW (DU)
14
15 i 220-0136 Coin Mechanism Unit, Non Denomi,

W/0 F.Plate (Asahi Seiko Add-Ft)

70



STEEL BOX ASSY. - COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 83L4-0076

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

101 4 601-0042 Knob, 22 m/m (Sato K-2195)

102 2 601-0718 Switch Stopper, 12 @ (NKK BP-4002)

103 4 220-0111 Volume Control, B-25K Ohm
(Tsubame Z47N)

104 2 280-0297 One Touch Eush (Shinagawa Shoko
NB-400)

105 2 601-0719 One Touch Collar, 1=7.5 (Shinagawa

Shoko NA-407)

106 1 601-0444 .&R. Combination Element,
0.1 UF&120 Ohm (Matsushita Denki)
(EC0-J0186A)

107 ] 240-07105 Push Button Switch, 1M, W/0 Button
(Matsushita 9932R)

108 1 240-0106 Push Button, Ivory, 8 # (Toko
470-010-01-10)

109 2 509-0113 Push Button Switch, 2T. (NKK SB-61B)

110 17 211-0041 Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350536-1)

111 9 211-0042 Conn Socket AMP (AMP 350536-1)

112 1 211-0085 Conn Plug AMP 2P Brown

(AMP 1-480698-1)

113 1 211-0086 Conn Plug AMP 3P Brown
(AMP 1-480700-1)

114 1 211-0098 Conn Plug AMP 3P Orange
(AMP 1-480700-3)

115 1 211-0106 Conn Plug AMP 9P Red
(AMP 1-480706-2)

116 1 211-0084 Conn CAP AMP 9P Brown
(AMP 1-480707-1)

201 9 M.Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO, W/S
Washer M3 X 6

Al



STEEL BOX ASSY.- COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0076

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
202 2 M.Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
M3 X 16
203 2 Flat Washer M3
204 2 Spring Washer M3 (#2)

72



Steel Box Assy—Cockpit
834-0076

)
e
\

o5

| o8|
1%
1 o
S ’l @
Z J
| A
I |
3 (&)
3 Q.
5 @

@/ 0D ICCTTLCRC TGS

73



POWER SUPPLY UNIT - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 400-0010

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
I 1 102-0041 Base
B2 2 110-0019 Power Amplifier, DC3ZV, 16W

3 1 105-0171 Bracket

4 1 834-0120 Assy. Regulator Board

5 1 560-0071 Power Transformer, 90-240V

6 1 ' Sticker, 100V or 90V

7 1 421-5019 Fuse Instructions

8 1 834-01322 Wire Harness Assy. Power (D.U.)

9 2 105-0248 Bracket

101 2 Staple, Max #2

102 1 601-0692 Switching Regulator, ACI00V, 5V, 10A
(Matsushita Denshi ETU-5J100)

103 1 509-0115 Switch, Toggle, SP-DT, 15A
(NKK S-2A)

104 i 509-0049 Switch Stopper, 12 @ (NKK
BP-4002)

105 1 109-0047 Fuse Holder, 2P, 125V-10A (SATO F-2)

106 1 109-0049 Fuse Holder, 3P, 125V-10A (SATO F-2)

107 1 514-0045 Fuse Holder, W/Cover, 250V-10A
(SATO No. 7101)

108 2 514-0036 Fuse, 3A 6.4 9 X 30 mm

109 3 514-0040 Fuse, 4A, 6.4 § X 30 mm

110 1 514-0034 Fuse, 5A, 6.4 § X 30 mm

111 1 117-0069 Terminal Plate, 1L4P

(1ZAWA No. 8)

112 1 600-0097 AC Cord, Connector Body, Flat
Type 125V-15A)(Toshiba DH7112 or ET(

74



POWER SUPPLY UNIT - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 400-0010

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

113 6 Terminal Lug, Round, I.D. 5
(AMP 170011-2)

114 2 280-0297 One Touch Bush (Shinagawa Shoko
NB-400)

115 2 601-0719 One Touch Collar, 1=7.5
(Shiragawa Shoko NA-407)

116 1 280-0400 Elgmp, Cord, Plastic, 5 mm

117 1 280-0399 Clamp, Cord, Plastic, 6 mm I.D.

118 1 280-02¢8 ?1gmp, Cord, Plastic, 10 mm

119 1 150-0189 CAP E 3300 MF 25V U-TYP

120 1 481-0064 Diode Bridge 4BIOY (Nihon Inter.)

121 1 481-0065 Diode Bridge SZBIO (Shindengen)

75



POWER SUPPLY UNIT - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 400-0010

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

122 1 211-0080 Conn CAP AMP 2P Brown
(AMP 1-480699-1)

123 1 211-0115 Conn CAP AMP 2P Red
(AMP 1-480699-2)

124 2 211-0116 Conn CAP AMP 2P Orange
(AMP 1-480899-3)

125 1 211-0117 Conn CAP AMP 2P Yellow
(4¥P 1-480699-2)

126 1 211-0120 Conn CAP AMP 3P Yellow
(AMP 1-480701-4)

127 1 211-0072 Conn CAP AMP 2P White
(AMP 1-480703-0)

128 1 211-0124 Conn CAP AMP 6P Red
(AMP 1-480705-2)

129 1 211-0125 Conn CAP AMP 6P Orange
(AMP 1-480705-3)

130 1 211-0049 Conn CAP AMP 15P White
(AMP 1-480711-0)

131 i 211-0097 Conn Plug AMP 3P Red
(AMP 1-480700-2)

132 1 211-0089 Conn Plug AMP 9P Brown
(AMP 1-480706-1)

133 *12 211-0041 Conn Pin AMP
(AMP 350687-1)

134 *44 211-0042 Conn Socket AMP
(AMP 350536-1)

201 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
W/F & Spring Washer M5X16

202 1 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill,
3.1X13

203 6 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.
3.1X16

204 1 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.
3.1X20

76



POWER SUPPLY UNIT - COCKPIT MODEL DRAWING NUMBER 400-0010

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

205 14 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.
3.5X13

206 3 Wood Screw, R.H. Phill.
W/F Washer 3.5X16

207 2 Wood Scrzw, R.H. Phill.
3.5X25

208 4 T-Nut, ISO M5

209 4 M.5crew, P.H. Phill., ISO,

W/Spring Washer M4X6

77



Power Supply Unit Cockpit
400-0010

b
4]
-

.00

N

i

|

= e
75 | ij
7

HOREGE :

OO
HOOE

~ %’ Z0mea )W ERENRAI TR
- [ N S |

S

N A
o} 08 Cooe

EOOR
EHOOD

78



TRANSMISSION ASS'Y - COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER: 834-01i

ITEM NUMBER PART NUMBER DISCRIPTION

1 102-0009 Base

2 105-0067 Center Bracket

3 Handle Ass'y

L 105-0068 Bracket

5 117-0048 Stopper Plate

6 105-0069 End Bracket

7 109~-0021 Handle Retainer

8 105-0099 Bumper Bracket

9 350-0027 Cam Assty

10 280-0126 Rubber Bumper

11 601-0333 Rubber Retainer

12 125-0016 Compression Spring

13 601-0126 Paper Insulator
101 101-000} Steel Ball, 10.31884 (NSK)
102 509-0ii2 Swi tch Bracket
103 505-2036 Tilt Switch Ass'y, 1M
104 4%1-0027 Rectifier, Silicon Diode
105 212-0048 Plug, 12P, Natural Color

79



&
&

Transmission Assy—Cockpit

834-0141

80




Transmission Assy—Cockpit
834-0141

81



ASSY. TACHO METER BOARD-COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0117

ITEM NO. QTY. REQ'D PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 171-0061 Printed Board

101 22 390-0110 Led SLP-1558 Red (Sanyo)

102 14 390-0111 Led SLP-255B Green (Sanyo)

103 4 390-0112 Led SLP-355B Yellow (Sanyo)
B 104 4 314-0258 IC IR2423 (Sharp)

105 2 470-0100 Res 10 Ohm 1/4W 5%

106 4 470-0102 Res 1K Ohm 1/4W 5%

107 4 470-0471 Res 470 Ohm 1/4W 5%

108 4 470-0133 Res 10K Ohm 1/4W 5%

109 2 4700823 Res 82K Ohm 1/4W 5%

110 2 470-0184 Res 180K Ohm 1/4W 5%

111 4 151-0060 Cap Cer 0.1MF 16V AX

112 1 153-0001 Cap Tant 10MF 25V

113 2 481-0031 Diode MA150 (Matsushita Denshi)



Tacho Meter Board Assy Cockpit
834-0117

LED SLP-3558
LED SLP - ,558

LED Sy p-25508

<

~
(&5

L 77. 477 ) 77i]
I3

(&

/¢ AR N
e 4] f Y ©
,‘,0 R 2433 é%?é b/r2 70 ¢'x
$$$$ G/4Y’134R’z
SEGA

™~ % 10 B rers 1hddh brezass I
T =

V22 V2 @22 (772 28 W20 W24 E72 €73 773 V23 ¥73 73 €23 222

mapE v uapAN 834 - 0117

: 6

rmAI50

Rzz

O/o,«F

ZS5wi

2

LED SLP-15468

83



ACCELERATOR MECHANISM ASSY - UPR|GHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0106

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRTPTION

1 105-0252 1 Accelerator Bracket

2 123-0067 1 Accelerator Pedal Shaft

3 105-0251 | Sensor Bracket

4 105-0250 ] Bracket

5 601-0695 ] Sensor Disc

6 280-0158 1 Shouider Screw

7 125-0021 1 Extension Spring

8 601-0694 2 Coupler Unit

9 601-0701 1 Assy IC Board, Buffer

10 280-0396 2 Spacer Tube

101 280-0396 1 Clamp Cord, Plastic, 5mm I.D.

102 211-0045 1 Conn Plug Amp 6P White (Amp 1-480704-0)

103 211-0041 *6 Conn Pin Amp (Amp 350687-1)

201 4 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/S Washer M3X6

202 5 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F & S. Washer M4X8

203 2 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F & S Washer M4X16

204 1 Hex. Nut M10 (#3)

205 4 Flat Washer M3

206 1 Spring Washer M10 (#2)

207 2 M. Screw, P.H. ISO, W/S Washer
M4 X6

208 1 Flat Washer, Special 13,5-22.2X0.23

84



Accelerator Mechanism Assy Upright/ Cockpit
834-0106




SCORE BOARD ASSY, UPRIGHT 20"

ITEM NO.

1
2

10
101

102

103

104
201
202
203
204

205
206

PART NO.
171-0069
601-0677
601-0678
601-0674
601-0675
601-0676
140-0064
280-0390
834-0116
334-0078

390-0116
340-0079
211-0095

211-0041

280-0260

QTY. REQ'D

1
]
1

DRAWING NUMBER  834-0080

DESCRIPTION
Score Board
TV Mask, Graysmoke
TV Mask, 70
Mask, Score
Mask, Best Five
iamp Holder Board
Lamp Cover
Spacer Tube, 10
Assy Led 7SEG. Board
Assy Harness Score Lamp

Lamp, Wedge Base Type, 14V,
0;24A (Stanley BF175-01250A)

Wedge Base Socket Assy (Stanley
BF281-35100A).

Conn Plub AMP 2P Orange
(AMP 1-480698-3)

Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)

M. Screw, P.H. Phill. ISO

M. Screw, P.H. Phill,
W/F & S Washer

Wood Screw, F.H. Phill
T-Nut, ISO
Hex. Nut, ISO

F. Washer



SCORE BOARD ASSY, COCKPIT MODEL

ITEM NO.

1
2

10
101

102

103

104
201
202

203
204
205
206

PART NO.
171-0068
601-0677
601-0678
601-0674
601-0675
601-0676
140-0064
280-0390
834-0116

834-0071

390-0116

340-0072

£11-0095

211-0041

280-0260

QTY. REQ'D

]
1
1

*2

87

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0124

DESCRIPTION
Score Board
TV Mask, Graysmoke
TV Mask, 2@
Mask. Score
Mzsk, Best Five
L.amp Holder Board
Lamp Cover
Spacer Tube, 10
Assy Led 7SEG. Board
Wire Harness Ass'y Lamp

Lamp, Wedge Base Type, 14V,
0.24A (Stanley BF175-01250A)

Wedge Base Socket Assy (Stanley
BF281-35100A).

Conn PTub AMP 2P Orange
(AMP 1-480698-3)

Conn Pin AMP (AMP 350687-1)

M. Screw, P.H. Phill. ISO

M. Screw, P.H. Phill,
W/F & S Washer 3.1 x 13

Wood Screw, F.H. Phill
T-Nut, ISO

Hex. Nut, [SO

F. Washer



SCORE BOARD ASS'Y UPRIGHT 16" DRAWING NUMBER 834-0136

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
] 171-0075 1 Score Board 16"
2 601-0720 1 TV Mask, Gray Smoke 16"
3 601-0721 | Color TV Mask 16"
b 601-0674 1 Mask Score
5 601-0675 1 Mack Best Five
6 601-0676 2 Lamp Holder Board
7 140-0064 2 Lamp Cover
280-0390 L Spacer Tube, 10
9 834-0116 j Ass'y Led 7SEG. Board
10 834-0078 i Ass'y Harness Score Lamp
11 1 Lighting Cover
101 390-0116 L Lamp Wedge Base Type
14v. 0. 2hka (BF175-01250a)
102 834-0079 4 Wedge Base Socket Ass'y
(Stanley BF281-35100a)
103 211-2095 1 Conn Plug AMP 2P Orange
(AMP 1-480698-3)
104 211-0041 2 Conn Pin AMP(AMP 350687-1)
105 2 Insulator Tubing, Silicon

Rubber Glass 9mm |.D.
(Black) (Shinagawa Shoko)

201 h M. Screw P.H. Phill 150
M3 x 18

202 6 M. Screw P.H. Phill 150
w/F&S Washer M4 x 16

203 6 Wood Screw F.H. Phill
3.1 x 13

204 6 T-Nut 150 M3



SCORE BOARD ASS'Y UPRIGHT page 2 con't.

ITEM NO. PART NO.

205
206

207

89

QTY REQ'D

4
4

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0136

DESCRIPTION

Hex Nut M3
F. Wahser M3

Wood Screw R.H. Phill
3.1 x 13



Score Board Assy Upright 20"’
834-0080

Score Board Assy Upright 16”’
834-0136

Score Board Assy Cockpit
834-0124

:

BHO®

90



ASSEMBLY REGULATOR BOARD - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

1
2

3
8101
| 102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10

201
202
203
204
205

PART NO.

171-0063
530-0021
530-0024
313-0091
313-0058
481-0042
481-0065
150-0008
150-0189
150-0216
153-0002
151-0041

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
1

11

91

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0120

DESCRIPTION
Printed Baord
Heat Sink, 6.2 oc/W, L=40
Heat Sink
IC UAY8MIzZUC
IC UA7812UC
Diode Bridge W06 (Gen. Inst.)
Diode Bridge SZVB10 (Shindengen)
CAP E 2200MF 25V U-TYP
CAP E 3300 MF 25V U-TYP
CAP E 4700 MF 35V U-TYP
CAP Tant 1 MF 25V
CAP Cer O.1MF 25V

Thermal Joint Compound,
2008/Tube (Castall No. 800-1)

M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
M. Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
M.Screw, P.H. Phill., ISO
Flat Washer, Small Type

Spring Washer



Regulator Board Assy Upright/ Cockpit
834-0120

/C HEAT SINK B- :fﬁ’?z 3p

o4

~ T

SEGA MADE N JAPAN  834-0120




POWER AMPLIFIER, DC3ZV, 16W - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

1
2

101
102
103

201

202
203

204
205

206

PART NO.

140-0066

834-0121
280-0391
315-0129
280-0399

QTY. REQ'D

1
1

93

DRAWING NUMBER 110-0019

DESCRIPTION
Chassis

Heat Sink

Assy. Power Amplifier

Spacer Tube

IC Stk-439 (Sanyo)

Clamp, Cord, Plastic, 6émm I.D.

Thermal Joint Compound, 7008g
Tube (Castall No. 800-1)

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/F Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO,
W/S Washer

M. Screw, P.H. Phill, IS0,
W/F Washer

Spring Washer



Power Amplifier, DC32V, 16 W Upright/Cockpit

110-0019
/
yiis 11— =)
@ o Gl ]\[3‘7‘ 2
()
(203
ot ' |
o & L
f e

94



ASSEMBLY POWER AMPLIFIER-UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

1
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

PART NO.
171-0062
470-04R7
470-0101
470-0121
470-0102
470-0123
470-0224
470-0394
152-0081
152-0031
150-0179
150-0165
150-0063
15G-0215
150-0093
150-0174

QTY. REQ'D

1
2
1

95

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0121

DESCRIPTION

Printed Board

Res
Res
Res
Res
res
Res
Res
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap
Cap

4.7 Ohm %W 5%

100 Ohm %W 5%

120 Ghm LW 5%

1K Dhm %W 5%

12K Ohm %W 5%
220K Ohm %W 5%
390K Ohm %W 5%
Film 680PF 50V
Film 0.1MF 50V

E 0.47MF 50V U-TYP
E 10MF 35V U-TYP

E 47MF 25V U-TYP

E 100MF 50V U-TYP
E 220MF 25V U-TYP
E 1000MF 25V U-TYP



Power Amplifier Assy Upright/ Cockpit

834-0121

~o1Z]

SEGA MADE /N JAPAN ©¢

»

STk -~ 427

SANYO

%

GND z

A - 2

v\_\\h lomm
—i
1 3
m\.u
NO22
K2 ¢
Yoz, MR TO22
20 /5

1z

K«JR{\G d‘b >

OUTZ

1

0\0 +_\

- r

”)&N :U
w +_\
0/
X L\U

NACS ‘o0,

hatd i
< 1T 13
S g2
N
N Age>vo

IL. 'S
K35 1

SAAN
FPOK
’
! r
GND 3

96



ASSY SENSOR BOARD - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.
1

H101
102

B103
104
105
106
107
108
109

PART NO.

171-0065
601-0693
390-0100
482-0043
151-0041
150-0071
151-0074
470-0151
470-0221

470-0102

QTY. REQ'D

1
2
2

97

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0119

DESCRIPTION
Printed Board
Photo Micro Sensor (NEC PS$S4001)
LED TIL220 #ed (Texas)
Transistor 2SC458,C (Hitachi)
CAP CER O.1MF 25V
AP E 3.3MF 10V U-TYP
CAP. CER 0.0022MF 25V
Res 150 OHM LW 5%
Res 220 OHM LW 5%
Res 1K OHM LW 5%



Sensor Board Assy Upright/ Cockpit

834-0119
¥
‘{ SEGA Pii~-0779
N ~ADE IN JAPAN "
N 1k 5
> 1 [l «
° O THS
C4qo

25Cq958*2

y/i 220

LED
b 3

ZzZ2oA

0

>

to. 2

*—“-3627




ASSY. LED 7SEG. BOARD -UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

I
101

102
103

PART NO.

171-0060
212-0120

390-0108
390-0109

1
1

25

QTY. REQ'D

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0116

DESCRIPTION
Printed Board

Conn M50Pin (Fujitsu FCN
704P050-AL/M)

Led TLR306 7SEG. RED (Toshiba)

Led TLR353 7SEG. RED (Toshiba)



LED 7-Segment Board Assy Upright/ Cockpit

834-0116

9/10-PEE NUJuL Nt 3T e

o8
|

n

L

Toe

Vvll.ll‘l'|‘|||, ||!|I0||..||\ oS

&

e,

B

100



ASSY IC BOARD, TURBQ - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

1

2

3
101
102

PART "NO.

£34-0110
834-0111
834-0109
600-0095

QTY. REQ'D

1
1
-1

101

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0109

DESCRIPTION
Assy CPU Board, Turbo
Assy PROM BOARD, TURBO
Sticker, 834-0109
Assy Fem & Fiat Cable, 50P

Locking Support, H=28.5
(Richco LCBS-18N)



ASSY CPU BOARD, - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0110

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 171-0057 1 Printed Board
2 834-0128 1 Assy CPU Block
3 280-0395 3 CAM Spacer
101 314-0018 1 IC 74LS00
102 314-0019 3 IC 741554
103 314-0046 1 IC 78504
104 314-0058 3 7C74LS08
105 314-0085 1 IC 74LS14
106 314-0060 1 IC 74L520
8 107 314-0068 1 IC 741532
d10s 314-0173 2 IC 74LS48N
109 314-0062 3 IC 74LS74
110 314-0140 1 IC 74574
m 3140070 3 IC 741586
112 314-0237 2 IC 74LS109
B113 314-0080 1 IC 74LS123
114 314-0104 2 IC 7415138
115 314-0087 1 IC 74L5139
116 314-0144 2 IC 7415145
117 314-0071 1 IC 74LS151
118 314-0076 13 IC 74LS157
119 314-0238 4 IC 745161
120 314-0127 2 IC 74LS164
121 314-0039 3 IC 74166
314-0077 IC 74LS166
122 314-0072 2 IC 74L5174

102



ASSY CPU BOARD, - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
B 130
131
B132
133

134
135
B 136
8137
B 138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146

PART NO.

314-0253
314-0074
314-0055
314-0099
314-0254
314-0143
314-0100
314-0101
314-0138
313-0086
315-0138

315-0065
315-00&7
315-0089
315-0125
315-0126
315-0139

316-1118
316-1119
316-1120
316-1125
316-1126
316-1127
316-1238

QTY. REQ'D

1
2
3

12

(%)

103

DRAWING NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
IC 745174
IC 7415191
IC 7415244
IC 7415245
IC 7415258
IC 7415259
IC 7418273
IC 7415283
IC 745283
IC TD62003P (Toshiba)

IC Custom Chip PA-06R
(PALT6R4MI)

IC 93419
IC 8279
IC 8255
IC MB8128-15
IC MB8148-55

IC Custom Chip PA-06L
(PAL16L8MJ)

IC 745287 PR-1118
IC UPB425D PR-1119
IC UPB425D PR-1120
IC 2716 EPR-1125
IC 2716 EPR-1126
IC 2716 EPR-1127
IC 2716 EPR-1238

834-0110



ASSY CPU BOARD, - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0110

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
147 316-1239 1 IC 2716 EPR-1239
148 316-1240 1 IC 2716 EPR-1240
149 316-1241 1 IC 2716 EPR-1241
150 316-1242 1 IC 2716 EPR-1242
151 316-1243 1 IC 2776 EPR-1243
152 316-1244 1 1 2716 EPR-1244
153 316-1245 ] IC 2716 EPR-1245
154 316-1262 1 IC 2764 EPR-1262
155 316-1263 ) IC 2764 EPR-1263
156 316-1264 1 IC 2764 EPR-1264
157 213-0005 1 SKT 40Pin Dual INLN
8158 315-01727 4 IC AM25152519
#8159 482-01i3 15 Transistor ZSA473, 0/Y (Toshiba)
160 230-0041 1 Crystal 19.968 MHz ($-95776)
161 390-0100 2 LED TIL220 RED (Texas)
162 510-0049 1 Switch 8P0S Dip SPST
163 212-0122 3 Conn M 6PIN RTA
164 212-0123 2 Conn M 12 PIN RTA
165 212-0115 3 Conn M50PIN (Fujitsu FCN705P050-AU/M)
166 212-0119 ] Conn M26PIN (Fujitsu FCN705P026-AU/M)
167 477-0040 2 RES Pack 8 X 510 OHM 1/8W W/Common
168 477-0008 3 Res Pack 8 X 560 OHM 1/8 W W/Common
169 477-0042 1 Res Pack 8 X 560 OHM 1/4W (Not Common)

170 477-0005 1 Res Pack 8 X 4.7K OHM 1/8 W W/Common

104



ASSY CPU BOARD, - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

187
188

PART NO.

462-0091
470-0221
470-0331
470-0472
470-0473
477-0009
151-0005
151-0008
151-0040
151-0041
150-0023
150-0042

215-0001
213-0012
212-0124

470-0101
470-0561

QTY. REQ'D

14
3
3

10

60

105

Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
AP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
CAP
SKT
SKT

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0110

DESCRIPTION
33 OHM 2W Metal Oxide File 5%
220 OHM 1/4W 5%
330 OHM 1/4W 5%
4.7K ORM 1/4W 5%
47¢ CHii 1/4W 5%
Pack 8 X 100 OHM 1/4W
CER 680PF 50V
CER 0.001 MF 50V
CER 0.01 MF 25V
CER 0.01 MF 25V
E TOMF 16V U-TYP
E 470 MF 6.3V U-TYP
TANT 47MF 16V
24 PIN Dual INLN
28 PIN Dual INLN

Conn M60 Pin (Fujitsu

FCN-

Res

Res

704P060-AU/0)
100 OHM 1/4W 5%
560 OHM 1/4W 5%



ASSY CPU BOARD, - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0110

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

301 3 M. Screw, P.H. Phill, ISO
M3X25

302 3 Hex. Nut, IS0 M3

303 6 Flat Washer M3

304 3 Spring washer

106



CGA geeesep : oifioteg;

MADE 4 JAPAN 2 —————— /) eNt

8x4.7K 8x4.7%x
icl w3
‘ e e
0 D {I n é D g : 0 PMSZ83 l 0 F7¢L$283]0 F7¢LS/9/4] 0 D 8255 /
LN o LTI
3
i3 14
, g - 119
0 D ‘:% E Q) g ‘i 0 k'anzB.;I 0 F74L$Z&3l0 P74LSI9/‘ 0 0 E44LSIS7|
;1 G5 e K
[la 4] <28
. ic3o0 113y
0 D § E QD é 3 0 E?4LSZSSI 0 F'pn.szs?Je Eq.:.s:s'l | 0 D 8255 /
g rezd 1c 32
cH - 192
N o4 45
‘N + ] LS L
h ¥ 4 b ¢ 4 0 Efaszasl 0 p¢,~4LszaaIO k 8/48-55% I 0 {) 8148-55 JO F 7415 245 ] 2o/
0 }‘ t‘ (33 & Q’ a3 F i< 3 1087
157 1€60
0 E]4LS86] [)'14L$zs3| I:-WTS‘;Q—S] O bmszasl 0 k74LS/57 I 0 |>74:.5157 ] 0 P74L5/5’7J /
55 14713 22 1C58 159 Kcés
4x 4.7k 74
wclo 1< 7 ’
0 brdusod| precsss) kvusf:g_s’] o b § % 0 p 8255 /
149 v 1c78
82 1€85 188
0 E74LS4~8 | F;;LTJB 0 D 8279 F74-LS/74! 0 l>’74LS/66 l F 74.Ls Z45 Jo P74LS/5'I| /
é c
— e 1c 87
1e95 <98 ’©97 €98 °€99 icl1o0 < 1c10z
0 {s z003 l F 2003 <| b']4L$/45] t’“‘*"“s | t) PR-1118 IO P74-L$I’74-| 0 p 8128-15 0 E74Ls/57| /
JT 1 _L‘ 41 1 _L 1€¢ it
¢ ' L%
x 8x5éon 8x5bo 0 ?f 2 0 b741.sz'73 ] 0 b74L$IS7] /
ET T T T T Lr T Cier ) [ rsden ) o v s ez icn3
fennnin 00000000 e
iz}
VL)
] T

CPU Board Assy Uprlght/ Cockpit 834-0110

g



o L - |
A i Aa

cNe cNg 8xs/0n 0
we —€TR- e e feto s
]
A e I s N e | R e v R IR 0
cT
_ —IR—
19 1€ 20 iczai Icze 1c23 1c28
/ k«srwlo houszwl Ob pa-obR | 0 kZSLSZS/9]0 brasze3| 0 bwcszsa]o 74.L$Z.58| 0
) rces 128
€33 139 1¢35 1c36 €37 38 39 1cqo

——— et

’ ) bressn)| bressa] (| Bracsia] | fracsisr] | pesesenna] | bresrea] | | Prcszes] precsess] 0

rce = 51 1052
i / k?«'&sos ]@ hmsoal 0 D PR- 1119 o h ZSLSZSI?:!(} Mszsa Io b 93@/9 0
) €48 =3
ez 8x 5/04n
J— 1€ 63
/ D pR- 1170 0 b 7415174 | b 7415109 | 0 t:_ws;u 0 bresies | 0
— ] T /(64'—':’ (1] T ¥
©N @ 17 178 79 Ic 80
’ ? D ?{ 3 ‘)7445/57.“ Ea44:24¢] [>74Lsz44. ] b”‘s’”] ‘>q4.(_s/a 0
gy <
178 o x a7k 18/
< '
m I | 193 €94
/ p $ g ! :\,“;m-oét. |O 09 k'm/.saﬂ b741.s74| l)74:.586| 0
= 190 L l : 192 @
1€c9) —{72Zonjp— < 2 A
L ¥ | icloq !
/by 0 Fracsess || §rarsea) | precera) |
= L é icro7 1cg
Ci03 r@ e <$, $
<l <i1s cny icizo @K~

J b sizss 0

o

745167] 0 l)'74316/] B 0 kuszah kﬂs/a?l h 74574] O

b L7
+
o c/z4 €1Z8 l27 wcizd ,_CL%?— ci3a
/ I) 74 LS/SBJ t) 74.Lszs‘ﬂ b 2003 I 8&xroon tmu 244 —l kstM | O P ’74LSIZ3] I) 74504] o
1126 0.0lu x 10 a - _-_ ‘/9%8

e (000000 000!

WWWWWWWWWW¢




ASSY P-PROM BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER 834-0111

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 171-0058 1 Printed Board
2 530-0024 1 Heat Sink
101 314-0018 4 IC 74LS00
102 314-0019 3 IC 74LS04
103 314-0062 1 IC 74LS74
104 314-0237 5 IC 74L5109
105 314-0104 2 1C 7415138
106 314-0034 3 IC 74150
8107 314-0074 32 IC 74L5191
H108 314-0175 H IC 74LS195AN
109 314-0055 1 IC 7415244
110 314-0131 1 IC 7415373
111 314-0258 2 IC 74376
112 314-0119 1 IC 74 LS377
15 K 3‘,-‘11-0257 4 IC 7415626
114 314-0132 1 IC 75365
B115 314-0183 2 IC MC140168B
B116 313-0039 2 IC TLOBACN
117 313-0090 1 \ IC UPC159A
118 315-0124 1 IC uPC624D
119 316-1115 1 IC TBP185030 PR-1115
120 316-1116 1 IC TBP 185030 PR-1115
121 316-1117 1 IC TBP 185030 PR-1117
122 © 316-1114 1 IC TBP 185030 PR-1114
123 316-1121 1 IC UPB 425D PR-1121
124 316-1122 1 IC UPB 426D PR-1122
125 316-1123 1 IC UPB 426D PR-1123

108



ASSY PROM BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT DRAWING NUMBER €34-0111

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REC'D DESCRIPTION
126 316-1246 1 IC 1764 2764 EPR 1246
127 316-1247 1 IC 2746 EPR 1247
128 316-1248 1 IC 2764 EPR 1248
129 316-1249 1 IC £764 EPR 1249
130 316-1250 1 IC 2764 EPR 1250
131 316-1251 ] IC 2764 EPR 1251
132 316-1252 1 IC 2764 EPR 1252
133 316-1253 1 IC 2764 EPR 1253
134 316-1254 1 IC 2764 EPR 1254
135 316-1255 1 IC 2764 EPR 1255
136 316-1256 1 IC 2764 EPR 1256
137 316-1257 1 IC 2764 EPR 1257
138 316-1258 1 IC 27647 EPR 1258
139 316-1259 1 IC 2764 EPR 1259
140 316-1260 1 IC 2764 EPR 1260
141 316-1261 1 IC 2764 EPR 1261
142 313-0092 1 IC UA7BO5SUC
143 390-0100 1 LED TIL220 Red (Texas)

109



ASSY PROM BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.
144
145
146
147
148

149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

PART NO.

481-0031
510-0060
212-0115

212-0122
477-0026
477-0042
220-0114

470-0221
470-0471
470-0102
470-0152
470-022%
470-0332
151-0002
151-0005
151-0008

QTY. REQ'D

2
1
2

110

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0111

DESCRIPTION
Diode MA150 (Matsushita Denshi)
Switch 4 Pos D/P

Conn M50Pin (Fujitsu FCN-705P050-
AU/M)

Conn M 6 Pin KTA
Res Pack 4 X 4.7K OHM 1/8W W/Common
Res Pack 8X560 OHM 4W (Not common)

Vo1 Cont Simi-Fixed B-1K OHM
{5-93B97)

Res 220 OHM %W 5%
Res 470 OHM %W 5%
Res 1K OHM LW 5%
Res 1.5K OHM %W 5%
Res 2.2K OHM LW 5%
Res 3.8K OHM LW 5%
Cap Cer T00PF 50V
Cap Cer 680PF 50V
Cap Cer 0.00TMF 50V



ASSY PROM BOARD, TURBO

ITEM NO.

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

PART NO.

151-0041
150-0059
150-0042
153-0002
153-0025
155-0011
213-0001
213-0012
314-0135
477-0006

- UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

QTY. REQ'D

40
3
2

111

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0111

DESCRIPTION
CAP CER 0.1 MF 25V
CAP E 100 MF 16V U-TYP
CAP E 470 MF &§,3V U-TYP
CAP TANT i MF 25V
CAP TENT 10 MF 6.3V
{AP Silverd MICA T00PF 500V
SKT 24 PIN Dual INLN
SKT 28 PIN DUAL INLN
IC 74LS11
RES Pack 8 X 1 KOHM 1/8W W/Common



; .
© : 1S3
1228V oi
O l
—— §
[——— 4N -
=219 | | e
-~
. —— —G0A— 1cq cq
—be}—
h74LS/.’Bl 0 Ffmsvs 0 b74376 ] E”‘“SB'MJ 0 P74Ls za I bpk-uzz]
0 @ ! 1o i
1
r00p 1c8 4x4.7k Vop
= —ERr —@" . 3y
o Nz 0
—ZIK)- ‘ma X 26
4L ]
<> < cz8 czq e
0 h74—c$/38| 0 O {\ k'/“LS/’/4 [
0 bs3és | O p 75345 | D prR-1/2) iy L
Ic26 wc27
< 1c38
35 136 p 72/50 D 94 /5¢
0 pracres| praciss| O 5741.5/0?] O
&§B0P c3n -
S.Ml(i S.N&'CA\ %
NN, NN =% =
SUsy SN ? ~USNY N L -
smch
pTL084 l P7L084I 0
143 0 ((44
o-@— —-EEJ— = =
= EGA
B o 0 TE3E, ieoP wor gsc:? bSLC_ G/A
0 E74Lsez¢s] Equssze] Prm.Lse,zl,; wApE W uaPaN ASSY P-ROM BOARD,TB
Ic50 0 15\ ’0°PSMIMO Jpros 14474
- T e om0 <
100P S.MICA &L S.MICA
P - S
680p 680P ¢80P

| B () B

)

1c54

preisios] ) precsed]

fzzm

1C55

| | e

159 icéo el lcb 163 I 64 1c68
1€13 115
0 0 0 O b 7415195 0 b 7405197 0 D 7415195 O E74L5/7/
el enz 14 Icé 1<
.
E'II}LSI?/ I 0 J (2 EMLS/?/I O Y 0 E74L$/9/l 0 ' 74L5/(9/
> ¢ ¥ %, b &N el | TR prasra:
183 hy N gs <85 g N cgb ¢ N jc88 1c8d
a5 O 1c46 ica1 1c98
Y tou b3V LTI Y
0 0 () 0 0 | b=
€101 1oz 13 " od lcio5 iCi06 1cion

@P-ROM Board Assy Upright/Cockpit ‘°

834-0111

©




J

- ) O

LED
1C

-//ZZ] 0 pPR-//zsj 0 EPR—///4]

¢

e \

[t )

Q) et
116 l 0 g;u/mt : 0 EPR-///'7 |
| R J
ic 20 en3
1€ 40
94150 "ﬂo b 74150
156
5 céb
Y54LS5/9/ [ O D 7445195
L1 18
> 74L5/9/ i
7945191 0 b X% .
1c 89 1cqe
- 0 w N
Yr4LS19/ | 10u 6.3V
&1
PYRY ' Q
D X @
>74L5/9/I 0 % Q
1¢io7 iC 108

©

D 74 5/09

@) <
| 0

ce
0

| 22z N e I oz B e
I 14 15 e te 17
—%
0 0 (N (
c2y icz2 K23 124 N\ s
134
0 precsiai] 0 Y (\.b»ras/wl 0 S
134 o v D &% o
Q Z, 133
b wn "}J N
T
) bre=mr] ) Bramsrar] e (
icail = = O 1C&2
o: (\e CRLAYR LY N' [+
3R S NP 5
7405:91 LUNEN 744579/ LTERN
c4b 1c41 lcag 1cq9
iz B e
1c58

K51

1c 61

|2z I e [ | oves (O e
110

1c6R céeq
g ‘¢ BT
() ) 0 0 0
"4 3o
193 ic 4
E74LS/9II O q‘( ~ 0 E/Ml-s/‘ill 0 ' 0
e 9| P O N D & n
g N 1cq2 N
~ g ~
ic o0 O‘.
| Bz e |
199
U O*ums.sv L%
D ¢\ D ¥«
O E?4LSI?/I 0 g Y 0 F74L519/I 0 gy 0
icreq Icilo e cnz

VRI VRZ

&
)

112




ASSY. SOUND BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKP|T DRAWING NUMBER 834-0123

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1 171-0059 1 Printed Board
101 314-0146 1 IC 7416
102 314-0051 3 IC 7417
103 314-0126 1 IC 7438
104 314-0016 4 IC 74123
105 314-0030 1 IC 74393
106 314-0087 1 1 7415139
107 314-0001 4 IC NE555 DIP
108 314-0183 2 IC MC14016B
109 313-0034 1S ICLM324
B110 313-0084 8 IC MB4391M
111 315-0035 1 IC MM5837
112 481-0031 32 Diode MA150 (Matsushita Denshi)
B113 482-0042 11 Transistor, 25C458, C (Hitachi)
114 4760562 4 Res 5.6K OHM LW 5%
115 470-0121 1 Res 120 OHM %W 5%
116 470-0331 1 Res 330 OHM %W 5%
117 470-0471 4 Res 470 OHM %W 5%
118 470-0102 16 Res 1K OHM %W 5%
119 470-0222 17 Res 2.2K OHM %W 5%
120 470-0272 | 2 Res 2.7K OHM %W 5%
121 470-0332 4 Res 3.3K OHM %W 5%
122 470-0392 3 Res 3.9 OHM %W 5%
123 470-0472 5 Res 4.7K OHM %W 5%
124 470-0512 2 Res 5.1K OHM 4k 5%
125 470-0622 1 Res 6.2K OHM LW 5%
126 470-0682 1 Res 6.8K OHM LW 5%

113



ASSY SOUND BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

PART NO.
470-0822
470-0103
470-0123
470-0153
470-0223
470-0303
470-0333
470-0393
470-0473
470-0513
470-0683
470-0104
470-0124
470-0154
470-0204
470-0224
470-0274
470-0334
470-0474
470-0684
470-0105
471-0331
471-0681
470-0824
220-0119

3
42
7

o

11
48

75

QTY. REQ'D

114

Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res
Res

Vol

DRAHING NUMBER 834-0123

DESCRIPTION
8.2K OHM %W 5%
10K OHM %W 5%
12K OHM %W 5%
15K OHM %W 5%
22K OHM W 3%
30K OHM %W 5%
33K OHM LW 5%
39K OHM %W 5%
47K OHM %W 5%
51K OHM

o
=

5%
68K OHM %W 5%
100K OHM %M 5%
120K OHM %W 5%
150K OHM %W 5%
200K OHM %W 5%

220K OHM %M 5%

o

270K OHM %W 5%

330K OHM %W 5%

N

470K OHM LW 5%
680K OHM %W 5%
1M OHM %W 5%

330 OHM %W 5%
680 OHM %W 5%
820K OHM LW 5%

Cont 20K OHM 5M-F



ASSY SOUND BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

PART NO.

220-0116
150-0016
150-0014
150-0007
150-0023
150-0015
150-0065
150-0160
153-0056

4
14
26
12

[w))

QTY. REQ'D

115

Vol

Cap

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0123

DESCRIPTION

Cont 200K OHM SM-F
E TMF 16V U-TYP

E 2.2MF 25V U-TYP

4.7MF 16V U-TYP

Nl

E 10MF 16V U-TYP
E 22MF 16V U-TYP
E 47MF 16V U-TYP
E 470MF 16VU-TYP
Tant 0.1MF 35V 10%



ASSY SOUND BOARD, TURBO = UPRIGHT/COCKP|T DRAWING NUMBER 834-0123

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. REQ'D DESCRIPTION

161 151-0041 *49 - Cap Cer .0IMF 25V

162 153-0002 1 Cap Tant TMF 25V

163 153-0041 1 Cap Tant 1.5MF 25y

164 153-0003 1 Cap Tant 2.2MF 25V

165 153-0065 3 Cap Tant 3.3MF 16V

166 153-0045 2 tap Tant 4.7MF 16V

167 153-0030 10 Cap Tant 6.8MF 16V

168 153-0066 6 Cap Tant 10MF 16V

169 153-0032 i Cap Tant 15MF 16V

170 153-0026 6 Cap Tant 22MF 16V

171 153-0050 3 Cap Tant 33MF 16V

172 152-007?> 7 Cap Film 0.0047MF 50V 5%
173 152-0073 3 Cap Film 0.0068MF 50V 5%
174 152-0033 7 Cap Film 0.0]MF 50V

175 152-0079 2 Cap Film 0.022MF 50V 5%
176 152-0035 1 Cap Film 0.033MF 50V 5%
177 152-0038 2 Cap Film 0.047MF 50V

178 152-0066 1 Cap Film 0.068MF 25V

179 152-0031 2 Cap Film 0.1MF 50V

180 212-0081 1 Conn M 4 Pin RTA

181 212-0122 1 Conn M 6 Pin RTA

182 212-0123 1 Conn M 12 Pin RTA

183 212-0119 1 Conn M 26 Pin (Fujitsu FCN-705P026-AUM)
184 151-0005 16 Cap Cer 680PF 50V

185 470-0823 1 Res 82K OHM LW 5%

116



ASSY SOUND BOARD, TURBO - UPRIGHT/COCKPIT

ITEM NO.

186
B 187
188
189
190
191

PART NO.
316-1279
313-0037
314-0080
314-0232
477-0005
477-0025

QTY. REQ'D

]
5

1

117

DRAWING NUMBER 834-0123

DESCRIPTION
IC 6330 PR-1279
IC 7L081CP
IC 7415123
IC 74145
Res Pack 8 X 4.7K OHM %W W/Common
Fes Pack 8 X 2.7K OHM LW W/Common



Sound Board Assy Upright/ Cockpit

834-0123

@

o ﬁ

e LM IZ4

,
=
v A
vt
® ¥

/

K-
7

-5k

TR

"

4

K-
—{ZZKk—-

D LMIZL

_E

§

bmea341 |

Y YErY

Dbmed 79/
bmm;ql ]

SEGA ©34-0/

MADE IN JARAN

e B
e |
—{ZK} A4

/7.4 o -

—K- o)

—pF}-

_{E_M/toxz .

vl dey ~

—7oR- N
T e

—& 7R

1OOK X

T

|

f

g
R

—Gm- )+
—EKH ¢
S Ei i 04
—zZm-
qQ
@ &g
+




& |

¥ ° h.m |E|.¢ww!
+®|§| &9 —0LF- +@|EHI@|N§||M§| S en

lNNHTa@.r

- &+ @ @+

[cz7e 4 § [Tezmed § ezl ) @m@@m@_\ﬁ_ﬁg .

ey § 8
@ 8&PL Q .w, E21PL @ MW 910D/ 2k ( @

/ o
TS ‘
2N 2 mzu Q
@+ .+

L

<

E54-0/75 L

Q)

= T

7% S

.EZ@ iz $+mn@t‘_ _1ﬁT
%mmmmmmmmm«ﬂ [p2en74 @W @@w“&k@ﬁ@@mi @ E @

Q&*

&5-Z00K

118



G 1 F i E 1 D
(SGP-2973-1) (5G8-2973-2 (SG8-2973-14) OIL & VAMETER LAMf
SERVICE OUTLET 3A zoo~zda0v 91856 ) [ con camp Q Q1 re-1007
NOISE FILTER BA 100~ 17OV cp ‘
I- '3 O O [T 'H
= 2z 40 FOV-100V SW.| ony an ooi 3 03] |
\ . ‘s --{1—- -0 2p oPaNGE™ (568-2973-9) | 2P ¢
. HeRF e "
POWER TRANS. (558>29’75-/6) ,>
u[uﬂ > COIN CHUTE P C szv -
MaNDLE AL ] 2 DC+3Ty unmEg
earH 3] 8
TERMINAL (SG8-2973-18) FAN MOTOR 2P RED g GND
D £EL - -
BALLAST coit mQ- (58 zv';scm) ;1 DCyi2yY
Yy FLI1OW [Az] THALL o o
AT Bl el : WD >
n
8- } CONTROL UNIT 2P RED 3> ?
CcR K
: 2C-12V “
( DEMAGNETIZ e eizy
(S68-2973-13) =
0] | GvD I
10 l E‘
—
1 CRT COLOR MONITOR
; - | 7. 78] N 7]
¥ ___s-97738 _W™° 3]
W TCHING REGUIATOR 72X
5v,10A 5o5]
.- -~ Tt T GND [ [ [~ [ T [+
P A [ ] [ a] ferlfa] [ [a] [l M
Cirlz1214|516]718]|2]|-0|/ /] 2]:3]a]i5] 15m
o ! 600- 0095A ~ P we g
wiTE c [1]2] 1 ASSY (EL 7 SEG BOARD e = o e =
E 1 . FLAT CABLE o ElElEEEE IE &[§"§ glg g
(568-2973-5) |2 . - . E L
N (& - - g
~
. —~| soP '——{66 6@15-606 gl—-—[uannua]
;) Z 3 4 & 7 8 % /011
[ H ‘.‘ 1 - | CNE8 [ N3 CNém
[ * ' : (R
; \ % ‘ : ewz |8 600-0095 a enz R
i 3 R Q| AaT casca | ; ) L
[ . -
i 834-017: : 834-011/0
i ASSY P-RoM 'BOARD ,TuRBO I ASSY CPU BOARD , TuRBO
e e e é00-00%5 !
voa Y Q !
o Ry ont |Q| mAT case |9 N/
' : - ‘.v.,-,;-».::_yi\« B AT
_ ot T -
ST - - - {uun‘nunnnuuuuaunuun';
KO-2024%
LER umiT ¢ (S568-2973-M) .
2 Lcomswy  pam ek}
E::’CN w2 Eof] 1] [7es]
s ' 3P BrROWN
T8-1048 cONTROL UNIT .
¢ r ’__s_enwcz Sw. [433]
: : \TEST sw [53]
[ L T Gos
R (s6B-2973 - 1Z) 35 crangE
g(sﬁB-Z?’IS-‘) [rex
) | B3]
~ | Fos]
{ 119
ij_) i E 4P WHITE |
- B (538-2973-4)

CO/N METER /

co/‘»/ fnnawz

F

D



D

C

1

O/IL & VA METER LAMP 14V, oT4A

mneet (568-2973-9)

nRES,

olAS]
4 ;m’

SCORE DISPLAY CAMP 4V, 0.24A
'—1 TE-8006

(SG8-2973-1)

LOWER
SP
an

[em [ [

BN

[Z03]
[s03]

155,
[5a5]

L

o
m
A\ s
X
.
4]
C
Cralies
[5i5] ]
Lesl s
4
5 “
é
(a8
4P oRANGS EE

TB-r048 CoNTROL UNIT

z

ISONERNODNR

roWN

o

UPPER
VR-25k8

3

LoMmER
vR-25KD

L (¢saB-2973-12)
-2973-9)

~CNG

s il it an sy

v As

B34 -0/28

ST,

P L]
sl B
v g4t
&,.13 o

A S BN

7|8{ 910l /12| 13|:a]rs] 15
wHITE y
~
S I
o PR I e
ox PR = oA 834-012/
8y o) $EWE—de] A ASSY PowER AMPLIMER
M R\ .. srazse | re 220K ol
° S VAT : VWA
! f]/u bg 3r0k e NN - Y
GND L > o
laoQ (ﬂ-—-{uuuuun —1{ 2¢p, N ‘ "% £ 1 ?Tlvs (3] v enp 2
8 9 /041 / e . e L.R ‘ $ 4 8§ 5.
CNG ™ WCNT L 9 i [ 034 | T 2 10
) R Sl et ™ ' v : o - i L
- i - O O - - = Qi Lo i ..
& - a~vDs  ouT/ Vee ouTZ
- TB-2000 F£FRONT PANEL & HANDLE UNIT
g cm ASSY _SENSOR SOARD
, TuRBO a [308] rrry (3231
R o cN4 | g G g NLE3 \?
5 2
e ° A b %
N = 28] |11 Ee3] 7
5 L s o 5] Iz 573 11 SHIET LEVER Sw ]
/ S S ! Gzs] =75 1
o o e 7 START 3W
| e 333 ) L—-;—ﬁ
DGDDDDUUUDJ -- 305 fg r
9P WHITE _@_ e
VOLTAGE [110~130V 100V CmCLE 0t "-::n"?.
STAND-QY “ w w ""'m"‘“Jo.g.“
MAXIAUM w on |
_ POWERS | POMER_CONBUMPTION | _j* MAME ANO SREAX
TE-/500 ACCECERATOR MECHANISM ASSY ‘. TMMLM T swires
[ uwege wmg |
courier wwT et ereen e
KO-T024X :? PURPLE WHEN EREROIZED
L Ty Y MUK NORMALLY OPEW
Vi }; o —.L 3 PINK '11: sITON CLOSED
W i j§ 7 uu: wan enenazed
o R AT S
! g'i Y ALTERATION SWITCH_$YMB0LS
el & “. x| MAROON APR.
\/[A3] ,*.,\ ' _,'.Z wieTE CassY
3 L NN * r L
\rra NS A z sneen b
S ) e ]S T_mm:n YELLOW oW
2 ASSY 1€ BOARD BUFFER  xo.roz4x ﬁ:\ RELAY 1 “mp 9
ABBREVIATIONS USED | wiRE COLOR SG8-2973
&P wHITE se8-7973 .”) T.W.C. NO.
(s3B-z973-4) ¢ . - - . CuaRT
Cabinet Wiring Diagram Upright [ 734.004
DESCRIPYION —_SCHEMATIC_DIAGRAM NO.

L]

]

D

-

C

T

B

T

A

119



.
EARTH 158D

34- 011

296719 ) JOIN \HUTE
TERMINAL

PO E R TRANSHORMER

FANILE
SHIFT (EVER
ALCELERTOR o T

FAN MOTOR
£
[ A4

(568-24¢7-1)

18 01 STEEL Box AuSY

cw

5
DEMAGNETIZING SW
B e 31

2_ASSY SENSOR BOARD

LEFT SPEAKER

233 06

pra—

N (] F E D
o 1 i i
. POWER TRANSFORMER w®RING o
100V 10V 120v 200V zeov 30v {wv
t__...o 0 [ o N 0 3 Lo o
[& o w0 o 90 o 90 o w o 7o o o {0
e 0 100 0 10 o 100 100 0 0 0 o 0 100 U L
90 - WOV O 10| 10| O 'to [oR1Te] 1o 1o oo RED
Sw 3 1 1]
O 120 Q12 120 oo Qo o 120 20 ' L20
R ifcs 7 [y
—oTy 1
1 Lo o 0 o ol o > 4 T Lo ]
do 99 0 w0 o 0 10, [ o 10 o w0 vx 2 LTS py Sat
(T3 Dugpe| 0O 100, 0 100 100 0 0 000 0 00 PURLLY S Y L° - |
. 0 10l 10} o 1o 00 1o 0110 0o X Losl 1/ 05
L Q 20 0120{ —-0 .20 Q 120 0120 —0 20 120 3
e o S i O S
18- 400D FOWER LuPbLY UNIT
[ (308 (467 2
ALQU 120V
AC 200 - 24OV
ov}
X 2ev
SI00pF BV

ASSY LED T3€a BAAL

B34 0.4

ASSY SENOUR BLARL

834-011'7
ASSY TALHOMETER BUARD

RIGRT SPEANER

START Sw

—
WY O
0¥
IV
o
af
<
§ De 2v.
¢« b 12y
>
> »
2 e
- gy < —
5s 3
== =
Ll 7 T s
DuBv  nke s Los] |5 503
0S|
4B [foq] .
i)
s
— .
anD [oes
Led
30§ ~r TE
N
308 Jin + 5 0% 30
k2s) 1ol 17 10y
NG KEGULATOR 5v .08 // [0 il Go]
[os) ] o 505
Tos | ory
TV s
v ] 1T ve
50
41 son , 508
v S I :—_‘SD\ " _r‘,_)(‘
s §ED —1[es
| 508 d N 'a B
[£05] Sor &D
T B
| ] |, [=%]
i E L3y 588
i
i 03 708
L sV ~ B
mez 12 " | [o3] ot
a1 L - i
i 3 ¢ Y ;
FE S 7 L -~
g 2
s
1 23 00N (OLOR LISPLAY ASsy 20 TTPE whiTE
o4 M v - — =7~ 7 P
FHONT SPEanh £e - g | o R M o3 3]
alr | . s 808 n o Bs
%, . Y Hou —
LR R Y 8] 0% [zos] (a03, 83
AR R = ® s
8l a 1 ELuw s e
~N = < — £ p z
x gl e (53] 7)) ws]l g% ASSY
(6 ] | [5] [so3] iED 5y
vy s2vBiO ([} L GND ( [} 06
- -t e -
(>aB- 19T §)

*0 O4E COUPLER ST

! T T T
o, u - ' SANYQ ST - 439 ACilv  ORANGE TB-3
(- - 565 -
|
/ 6+ ACiZv
eo] |, HRes
1 ! -
; RS 2w e €2 i0on ‘. [XNI3 (368
AN o4 - A 1947-3)
28V A0 28V r
REAR SPEANER | | AT 1 190x ve ztox |mio 220w n3 490K G s !
SHIFT LEVER 3W. | (OIN METERS Ll s S B W 7 IR 1 0 (N2 -
! Pael ey ST 33 x| aT? ¥ o.lspPar
VR ¢ 4. SERVKR, TEST, DEMAGNETIEING Su anb $1%*] >388 ¢ 1 a 2 o % £ 33°% || ¢ ~omw: :
: i1 .3 3 i 3 g ax 3x 3 §‘ -1 "¢, 3 i
I EERE S HIESNTE i R
KO-2024X (OUMER BOARD/UPPER T 3 LES b ¢ g ol ¢ PN ' a
& L - N ~1 s S z$= Q I
s
§34-0104X AISY IC BOARD BUFFER » . lL r A ‘% 4
o
0 -ZO24Y COUMER BOARD / LOWER §_ 2» $ §u ..
N T834-0121 ASSY POWER AMPLIFIER . . L
T . T T
] [ ] F € 0



[ ]
D N c 1 4 A
[ )
TB 12001 REAR CABINET ACCESSORY AsSY
R0
3 Y} L35GB- 2947 ¢
i ifcs 7 [ 5
e '@nui 3 108
+ L2
g 50“_‘ « Sut o
Aas s ac, I I
L sl G é
g
YELiOw
<] :I: [~<]
9 i v FRONT SPEAKER 6 N
\/
2 225 ..E‘ 8o, 20¢m é ~
o o ol
sl cene o O i
MPLIFIER 4 LrIFT LEVEWN Sw -
Bkawn 8O3 SIEE. BOX A3SY . 18 ¢uuut “lla s
4 va manT lkl: (5GB 2967 5 ) CRONT PAISE ¢
» e k
3 3 & MANWE Ay
ry D B g "
oy o
Q
A el &
B -0 s s «
—
Al e 4 ) SPEED AL 3
¢ [3] anD D > e
et F ana : 3 Ay |
B
¢ g 8% 2T ASHY TACHOME TER BOARD
- , 7 AN _
3 ] Lo, 8 .
8)4-0119
9]t or v s )
2989 31 o, > 6~°X ) o ASSY SENSOR BOARD
[ 1t %) g é 2
5 ou v - . . ‘
' | < START Sw
OKANSE Ll 2967 W)
' "0 = 4 4
R orsy ] % N N e
L= T < O o Y ~
Ee=d ¢ —_— .
0s] IS 395 T L SND ils % I.___~J > ] J
Py Detiy 521 o i
. (560 29673)
. TB 500 AL E-ERATON UEi1iANILM ASS Y
. [N PES 3
- SMER Y
[ Y [ } 734
' ~
D+ SV Iy & !¢ ] < ™ |
: = 2 T =13 |
P ,‘ R
= . 3 : KO 1904%
T 2y Tr . S¥ , 14,
> kv by = o] &
2L rens o 37 a9 2
Py 3 s _ q
SND I J
JURANGE B w3 STEEL 85X ASSY
[0<] o< StV E Sy 3
(saB 0T 3) 3 kosl | oes Q;Wsr <w 1
2 503 50 anD ]
s a (vl 2362 )
L Lo R BRUwWN
o lv a &=l [5%] Jpann e
OCrby aaig | [res] o 1@ o I Il 1 ) as e e 2 1
b 6 2|, 50% [ '™ 3 39 anp ]
@ =TT
. oJ[*E A
8 12 O— ot N a2 -
“on Acv Pt
] 0107 _Aeny IC BOAKD TuRBL Y "g [eor] Ay Bt ]
e g be Ot
> o - ]
\(/,3 [0 _—,"‘ 16 1 0L
- e 16
834-0147 on el oo al3 < b ol
s 834-011 4 R Farcmse Q02 b oIS D LN METER o
- - [
ol o7 o )
o S ASSY P-ROM BOARD 3 7
5% Bo
04| TUR nla | 600- 0095 a ‘.t METER 2
- | o
o 2967 §) Z F] FLAT cAbce [@]Z :8 . | 2
Ly
L. S :‘ anp  [sos
= T T — - (B 57-4) (5G8- 2967 6 )
18- 30001 SCORE BOARD ASSY. (OCKPIT * W 95 20
(T ¥ ! YOLTAGE | 1oy | 200v % 220Y {z:av 240V 100 ¥
| STAND ™) ™) " ™ -
834- 0016 _MAXIMU wl [ w| " 195
o] ov0 00isa ol P
: ASSY LED 7 586 BOARD| Q FLAT CARE ol N . — WAITE BLUE CIGLE N THE SWITUK
e ALTERATION Wi TE RED ] macs voates
T e | OPERATION
[ " T - - - N EXAMPLES 8Y_a mMOTOR
A2V ORANGE  TB- 3006 LAMP HQLDER BOARD 1 [ D S — — (B jume MARE ANO BREAX
o] 0 5] : pr— - - r L{ WARGE Wil ?1? SwiTen
! —— R S o | MHMPER WIRE
AC2V 1 { | n E | _LignT ongEn | MORMALLY CLOSED
) [T B { b . D] PyreE * SoITCH OPEN
e | b —1 - — 1} = +— it WHEN ENERGIZED
(568 83008 Y BLUE
1967-9) T _—
. 4
. .
: z — = T 1
i -3006 ,SSU 299
: .
! : ‘ [SOL. [ soemon
. Ig %V, eWITCH :
: HH], 18 nE Lpeay ey SGB 2967

RENG.DEPT

ng Diagram Cockpit

[ LW.C. CHART NO. |
734-0049

;__ndu.mmx_
~ Cabinet Wiri
4

DESCRIPYION

AQF" 4
<O

L]

T

A

120



Tacho Meter Board

834-0117

[6! 4L &3 G &F &4 G2 GM v Y2 Y3 Ye
'
@
TACHO METER foa
\
. ]
i I {ounny)y
3 8 |7 e JiS §is fo |8 i1 ‘V, % ¥ 08 o |7
01 02 0y 04 o5 04 07 0% 09 Oro On %2 ( Ve
IR 2433 Ve l 1R 2433 L
s 0 oo L
of @t 20 Z 3 ] | |20 T T n
£ N F o
10k 4 \~/ "
I 1
i’ —AWAh— 4o
/6% [243 L]
J A 9Ik
y
Vee
Jonf: R.4 Llﬁ— Res Ry Lfé‘e Ry Rzo |Kk2, K2z
A 249 |~y
&
7J HAitD
77
L Il3 I/ L)
/N (L ¢ I Tee
l‘\
[x2433 1
30k IS 3 3 0 B e 2 " %
78
RPYS v 4
3 & 1K IK 1
& /0 ,fokj X ¢10
Jw d /i v

121



Regulator Board
834-0120

D/ 11 c3 é
/ - /
sZVBIO ct <2
~ 21 7812 (2 -0
LU ]
+
il ode T L
‘ : ki
z 3 - R
O— ] R e /5
y ¢ — ——— O
ez
] OSE cé 4
g FEM 2 ouTI 0
;’ coM %
< AV
X X
X ~
. Q T
é O
IC3
oo c9 2z
Wl 78,z 24T 0
w~ - _COM l %
T (V]
|\ 3
3 S /"
\ O
D4 ‘o
7 SZv8/0
) L
1 "
8 N
Oo—— S 9
¢ O

122



LED 7-Seglhent Board

834-0119

sy |x=syySiy==u =3 1=~
oIy D janseuuuliNbsrorsoN maswastiy
= ey ! = | |
0 | ©o =0 L ED 00
i L L T jSunsu. ALLLLT A
00 il @Dyl o ) €Oy O
LU Hﬂﬂﬂw{ LT Suuaauw_iy
co JiTEo hIl[Go o hill[€o {
TIIIITD T || I~ TLATUCC | |
sl = s e
LE&JM _ TTIIITIL Jilsryorynil
" 8 w\ f . & by, J42 0
EEEEEEE uwnku%»u \4 L pi—
,wu.“ucoooo 00 Qoo J,,.\_Mm.ﬁ : -

123



Sound Board
834-0123

~ N
0] 0]
$
" &3 (S
e'g
n p
{]
o N O
¢
¢4 —k
| vos
o
i
2 | 23
A1|1®||)>>\L
- ¥/
A &
w
~N Grn.
____doozz 1/
r 1
V.
Lo _
| | ol
.$
ARl vaoss

m
Q
M
o ¢ V)
o
—— - AAA—4
vOogs
m
8 |
R
N Al
8
~N m I
___doo2z
1

r

124



7\
Triq4 ﬁ‘?
P
QE’: Tra4 SJ
f

{ELL SLIP > (b=37)
7

H _ h)
CRASH L =4 (‘9 4/11/
2 [}

E%JQCC& $]
7
Acc >
/0 [}— |
ACCZ 5| z/)
= 3 Y (B~
CN/ e &
/72 [}
cc4 >
To MAIN BopRP /301 A gﬂ
ACCE 5
/{(&W:‘s‘d' — (b-12/)
ArE}-‘éPlM S (D__%m)
/76—

Y SEL2 >
/8 [—L

O BSEL ® 7\}(9-%’)
” BSE L1
20 }-

SPEED A
2} p

\J/ 7

1
SPEED
22.[}

SPEED2
23[:'}

A 4

V(D -2%)
J

v

SPEED3
nﬂ]

2 F—
264

)
T

N




1zV &
K § Lo ll
Lo &—— 4-70/AXZ, { cvd
TO
3 7o T MOLEX 4P
77
47% T +lou
T < )

Sound Board
834-0123

Sound Connector D-1/11

125



R2A3 T

/AL
4.1k 47(%_}//" er39
? 5 I—[)L

Y]

470 ]
Y4
rw RS
20 S8
Aoy 001
Tr;’ toN

+ JA
OJ,/\ 20|
(XA
e

> ‘Tr'ug'l Iaf'z,}/z@q
cL
(©=V) sv Ly e
fU’ FS /4
24 36
4Lk | A 2 1 0m it
_ agﬂle
- thgz 7 /ﬂzll%,@;*‘-i
( D—l///) v —_:?_c?j:__ 2 Ie53
$Ur 4\ ALT 38
4.7k Lk 3;«’6/&—1
Zh3 S 4
Al
Trigs3 S N
P AR
(D— |/,/) S,V —?//
ST .
47c | 4%
RAZ
_————-—-. 4
Tr'34 T %:"3/2_ S
( D— ‘i//.‘ g’) P‘:L
SPEED 3
(="
~_ SPFED2
(O = /1)
~ SPEEPI )
D=1/
> SPEEPR

(0 - '///\




1 IC 43

leL

~

~
Y

1A 373 Loz

[Qp _ 19c Qb 2€A

¢ s “4_!/3 7t 2
LJTe4T
938 LE
Tcq7
2
e ¥3
2 =/ (R F 0 ALARKHM
5 Ic47 I Zz (D ‘7/“)
d *m ok
— D K B
Tcd7 L——|£——>ALARH
= ,/43 38 BuLd i crdss (D "/\)
| | »—f——l+7$—> RM-R
ALARM:
Z’.//& (L -Wn)
47
—71’ >ALARM:- L
erdo ORIIVAY!
“ CNZ
733 MolLEX 6P
e ] r>7 &
T r4 SFrE\EEJ‘)\'EK
W o0T
Sok X
R145 PSRN
Sokk 7T 7I%-4 7 é?]x—fi
/wn;)( A I x=4-1 D *é
{00 é

Sound Board
834-0123
Turbo Sound Alarm D-2/11

126



(b-49)

A\ NOISE
12V
Lszéss (Z‘ﬂ’_?‘
L an
Ves
00T | |
2 b 1! ‘ez 8
re s |
D.of-
’ 7
L Z o6 VO k.
—~— A" —AAA——
/o0 k 63K NG
SR |y ' R 5 At —
e (W,
(\8’(
_4__7-68‘ o
’1; 7
- 7
S-‘/Ic_l
&r
S‘T kv Ly 2\
47K /
4\7k§ %33,« \k~ s0} + <
ZA> s s z7 24
R v B 12/ atoq 4o '
SLIp > 4 0 PO Y | d
3 TCSY DI ke | T
D=l P
SV
V) , -
4.7k
RAY
g 470 8L
SPIN > e IBVVNS!
. ¢ ¢t Y



z b9
47 3.3k
d 274
ps B
68£ a g0t
LJEE37 g)}’? 1OM ¢ /8
o.0]- d 34 It ,ﬂw’?}z ooT
eyjo ) lCIS"‘ o ' 5
\0 k. 77 3.3k > 58
4o T P
33m 7
{ L_-f_‘ (
Ic)

yiL)

2 200\‘

641

‘1—'1

T—%S D
|L’7 g(f;"/\)

l ‘Hﬁc——} SkID-R

»-"4)

—%f‘—cg—nkw-L

Co-"Yh)

47p
s> sKiB-M
(b- /l)

Sound Board
834-0123

Turbo Sound Skid D-3/11

127



34
5v sv
3
IS
k3 a e
40k e
- 4
CRASH- S Y ' O
Sy
SV
gV
A an QYK
HAS I—) - 14
47k 3 O DT N2
aa a
CRASHL s 2 Gl MAISS
(D— Vﬁl) JCSC
%
4.\
SV ey ] cv
el
KT+ 4330
\
IZBCL
4 (2 a Q
QA 3/ MAlso
Ky
7ess 0¥ py
43

Sv
40k
$e
j;__,-
<
LV S 470k
N\ 9]
T
[¥2 =4 2")_/)

T ex

— &
re-
+ 702

clk
—— A
IV
SOk
NOISE ‘ 2
D- e A
(D-3/1) €23 4y ¢ 3!
¢ |
‘2 |
1¢ 2 6
N
oK
\A'A'4
12l
JOK 2|
2127 :
3+ TC o
2.2x é
Ri129 QK
R(Z®




' Ic 36 ’c.zz_f'
© o~
i 40 +|( 33K / 4‘3?‘/2 .
———\SN\‘:——* n ity rere Nco amowﬁ 2% /C,;r“‘CRASHS
Y45 et /L‘*? 2t - 0.01 2 ! e Vtz"c!{‘_)l..._—___ ;)
T~ L] P )
6V(—T0.0|p 630p * Co-1y)
a2 mes33
1
—_—
CRASH-s
(b-7)
80K
R z2b
re z9 ,
cCu? - _“rl A 5ok
/ d "—HF—R\%NL ANRAR "“':’r‘bl( AL 13- 14
67F (=] 7t )0 "/- 33 co ko J Lz K2z} 2l CRASH'L
2] V< + VR3  (p=")
‘!60 767 3200;' 28
6% al
'—'\ifvo"i-—" ciol +
_.5% / 10~
ef ;CJ&
| 4mp GOl 2.olp 1z
;HCU N fop CRASH-LH
Z3¢ 2Nk (D""‘Z')
237
ICc29
/ cuny IV
391 109K
! /¢,—{+ é———-\an,\l,’ le‘+ fa ovr”.+
6V & Fe 10 I 33K w0 g crog R224
¢ Jio
3 _L
| g P~
ety e zeh ]:7
g 0.047 olh_
ez i/ 04T o
RU
—
NS
8.2k
RE¢
Sound Board
834-0123
Sound Crash D-4/11 128



OTHERCAR
(D-%)

27

9
o £TKX3 RS SSSS o (kx4
g |7 )¢ PR
YR | (O e VYV

' R
Q] 2 lDtKL” [Q\3&

OSEL |
12 Kgacs

EL2 74
0S 63300&,4_%_._.—. D3

(D-) v 2 aslé _l%awa [}

£TK | o lé .A}K R%3
jo \
‘ES o7l 6&1/-5'

e (4 ARK 2] 3 DT
OF 8w/ JC. $o . ! -
(4#)
7832

\l
)

® >

N
7
N.
/

m o N

D16
$ YA
4 £l
Tt 3z
02&

re iz




DLL& llls@

] 700k
-——‘

i3
DL g%
*f
D7 rub?« 32 680
L “__/(/f:,_‘ 2186
/ 60\
oK 2108 ‘2 4
..‘ 6v& t T
6.8
S
b2d /UOBW% tege  car
4
K RIB7
el
o9
ALy ) Pyl
LV 1 Te 22
cre o
e
262 “an
D26 <00k Y
—
/ O0K
| 7 K >
(-
DS Tit3 /2]
6v< T 22

Sound Board

834-0123
Sound Other Cars D-5/11

\ 15 )
'i‘(' ME 439/ l ] OCARLM
.03 Con re /6 etz (b-%)
z TN
/o’ 8 A 680‘;,,
7. 12 Ly
7 e Lo
\
7 ) |5 OCARR
el 2240 (D—'%.)
:‘e_gm%e/ o F—>ocarrm
e |est T st O=7)
' v ~. C‘z’v e
\i':- ~/ 680P
-] I Lo
1¢ 22 7/ eS¢
+
) F—> ocarw
22m l Z-2m ®-10)
" ! Ay ~
o (—— ARWM
MB4391{rcis EACEER
cs3 |ME#I) L5 ®-7)
4 CoM
Z /'\46
- 8 go
19 & P
¢ zz

5 6 THERCAR V(0o
(9 -%)

129



OTHER /AR psSC

22
<" 33k
2
OTHER cARVCO  Shee by i
(/\‘D Ly ) Rit 77% 3.3k
—_ /I $—AAA—e 7 (—-’V\A,-o
! S7% ¢ 452
74 22m
R/zZ

‘T‘i 10K
P2 N
8

a4




33k

—AAA
| U4
33k
~AAA\—¢ 3\?K
52 2337
I
_,’557 R-,f\{/\?;’ TN mﬁw AE
b é—i%ﬂ; (D-5/D

Sound Board
834-0123

Sound Other Cars OSC D-6/ 11

130



R: /100K x 1Z

iy
CRA sH-5n>———«'/2v)lf~__<-

CRASH-Lns. _ Rz% |
RU3
ARAY

(D-44) {

(O—3) skip-M>

®-30) AaRMn>— R

(b= 196) AMBULANCER> —_ ARA |

M CAR MDA,
(-%)1 Hyrsen> X227 )
MYCAR 1- FH >__\{$33L.
OCAR-FU D> a4

(9 -5 ) ocaR-LM >

ol
OCAR«FM >—/J3\,_4.

z0y
OCARWM D> 4\/5\

(D‘ l%l) MUTE‘/



cn Z

N E } MOLEX 1ZP
e L
Y o - 00T
Q|
/

. Sound Board
834-0123

Sound Mixer I D-7/11 131



Acc S

(P-)

ACc4 >

(p-Yi)

Acc3
(b-)

Acc >

»-U)
Accl

H -

Accl
(o~

MYCAR OFF >

(2-7/y)

0.\ MAISO 2&17
)0,
i (¢7 { I ST +|,’U It ':33’/1 s
270K N8 3K Nes7 e
Res  CONI
AN prr = X —L—‘*
2 S~ 2 " W
| et o S 73
51k 21+ 3
Sl S sk e
rzic
, loks v, TSF
as YR
Sk 100K
50Kk
R4
AA—
51 Rz
g 51k




/0 10K ,1,2,5;0 12v
| Zél: >E .- 4 R38
77 HAIS0 680a lw
K 37
Lzlol YA 330n YW
. s
€300p t54, ok [—M—— . .
o/ ) C_ZJl E_)“u‘ 224 ! f(_is- 51k s
R 77 87 - |<—_ 3¢ 71\/%‘ i:’"‘ﬂ '\Z}f:n MY AR
‘ 150K ort ry
Toaen DN 2 &¢ A R 2ae (0-%))
SLF L Z s-‘ $ + - ! 1 /LIQL_i con
i % K %7 + ot |5 . 51k
oo -1y | N Se¥ I fc1 ik R 203
R179 ik .8z Rl 77 °
c8K 6T
£22¢ Sik 100K B
MAISO 10K -
C45% ! q o
R&o 76
Afloop MA 50
17 I{ — D o
B¥als %r.’Z?; & “CS c 07
";La : 29 | ; A 1>~ s |<;K?
v p— N\ .
% sk sed L1 b P sCh R
S5k K 100k
AR 2l 3
' ;v'_niolk STZ7 £32
MA 150
“TR.3 i 10K
c45e NS Kl z?q
228 N4
il’—Si
sl
0‘06‘8},’
M MA 150
v\ ¢
R 8 »———I N
ZQoK 1 ¢ (C,ls 5'/3
b—AAA— = 7
Cyan + T p {
S A6 I(,Lb.om “L
Stk 7t LA ’
— [ooK ik ook
TR S Maiso K71
C45% Py J'Q-——/\/v\,—
v 127 22x  DiZ 0%
L1
iﬂﬂ— <
3
“4p 2 !
b zcs
T
TAcHo METER & .
, ;; wé = S1P -
. TAcHo HETEK Sound Board
DIP Sw. / 834-0123
(¢7)

Player Car Sound D-8/11 132



177 179
22K RIS 22K 2.2K RITH
RIS§ RIS4 2K ‘qu_ X
MYCAR ASE T “ e R17L
(D-%) 10 4 e[V 47”'9 c v LR
W vy ] Ty T¢ 2%
RISI  pi
1K §
Joo K leog g2l 2
IU%S Dlsb 67@15}
+'100P
€93
470
Hoop
\
CI+
| —AAM——4
* oK
% P-zbea-q &
N )
Wy -
L3 p33y g
5|k
* =1, CISY ok |
(b-&1) b [ @
MYMK(DNT}H““‘:‘/“ - T}W 6 12k
o ¢RI Im 5
l ' 23 [R170SKEL Ny AN
| L RIS 2¢
AR, ICHY S —
B SELL >— 2]A #_W_% RCONTR *—Tjil,u
I .
B sEr1 >——2{8 5 /34&” 2 STK ponTt 1
/3 1cC § R2§/
Ele 4 N r
252
(1= 3p!
G
Ict




(D*'%n)

! R180
¢ 8.2 K
W—’VWT

-

ST nYcaraFH
o I\ 7
C;?q 1c /9 R A
f'é‘/:'ﬂ%f i + ¢ MYCAR & F . S
LoNT C7z
F’ -]-mg?oF
]; c79
7 Ivaf'/«;« 5 W R v
| 43 / < L‘j .,
|
C89 .]_ ce

(=)
' MYARTFN

A\’

L4 MYCARIF
c

Vv

In
222‘0—_;[[ HY(ARM%
cijzt (0-)

MY CAR OFF

Sound Board
834-0123

(p- lyﬂ)

Player Car Sound D-9/11 133



Kex
* RAZY: = 2%
5585 330K D20 LSt
N 'T'*;“ z \ 5 “' BOK

IN E__;L c3® “dgﬂg_‘

RS
30K

30k
<7
30Kk
Rt

Ahsu
(.D_l/”) ZCc4Y Ig/;“
7



g7

£
A / 33K C 36
32K 7 { //u —
Ieil r—w——t—j(—% - v 395 (17 VRS
A Rief o3 ®I7 ‘5,1{‘*‘ —H—=w /""—_";L,oo\t 136
CIZe ot pit > AMBULANCE
120K BIERES 2
_ ) e (v -%)
| [ ANBULANCE-H
ok JﬂL”" 7 g’
zte3
|
6> §9K 33K |
IC ——AAA—- '\\m}-——J
+ RIS ey RE/
20K
——AAA
o6y
L ok
I AAN—
Ré3

Sound Board
834-0123

Ambulance Sound D-10/ 11

134



R; 100K x 9

—- R2$3
CRASH:S >—Wvw
ALARNF R0
- ‘ P NAA-
(D=2/0)  pz81 oV i =dh
SKID-F > WA 232 47< 3L
(‘D ‘3/“) Rlbo R308 < ;
OCAR * F >—ve—t CRASH L >—r~
P-"Vu) ‘D"’H) 307 —
. -4 OCAR \g/ ;)—'\B\/\r-——-o R
RL -/ A 10
”YCAR' F>— { MYCAR w RQ° =3 4
(9= /) R270 Cb-/1) 35 ;
MYCARK F>—— MY CAREW>—AA——4
H- A («D*/l') /3
MYcAR1-F SUBBIN'Y ;L MYCAR | W 85T
(- /) pate o~/ tex
AHBULACE> SLF e NN
(0- %) 22K Cp-griiy) 393
311
ALARP? ‘R K2
D-a/mn) R310 b
SKID ‘R > i —4 22K L
OCAR + R >—n A ALARM-L —~AA R3&T o 1315
(- %) 22K (oY) V< B
SKID-L>——ri—o
(H-3) R ‘ y
OCAR(‘_.)L,1>—— * R
V) “3—?[0—%
-
sV 5v 127
\
(0 57
6
220k et i Rz 284
34 10K
"iié" 3T Sk
7 )i RIS J
0| XK xC TR
9BL5/23/E/2 —e CC453
A 2
D3z
"oy 2.2K

RLBS



CNZ

- E - /
BES T1¢ g
< t 14 C /Y6 15_'] F'OUT
‘ /00K
R 320
170 4,0/6“ rl]
CoT
1z C
1< ¢ 22K Z'>Liif .:Qﬂ
2323 | 5 [LF3S] o —d {5
1< T 1% &%y ¢« W-eovuT7
PR
/20K {
R3z2 l
2l il 7
Liqrj
resi 13!/,6‘/5 /0/‘4
e > L Ee——h
- ) . c ‘ Lt R+ out
' /00K
324 7
‘ZO/(/N‘I' i
¢oT 3&
l§‘ ASh N -——— a 227K 1C§e /0
LF3ST>% ¢ &
4 7<— VW/ <49 2 | _~ouT
‘ /00K | iy
r 3726 X
MUTE * 90(/1’ ) 8 é
" 40/6
ceT J /L 4§
6
[
> (P-%)

Sound Board
834-0123

Sound Mixer I D-11/11 13s



Q
8 , 7 , 6 } 5
ZAPA
Lo ADIS
e o 4 AUM
vee _TL |8 Ve ARy AD.?J 18139
_L AT s . —
Ol 100 Y K . ALiZ ADI3 7 | .
13244 g A P
AP A ) By I e e aon | amsly fPslic a
Apld0 Moaz _pvol 3 ADIO ] K zpe-C ] _
~ A ag 22 4—2/13167%3[“;&9 /~————CAD'5 Je 3»)-______\7 5o r
Rreeon o, 18} . 138 150opa oal 5 ALB [ T
Vi v w ALT al] [= o n = n -
LED mbd ol wlr _ADT
Vee Py 13]iae 1ve} 7_ALG | PLIGLB
2 R29,, 5|30 Bliag yafl€ AD5 AL 1 COA
P ml P g v 9 AL4 T AD4 2 3 (3R )
Al LM 20 Tne ~ D13 3 14 ¢8|
Vee Lsie3 & i | Liw ~_ADZ 4 15 _GBF
IEJ o L6244 T . ADI 5] IC90 |16 (818 A I,_ﬁﬂ o
O\ RESET )33 2 B AD3 | ADO b {7 DA
32 Tl M A T MREQ 7 18 DB T
Az 2AZ 2vye = plin
o s ol —he 4Dl - _BEF 8 19 ¢ |
75 2! T o gn ] [rsTea i0
mp2e 8l 1679 |12 WR 1
e ] 3 17 _MREQ -
= k21 o —— M
- g | A e et
Vee :"‘-U zs o \
R5 J— c4 Nl :)127?_* e > =
BUBA = - — -
Lspe 220 I Olu ToRE 2% [DRE ( )
= 9 = — 28 REF
Iﬁ\g lﬁ Ok REF DS (5298 19 MRER) e p
1 ENo—=
b — Dy 2 i%laou'k | | _RD_J _\(7‘91 L3220
et Do lg y % Az Bl _H_,D._;—’lﬁ/ W
RA’DI 9% B 7 Les pefL0C [ vaz] s Bt
47K 478 B4 ] A4 B3 ‘:%‘*’ | I
sy P Sl Baj 2 X0 L
SCL sl 12 4 15003 |
T P 7 Al BS . v8 2
a INT 15 3 b DDZ - 3
| DI AT B RULY -
\_)} ( DY s 4 AR B7 _'Z,DQ'___/ P
L 18 DOG Vet .
(v
| Sl L sel
S 1o] i e 115 o« OTET )5 1
N ( o _ C W lep 1] CMHeprs |
Vie Vec H8 Chen anf= HE 2tk aal® ¥
e — o 3 —Huwo es)2B
Sllof Slol P o Ve
o= o= 15 Y 10 T A = vl
Ofer dealle |- |- [er ! L8ig9 41g apjd 418  aoflt
Tlep ok {PIC(05 \ Id»—%Lm o 5%¢ 51,
Hro ofi s TR e R PN ’ 2o =
ebox m‘ZHj 33>cr« b :2:2\ 24k , L L
A o = -
1 A _ 3] ac e He Y IR LI
4lg  opfHY 4]8 Lol HU " £l
e 2 £ OB :
4 D D \ ; R3<. 1K Ver
_ e I Vee -J\N\rT—T-P (\L
- = 19 18 |
Som T ok oo B
XTAL p P Al Day, 5t HO 4] | 3%y |2 sy
Ll nas| s 5 R b
A |
R3S R34 A —ig—'i e 4lns Sohia 1 DA o
— — — A\ [ [ = A4 T4 4D 42 ;
330% 3300 2l aliiow 2o al25M H53li  aslls ) RS [TV
~ cs ~ ' r cieo) el H62l, ajle 1N o0 cajls SR
oo+ fasp sl fupp2 [ 3hax al e oM 11T B ey 518 oM e e Pl o
630P o7
spe o4 S L o Mg &
& T UPB425 Leanag-s) <
e P 4 RAZ 4.7
- — Vee —ANN~
8 I 7 | 6 [ 5




il 4 , 3 2 1
REVISIONS
20NE | LTR] DESCRIPTION ] oate [ approveo
L3138 1 |
ICizagf A2 COE8
ADg 1|, k14 CaFS
AD9 2 13 CEFA
213 CoFA
aDIO 3], 5|12 CBFB {832
o CEFT CSE 13 e DR D
C5F 41.- 10 C&FD p— 1% DI 1CVi3-3.ICBT-1
——9—(]G 50 = icoz :
5]z opo CSFE RD 18 } Vet SHZ
vee e 7p L CSEF R2
47K
WAIT SW
L5138 _
ICI04 p 15 WRAD Ls74 C |
DA v e WRAE e R B
DB_2 13 WIRAB b oap=
% 3 B 2 Cl—é—-ﬁ L3140) €08 LS4 LQ”‘C\ —
¢ Bl & —= MREQ S T
<L WRBR (MREQ S 6 3bck alé 9 8 _
WRE PR lr \(09 WAIT
A 0_WRE |
Vee —— G 5[ R E)lo ,___
aele AT
WRS 54z qf —--]
b, JS: C50.C8% (5% ,C5F
N @\ ADD-ADI2
RD. VIR
Dog o0z e | C
™ AMEM, HB - HT
N VBT
7 1)
_ 1532
LSpS _§° Ls74| WIRE 9 _
8 ; _@ 9 ok i TR 1o 1692 8 1P R ayp
L‘O"‘I O Fe L2lp qal5 SIS — (ap8 9
18 4k 193 ‘ H8 9 —
1 3 ale L4 B8 o TV BLANK «—
2lr a +—+ bokate ——-- o IO
3 cL L2386
L514 Vec
[ ! o] O, N b 8 TY BLAMK
0 -1 ) L
Ve Lap8
4
——C TR
LZ\'—O? 2l Ls7¢ VBLANK 5 w Gy TV CLK SHe2 B
<)
e L5806
1Cic8 3
Hhex @ — 1 TV CLR —
' CL Ve —1& —
J
13 VBLAK 5 1528 NE
14
__ T 1532 V4 1 24 — CMP SYMIC
M| 1018 YONUC |
B ] I.OTE% Icoz 3 V3 - J__ﬁ
- | ve !
L I L3g4
| — | {@c 2 1 LINE —
(8174 a2
I——_ W/3EL
5 HAYAC J BRTD
L t{il'—R | qre I CODE I PART OR NOMENCLATURE TEM
2 WIR REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION I I NO.
PARTS LIST
,O WEL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
12 WAL LR T ok Gremlin/secA
|5 3RLD FRACTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES San Dego Catforma 92123
= o4 :;x i;{é = APPROVALS DATE A
TRTERA— DRAWN IYAIA PAC 12:8l
. ey CPU Board
j MECH
E\T %2 LINE TS :':: SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.]DRAWING NO. REV
L3pga — D 834-0110
NEXT ASSY USED ON PROJECT
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NOME. | [shEer | oF 7
1 4 3 2 I 1

136



NR_RD
L&D - 084 CoF )
cp 2 ?ol [ 72 RD
Vet A_wzl% Vet 2ol ¥ ?gw Tiliv'eY) Ve
(01 9] o L e
(ADZ B oz sl s
[ AD2 Blap  5afls LOB _ADZ 81, 5pt5L03 | ADE O
AD3 Tlag 5o fie DX AD3 7 o | TS AD3 17 o L9
AD4 @] 17 006.) e o 27D ) § I I
o5l A G 17005 A
A4 o] 17 D05 ) w05 D4 b| g oell7 D06
D5 545 5,}18 D00 ADE_ 5 it IE) f I8 106 )
ADG4|a, 372 DO7 7D 4 2 M9 057 ) AL 4 A5 Obf=—T=
1 Y - A 01 > 4\ - 119 LD
ADT 31,, AD7 3 N S e Oop———
ADB 5 A8 I076 ADB 75 2; 189 (—E!—B-?ﬁ AT
(AD9 &) (ADIZA | oo “argza| S O
ADIO 2! o071 ] A A9
AD DI0Z1 ADDZY
ADI 28| o ADI 73] “or | %
ADIZ 2] o 7| 2D 2
| ———Ae AlZ ADIZ Z] qy2
2764 27A
o 2704
DOg- 007
- A Y,
ADD - ADI 1
FIXOR <
L8157 8lef: 5 L3245
B Y Aot NP VR@ 18 Z2 Doo
0L Sl gy o \CYRL Y VRI 11 ooalsor] [ 776 s
NALE gp 3y ~s 11 YRZ VRZ g 4 Db2 Vi
& 8 — —
I NVTCHE pra N TR0 AT O ETTE ~0Lp op Z{a
Hp- HB HB H3 & SNavea Y vraal® M Y B Al DI 3g
AT T e o4 B s a5 [0 O3 V2 Glay o2 4
a6 5 VR Y VRS 13 7100 - €
— b os Bl Ab 54 h_].C&2 5 5
s 0l 8 O ~ = A3 B3 D
g 34 o VRo ) VR 12 8 006 ;i
e O N g7 A7 D] A CGl 4l pq &M 0] ¢
a o [ TRTY Wiy e [9D07) |1 c6e 3la o T
19
qEN 1087 - (C:é’?’ e o 2
C65-5 Ay Lo —JFXDIR Lpig - CG: 2|5A7 o7 i I
1C69-) L3157 | 5 CG&)&AS OF 7>CI‘
\add o[z 1 H & T { _—
IYE] [ ! I\g L5273 - A ICHH L
\211;?—? 38 3y L _vRe [ T |lecco 2Tl = s
LADT_ 8|, avllc = L_VRI 14 5 CGI V@ —
- pa [ CGE A 8 =
HT 5[18  ali 4 T M TR I 2(a
w1 [ V3 2 5 ELV 4 | Al Dl 3lg
S VB3 8.0 a0l 0C62 s 5 q
v4 I 34 1CIO2 Vi 7 o AT q - CB5 Az 02 c ¢
VA W A3 D3
b weal 565 A 4] g e 10 S
1092-8 [ VRe3|7p t0l2CG ko 623 e o [
1069-2 NI P XY 2 N B Y [ W
(3157
U apl—ve Al m i
A8 of 7 w17 | wsedes & ; .
ADS 13],5  ov|i2 A '
LADD 10] ., 5|2 L Ao L0122 L
\EUDR 3lag  av |4 ‘
Vo 5 |
P
V7 4 5
FIXDIR rord 2 OF ?
192 11 T R
3A
18] 44
\- _J
\
RO I -
TV CIR




v 4 3 2 | 1
T REVISIONS
‘ zoNE | LTR| DESCRIPTION ] oare | apPROVED
\ I T oee smeeT | |
; Y N - mw Z F
— __ W - o)
; R 21 WR _ G T X W oo~ B s S
Al f o 298y 53228g3885kR 3o
y A E]a, 9 o ol U A Y Ny I sl
0075 5 ot . CELERELEEREREEREREE IR
ADZ b] 4z 53 ) | IR I I
[ ADB 5147 54 fi3 D4 ] Cholello=l=lel= =[x e e s[r= 8] w]s]n]s ] e[+ o]
AD44A4(—)5¥2%%50 Illllllll!llllTlll||_+
ADS 3] 5 g 2 D2 Wk w oo~ 3gng s SEE
(0062l o fle PEEosSaE g (BRI EERE ¢
! ——— 1 AT [ v
| ADB Z3) a8 12114
AD9 22 —
A9
r ADIDI9 A0 -
| e TRl B
| | l
| 2. Vee - 3 R L—L—L’l‘l—'“'
i 8128 1 3 !
i y I» T
¥ ij'()uf [ORDY) 220 n
— I
‘ C PLBE _ M LED c
A RS
LSl » L8174 745é87 1
) 2[A an|BBITE ~1o e ogll2 CDRE
D g \_CGZz I D 20 12 -_____4 A3 DOl i1 CDGF
] 41, 4H €G3 13ln 201D s B2l !0 _COBE
3 1 5lp e G4 14 ap 2 2| as  al 9 PLEF
@ O w7 L CGD 3{,p = ? 1P
5 e ap2 = \_CGo 4lsp o /- ) P
' 6 1010 L7 & 4o 1y B 61,4 g M —
7 1 I I} 2] i BT O| A} 1099
M7 P RIS o
.12% LA T 2 =
— \
1
! CNZ
‘i Sleb - ~
9 r 2 = 13 BITH %c
{ A oM — @ — % E] -
0 AP 5,333 2Buyzefas9323%3 B
"'3 ‘;cSJL T S N S (N O T T N o I e
s f 5o sy NERNEEEEEENEENEEDEOREENEE
15 i | 9 = . — ~ — — I—
— A FELEEREELEREEEIEEERET) G
17 149 15 -
T H SHADD——@ h a0 Y — @ ™ot S §§J<_t‘ > = =
R M segyv:r 3883939 IIR 3% |0
> Y
)
i 5M SM H@-H7 0
I % | PART OR NOMENCLATURE | IITEM
IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO. A I. / )
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES <glﬂ“ in/SE€GA
zﬁi’;fgf: : Aﬁcmns ANGLES San Oego Cartorna 39123
/ = .x:x op = APPROVALS OATE A
e e —— MATERIAL R z:::::leUAPAC 12-8l cpu Board
___/_/__7
MECH
FINISH ELEC SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO. REV
“——/7"‘— MFG
NEXT ASSY USED ON PROJECT D 834-01 1 o
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NOME | [sreer 2 oF 7
— ; S



5M~- g I ﬁ h )
pm—— — T ) P ~ — W ,7,74673
| 5250 RESISTOR AHRAY / l )
Ve e = J1os Vee W PR L Riy
: th TNY TP FC r\Kfl-’. z i = [(RIT
\\;2 Y = 1 i a2 vl 152 ALz
V3 o b LZOT A N — NENA_4AN - ,R[? _ iz} A3 &
| V3 =; 5
0 OB 3 | ROz | B . an c 10 4
i | 1 ] s
B%Il riz 5] B 13
B e Tk -4 I FENRT M U _
D53
+ % B
I 5183
(A% ; NI
7y 2 [
G M G
RIG 1], 2 RI&
R17 17 Ic3 :
- fﬁg;g e a -
&
I WL
o A
- e M 13
N4 2
Ty - > L _ RO7 1l :g ZZ 10
—2 Y y . 1B«
3
283
7
- R 5= ey
% g:(o Hoz 54 FEITOI_
v7 SALAINES VY [
54 . JRC® ol.x <44 o
~ L RC9Y 2 al ! ]
005 — RO I5 z i3
[ ! — S = 8. 12
= J 12 RD Rou it B3, £3 0
14 ADg ~
783
7
RIfe 5 ] RLiZ
Llle 2l j ol
Zﬂ 5 w RII> 3 A? AL
- RIY 14 RIl4
| L RIS 17 f; et Ruis
1 ROZ ey i I
| A ROB 2lg |
’ RO L51 > 123
g 15 i1 | !
B3, I3
: 19
— = P
\_ 00@-0d7
AD3 - —
RO@ - ROIS
ADI 14 i 2220 ]
: 2 o RI: = RO
bz e ELS T L o @%_‘* - vogt :: Vl?i ; - Wi Roz -
e e ) K 5. 23 ol b O 2
AD4 ; Zz p~——( r11 vol = ~ =) DI oo =
ADS | 5| i:: i i:zs M2 Efory ch/;han o7y CCa S RO epr,  RAM o ceacley
ADD, sle 2 RIS 7], oy PYIICE) B CTITH N PN e, S0
. ol oo e o) s g
:4 Zua T oo RS RIS 9 =A19 R3S
) 28 = 1 RIK 1O h 14 4
§(6 ﬁ? ot iy s KI: ’n' e I;?'s 216514;
i bori raa NASLERILUS (v 4 .. Doy
- Cl’él. Az sz a4 5 G5 WR AP Al A?-f'\ ;4‘5 £ WR
- Lsi57 R [AIE 5| 2 2 (CREE]
1 7%
ADG 1“\3”4 RAL ’S§§}“‘%\£ - ——
500 2ha 7 | Ras SRR ;)
WRAD “lee 2
WRAE 1Y PO S
H4 3 8 2y 9 T
RAMHG f:ze el Z = C3 :
ag
EY I < 1000y | 1000p
9_‘5
Lagg - = = .
ZEA 1584
TEA U NP R NP o
18 17 0L WL —Aann~— el
= 47K y
Lk

s -]
tl
:h
::
>



REVISIONS
— W z0nE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | “oate T approven
o83 sl [T see cueer [
; J_ AM2919 r
RIP g o) ALG o -
B ”EII; 2 Wi ﬁ ﬁ"; ADDZ
52 i w2y AL
RI3 15}z yaft _AL3 ADU3 ) SWENA D
| raft ~ Moy swpo? PALIGR4
21 B oo e 2 oM ] 12
52 'IZ 3oz r,u<<9q 5M 2 15
3 16 !
r3 %2 P11 HE 3 16 A P goq
? I - gl 2z o e L,
283 (57 Hg 5] 20 Ve TR U LS@4
AMZ919 IUNEe| |4 SHIFT UK ¢l, N LS 12 12. HCLK
NSRS PYPRVN E R veunk 7] PAOGR 4]p olz ALUL 1
RIS Sl v fe ALS VEIS 8 3 1C9 o DECD
LR6_2lwe v, pALEj wime o S 1° Q_"r — -
€38 RIT isliis s fH_ALT 13 ALUax I ols | ReMWR RAMWR>
4 b7 10] 185 RWR 4 2 \PHASE
p p@  SEWP 0 A
T Yo rocje u 19 PH o
] Lo - 1 &
R P v i -
9 17? £
&l o5z
1C34-
7 AM2Y K23 {
!
Z LB VRN Eala VEIS
RIY_ Z1w v L A9 4 : C
ko 2l plo_Auf | 4+ttt \+
icz4 RIL i5)ys gt ALILS BANNAN
8 ‘l* ; o mo'; ”
A Dl poL
o) L=} Blpa cu<< 2 UBAZ5 +_ Vec e /:;L'O
0 i9 - L
413 Clos. S ¢ T 1 L5151 (L4 - ;l?
AP B[ TETCEJ9 4 PR — 2T e
3 179 8y TP = A 2 5 W-LINE 2 5 |w-Line | ws
283 \ALI _q A ape 3], Y D X A
Ao ALz of, sz b z It RE® 135 ALY o
z 2913 TN eso” ¢ A 3 =lo AUIE
7 Ruz 2Fon— Z13 ALl ALY 5)as 1970 3 1 tcaeB 0 /59 2ok R -  —
R 5 &6 ALI3 4 A'A 4 14 [} L
RII4 12 w " ALI4 GE 3 A4 ot 4 A Kl ROI0 ffv
2wz AT A L5 3 15 i4 cc
it RII5 5 \x 14 AL AS o5 ——15 ) SWIET CLK
3 Al 2 ~lle 13 i -
% 4 | DE TEW _,7 m A6 Sof -~ o RED
o 4lor  pok® - - A7 o 174 2] & r——hmsl
[ 'S Y N1 ; = (—'—_—.
bl 1E :2 (u<< 7 N R?;lrl 5 I ] =
R C g o aly o s o
9 ny & - R4
_ RO5 B
e
- ADL RO6
-~ -
p. y ROT —
(C34-20
Je4 b - —
wopfteed \ V08 g,
oo |22 RO A DGI
062 z2. ROIO, 062
D33 giﬁ?ﬂ D03
o RO T
o] ALt Do4
e L RO 005 -
o L RC!4 — ﬁb_’
7 &5 \ O7
. Iv)\%_/L_J Do7
BT
T a0
[%'rvi CODE I PART OR NOMENCLATURE ] TTEM
REQD IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
S5 OT 0 &)
L Crenln/otca
FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES Son Drega Califormia 92123
T XK ke e APPROVALS DATE A
XXX+ A
i MATERIAL ORAWN DYNA PAC % [12-81
‘ 7 A CHECKED CPU Board
MECH
FINISH ELEC SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.JDRAWING NO. REV
MFG
_ R D
NEXT ASSY USED ON PROJECT 834'01 1 0
e — APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SME 77— | [sweer 3 of 7
a 3 2 | 1
t 138



7 6 5 !
£22-% VEIS
-9
716 Ls1eA LSI57
| 2 L5¢6 R—A
A 8 .
L VLZ 0] 6 5 HED 14 5
SHIFT CL 8h ek aafrYES 4 veg 1., HEg g] 1€49 LHEL Bl5
ap 4 VEW J el Al Hez 12)5
ac |2VED VEZ 5l,a v [ vii [ Lsp8 HES M5
wole vez ves 2|, | uey ) 140 J—= B o]
Ic34 o Vel vEB lo 1cz0 | "
qef? =4 38 &z
&F) U VEIo VE9 13 48 2 7 VL2 Lope L
a6l eI VED o}, Hez v] a0 J—LER i
auli3_ ves/ VEI! 3l 18
vee —dfcL w4 VL3 | L;¢8LEB
B LY HE3 o] Ic49 R
6|5 HE4 14 5
] ses sy
Hee i)
LSled
vee ves ' e
| ( l L3157
| 2 |
A B " V4 9 LS¢6LE4 % 0
> 8
) ORI ERN - ves uf., Hea 1o A8 fgg
Qe NER |_VE5 51,4 =
2 _VES L VEe W 0 ~lZ VL5 5 L5p8
apfo YE4 4 L VET 2]\a HES 4| 148 e L&
1czi GE 0 VE3 | |_VEIZ 10 28 1(23 -
& I VEZ VEI3 6 28 " iz Vb 12 LSER Heg 10 E
sz VEl Vel Bl o neos| 1o4p H = \HEL g
| HE® 13] ‘
- 13 VEQ VEIS 3 6 HEZ lo]g
vee —H e vk VL7 2 L;¢3LE7 €S lg
5lism HET 1| 148 — L
G HES 3],
5
6
TV BLANK T Hee 12|,
e \Hez ],
He
1
208 007
ADB~ADIZ 1CT7-14
7 6 5 1



7 6 5 '
c22-8 VEIS
-9
IC7-6 LSled LS157
| 2 L5¢6 R—A
] q VLY o HED 14 )5
- ' 3| 8 LEQ ) o
SHIFT CL thein  on |VES Ve 35 HEg g 1€49 LHEL B3]
an 4 ven e, Al Hez _12)5
5 VEI3 vez 5
oC P———=A 2A 4y 2 HE3 I 5
N CE ves 2, . WRE od Iy
x4 o veu ves lof., €20 8lz
arjVelo VEg 13 46 ZYJ VLZ 3 |L|()¢6LEz ‘Tro
achZ__VEI U VEID ¢ 28 Hez 12| €49
aul?__ves VEU 3] 8
vee QCL w4 Vi3 | L;¢8LES
M HE3 5| Ic49 &
¢ HEC W[z
5
% J Hes hs
Hee ]
HE7 |l
vee | °
| l L5157
\ 1
A |2 e 9 e I
8
| vea uf., Hed of 148 ﬁﬁ
\_VE_s_s ZA —
VEG 14 Log8
=2 Taa P i VLS 5 o e
VE? 2|, HES 4| 148
\ezi \VEIZ 0., 133 B
LVEIS 6}, wlz Vb 12 LS8 iep_tofs
ey 13 48 | Heo 13| AP il_Lee LHEL 17
VeI 3] LHEZ lo] g
vee— o0 ol VLT 2 L;¢8LE7 \HES Blg
1 HET 4| 148 — Gl B
% — HES ol o
15
TV BLANK T e e
e .:' HET i,
4o
L
00p  DO7
ADD ~ADIB ICTT-14
] 7 6 5 !



i 4 | 3 2 1

REVISIONS
zonE [ LTR] DESCRIPTION | oate [ approveD
|1 oEE SHEET! I i
Legte]
He~H4
™ 15
RAM Z2.198-55 i L5157
3 10
HED 14 s AP - s 5 =
wel_nls, Al v i Hl
7
L HEZ 12 5 AZ
N 4 c59
HEs s, M
o) 3 Il__AD
g4 = M %A DI
— 2 5 —
&= AS 2
7 ML
] s 7
A7 5
asle _T_ls
ey i =
RAM 214%-55 (5157
L HEE 1 5 L—W
op Afz! | o
@5, Al e S g2 2 c
€b —~ 2
N3 PR 4y Ty L V=S
)
(HET 1], ald 2] w0 _b%
mpR 73 CHE BLLE
7o) 2 1C&0 Z
— qWR AS 1A L’_f‘_D_L\
5 ﬁc‘s A6 p i1 PN b L
= 4o a7l e aafll__ADS)
e ; 5 AD7 ——
g 2 )
Ssa
15245 =
Hep 1OFE yy] &2 e !
' 9 tsts7
HE[ 17 B2 A13 2] ' : Il
HEZ le]as P oo2 | - : \ 2l 5 48] H4 | B
HE3 5 M'C‘n 5 D03 i +1y A E H5
LHE4 g5 pgb_ﬂ‘% 2y s 5M |
| HES 3] B6 Abw ’ 2y 8 6 H8 p—
1Z207] PR [N} _— 14_AD4 0
; HE7 Il B8 /589 DOL a2 ADS O
N il ADB J
} 19 cse _ 5 AD? %
DR EN z 0
15 I
- TSR
-
I qre | cope l PART OR | NOMENCLATURE I ]’n’m
REQD IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
PO A b ok Ghremlin/seca
FRACTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES _ San Dego, Cablorna 92123
T XX APPROVALS DATE A
BLLESS S DRAWN A
MATERIAL DYNA PAC 12-8|
R s CPU Board
MECH
FINISH ELEC SI7E [CODE IDENT NO.|DRAWING NO. REV
MFG D -
e — # PROTECT 834-0110
kA APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE —4/— | [smeer 4 oF 7

'T. 4 3 2 | 1 130



co
~
I
(=)}
18}
l—

SW2 8255-5 L5146 RAJ
' itfoggs  pegjPLAG  FLAG-3 198 g — L At
z ] , PLAT L o AN S
20 . PLAZ 14 B AAA
2 al ° < o, 3 E:‘ | A ———
5 22 2 Z COL¢"2 RSB 12 b 4 b: ANAY
6 sl & gl coll 5 | A,
: = oL .COLE 3 AN
>—o¢ ~Blogr e o 7 Q——-—«N\r—
= g '7:‘% 37% Icé 5600 X 8
- RESET <
RAL oA vl 25a473>1
47K X8 3 g ADY Ao X5
AR A o
o)) 4
I /LI”% og PAG L
— i : 1
VCC e}, 2 zg '
L 330 3 ap_3
4 A 4ko 4] VvCC J L
53] ¢ spad] _| . -
7 " 629 IRAI -
==FF 2 p7 pa7 P Pa7kxs
CSFB € 3 {
T
P
8279-5 | E i swl
I ]
R . ’%L;CO
\ = RA7
P i _lef_"[ ) =S DS LS 145 l
by A R B L] Ip 1C97 ¢
Al NI Sl o4 A i
lces  gle g oo < B 2b2 1 am
Py A, L} . C 3 O‘é—————'\N\/—
Hl ey RUTEE 4 o< 0 4p2 AN
LI £ \ = 5! AN
IR YR L = LS4 6pl A
RISl gegey |22 ‘2 ' i 1p2 AN
ADg B 34
o ng % |RS3 T 3] 5604 %8
_ b =
AP YR
(2 ' 2{;
Jidai 2 |2
i: 51 g A3 |24
) 4l P EY 3
51 5 I L2
618] 6 2 29
719) 28
JR—— D7 B3
@ — 3
CSFC NN fo BD F v7d
LS259 9] 8]
> v, QAL e = ABGS 7 1%°M tEc :?
DB ~AD2 p. ~,56, A AB‘G 1_.: 2 2 Ju
DO~ DO7 - ~ —'&%A Ul 4 43|(|24,i T
b TS At
N R B i
WREs vee L‘\Wn N 7 2873, fa ‘;C 6
\cl2 _Jo Al 415_—__1__ el a4
3 4 v PR o G 4 = Ab23 c 42 75468
l'- cR voQ SHF oNs L
L s 5 L7 |con
T 1c8 '3 |coin
CR | 2 6 2
& Loi4 3 1| sTAR
vee | 1 f——vee ! 3 —&
vee 5 |vec
GND| 5 l _Cl'é_‘
6 L ANT = %’: GND
4|— 3l 4 _ uSz44 _i aicy
NG U/p CE 14 D07 9 ZYIE'IZ?_QA " CR Ci2 = [71CoN
€ B [ chl N |com
e CR 1c5 3 2 L LR o
ek P I s 2 =2 [CR 15 114 | SERVI
RES. ARKAY CF MY [ AL P 1 R BlTeoT
560 tlo. o N3 50iyq thafs CR _ =~ N6 |STAR
RES. ARKAY L1107 ¢ as ol h_2 %) 5 3ja [ CR 115 |SHIF]
4 LY o of” (TR 18 |ACCE
0.015 = 08¢ el Al P o ce 17 |ACCEL
T op Lrp CR :Zj
= 3T g 19




| | =

! 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
RAZ FAVO 20NE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | “oate_ | aperoveD
U AN I
£ AN
AN
T
I W
; ANA
A »
560X 8 ( ( ( ( ( ( 5605 %8 cNe
- NG NG cne
AAT3 3
X 15 2
718
9 [10
e
13114
516
N
1718
19 |20
21 [22
2324
75 [26
2728
== _Zi"_j
W) NS
RA7 RAB
|
AAA- . AN
g——-~vav {
AN |
! AL ‘
i AAA AN
AAA )
z AAA AN
2 AN L
560X 8 LS48 75468 AT
71.1ce3 |3 | 1C9%, -1'e R20
1 S T IS PP P
B 2 2 ANV,
2 e R\8
C [ 2 M,
6 0§ 13 RI9
D d 4 4 MG
Hemeo e|2 S5 5 124 N
S LTV L 1ol (YA
. ~_«;_.7_|7B “clie Ri4
X com E 33,2W
9 8 X7
Dcey —d
L8498 sl o
ko cNB
°e e NN 7 TERY [ [T AARLE 75
ll )| e N PR PR I m:\g 7]
2lc Py (L1 Y 3 P& Ann rYa
3 6 T 3 RIO |2 |
f ] " b d 4 A W’Rll 143 |
T Je/Reo e s 5 He L AEL 44
P4 vec—o—gre1 + Ji5_¢l, 6 Pt Ann 45
5 By L e L MDYV 46
33J1.‘2W —
75468 7
CN5 N
{4 |coin METER | 4 Jocay
3 {COIN METER 2 —1 5]
z —Ie
—{ T | START LAMP RET l
—18] 2
vee——8 jvec —13
3 —
-{ 9 |GND l%rv CODE I PART OR NOMENCLATURE | ,n’EM
"T REQD IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
— PARTS LIST
2 = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 'CONTRACT NO.
e T n7)coiNnsw p -
m izjconewy ORISR v ek Gremlin/seca
10 - N SW FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES Son Drego, Canforna S2123
o 1M [SERVICE SW £ e XX f o g APPROVALS DATE
h 12 I TEST SW XXX & A DRAWN
8 o DYNAPAC#3[12-81
7 ig]stae S TR CPU Board
: 15 |SWIETLEVER SW 7/ -
£ N8 |ACCEL “B*
L77~ ACCEL All FINISH ELEC SIZE |CODE IDENT NO.| DRAWING NO REV
—_— [/ MFG D
NEXT ASSY USED ON PROJECT 834-01 1 o
APPLICATION DO _NOT SCALE_DRAWING scAf —#— | [sheer S oF 7
4 4 3 2 | 1

14¢



I
8255 8255 : o lseis
——- N 7 B LY J1N e
oo 24 ? 2 oop 3 s B 1PAl 5
s 't i 1PAZ | A SELL
I 2 24 2 ! : 11 1PAZ :“ ar
~ I 44
2 E74 IS 2 0 - =2 3 20 1PBJ 10 "é‘ ‘C’%Y 12 lseq|
: A2 s sP2 3 16 g } (76l o]
4 30 4 D o 4 ol 38 \PBZ (3 8 o 4 ISEL3
5 1 29} 4 aea 7|37 5 8| ¢ pa7| 37 TEEEE] e z
F - 8
o ] A G R Lk ;
SN
2 2 Y 2l D7 2l L 15157
— 32l 5 Wl 324 -
Y 7 v 4|z —CR"% - ™ Al22 | v
Rb 1 5 gp 523 WRD 23 ! I:
. v b A Ag S PA4 1N prar=gw EX=22
ADI -1 PPR7125 ADI Bf 4 |PB7¢ 25 e 5 1A 1Y /£
P 14 RESE Pcp] 4 A
RESET B eoer P C(? 4 ESETH pecpr A 2 .; o |7 es R
— 2lle e = {4A 19 |, seLd
CSFE8 6C = M CSFQ__% e 3 E;_g 3y
413
512 G Fropap L SELT
ol Lyl Blae =
agec7|ie Fr7po s
i 15i57
w2es | 1 LSB6 T
Vo &l pepear EA \< ) 1] |5 VAQ P TS U9 cocng
vi 3 ) e @l
V2 14 s L\ 5 ' o VA IRz Zlapn  pyi2 CoCHI
N K3 5
= A ts] o iws o} '3l 14 cocnz
ZPAg 6 ] LN 9 £ 1B 3]
DPAI 2 4.0 s 3. ok
| dpAz 15| sqflo 13 i VA3 B 3lip 4| L COCH3]
o3 kg + 2 17 ol =
5
Lape L5157
I 5 vad -
=B
_ 5 o VA
— ] VA
9| 1655 Jgwg
1
3 i1vA7
e ———
\.
PCT e
ol
Lsg4 \.
15283
7
H@ 5 L
H 3 - \ec
Hz i j;
H3 12 €57 26 , 9 '
[oPBZ_© H3 ] pyr o A g
@Pel_2 e 71, 1 [ 3|, cle
| @pB2 15 s o| , Rz | 4| i
2p33 i 4 He 5] , 1c74 NE 5[, ICge =
9 H7 4l 4 4|14 ol Q2
L5283 15 " =TS
. oreg 3] s F Ypli5 SROD
H4 5 Z geet 2] o 2], g
e B gecz 1| a7 |7 al, o«
Ho 14 pec3 23 a oo
H7 ) r2. 22
¥__MN* 9
7PBd 6 1C58 @rcs 19
@PBs 2 L————ls Alo
@PB6 15 [
\2PB7 Il B4 4 DE
7 =
T\ - CARRY
= 1000p



2

1

REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR] DESCRIPTION [ oate_ | ApPROVED
S i I l
CN7
8255 6P
N
= ZPAZ 4 )
<D D 24 ) s 2
| 33 | 2
3
23|, 212 ;
.3 31 3 3]l 41 ]
4 30] 4 | 4 |
5 29 5 Iciza 4|40 5 5
=
55 in ° = e
28 |~ |
7 ¢ 47
WR 3| wR 2PA7}37 el
L__Slap 2pBg|'8 a,
ADD 9 AQ 19 o |
ADI 8| 5, | 1]
2120 "
RESETsS Reset I
3| 2t lzl—z‘
CFA_bzs 42z El oy
12
sj23 4 p
15
el24 I5
{1
2PB7}25 Y
171 1
cocp s 5
15 1B ]
h ! ta
19—
zjte 9
7 E |
’ 21 %
3 ]
H 21
VA 2
5 22
o| 231
» Ty had
2ec7} 2 Rl )
25
|25
A
+ %
-
- —3 >~ > TO SHEET 7
o
- AREAS
] QTY [ CODE | PART OR NOMENCLATURE I TEM
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING. NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
0. G
Eﬁgﬁ; }ﬁg?{‘;ﬁ SPECIFIED CONTRACT N . Iin /S‘GA
FRACTIONS  DEGIMALS  ANGLES T — San Dego, Cavforne 52123
g X =k s
MATERIAL TR - PRAMIDYNA PAC  [12-81
) CPU Board
7 MEGH
FINISH ELEC SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.[DRAWING NO. REV
WFG
—— D 834-0110
NEXT ASSY USED ON PROJECT _
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE—7— | [sHeeT & oF 7

3

| 1

141



8 7 6 5 J
HE - H
2732 or 2716 2716
VA 8 A EPR-1125 |9 VAZ Blup EPRAUZT |9 2]
VAl A 7 Al oDl ' Ta io DI
VA ol s, n_ vz Z_olp T
- I ~
YA? ) 5 px 3 DB 2 5lia 2 D3
WAd a1l ¢ % 4 4, b 4
VAS Ed PN 6 5 D5 15293 5 3. 5 05 L5283
VA.(’ z 26 tle gé7> G R B g 7 VAb T"Ab o l;é; HB & By 7
VA7 A 7 \CTHE! ] 7 Dag (7 A by ]
SELY 23 AR HZ 1516 = Jeewn 2% A9 W 15 B3 = _
SEL| 2] 49 H3 1l eg 1C3 C SELl 22449 H3  lllpg 1015 |
SELZ o ;———‘;f A S e k———z‘? 2w -
SELZ 2 3
All ok v b——""A2 All or Vep N —24A2 —
S ~ ]
seLse s ——He [ S A -
L—CZDBE 2 A4 C‘*""“ ﬁo? —
HA -H7
2732 o 2716 ! 15283 2716 L5293
YA 8 EPR-1126 |9 D¢ vag B err123p |2 D@ H4 6
A ik 7 Bl 7_.
VAL 7 A? D B ' 71’]’ oDl Hs ) @
VAZ b A2 r;l_ vz Z b A2 I Dz He 15 83
s Sl 13, D3 Ic4 3 5|4, 3 D3 W7 ufg, ict6
VA4 4 Ad uTe ¢ D¢ 4 4 D4 s 5] Al
vas _3le 5 s ) AR C T 5. 3,
vae 2] b Db . b 2{ne b Do P .
A7 g L) a2 A7 1] 7 or) o e, «
EERT N secz_m| £
SELL O A1p aRenl fo=t2 Al AREAZ. |
et Z Al ox Ve %Tif_;c—lg—' All 0K Ve =
SEL3C 8@6‘5 —Czo &3
f—oo oE J._C BE
- {
SEL4-SELT
-
seL3 O SEL3C i @%seux
o O_SE3 Lsg4
SELT o seL7’
SELIC },;Boseuc
LSPp4
47K
RESISTOR
ARRAY
\dd
8 7 6 5 4



! 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
20NE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | oate [ approveD
2116 2716
MAZ Bliy EPR2I9 |2 DE AP s erria |2
17 i DI B o Dl
— Al T . Al
2 ©] A2 |1 bz L% ©laz [
2 5 A3 13 D3 3 5 A3 13 D3|
4 g 4 O+ i d W 4 2t
L5283 5 3las a9 15 05 L5283 5 3| lCH 15 95 L5283
2l 7 e Zlae lo Do P elg 7 _© Zine RSN I Y ; —
de I 1 VAT a9 (V27 I T PO VAT 1}, (R 7] I CETRRY ey C¢1
3| g = et 23} e He 15, = e 23) o HZ  15] 0, =
Ueg 115 SELS 2] 5q H3 il seLs a2 pa H3 i), 143
2Hu SEL6 19 Alo DB S Al €29 SeLe 19 Al X 5 Al
Na SELT 21y e vep CAN-1 Y SELT” 2 p i o vep (-1 Yy
4| A 9 - SELK IS =3 Dz 4 A3 5 | SELTIC {?{j A D2 4 A3
- P P i 9
Uy « _T ZO: o€ D3 12 M G 22z D3 12 M G
|
|
1
!
1
Lo2p3 26 5233 27\ 1 LS283
o cql? (VAZ Bl EProza0 |9 DB | |HA sl ; ! YAZ Bl eprizar (208 e elg, 5
Z] B2 2 7 10 DI GENGYS B2 < 1 7], o Dl Hs 2| P ——
213 2 Clu, oz (Yo >ies 2 6|, L D2 He |
ey <16 ERE pEY 3 D5 4 ML gy . WEE o3 | 7 )
5ia 4_4lya PRSI E] Pl |+ 4], 4 D4 M s|,
3l 5 3 A5 K28 s D5 ) 05 3l 5 3las icaz  |i5_D5 %3 El PNy
x5 o 2|\ . Do w|us A e 06 O
2y al? VA7 t,o 0. 07) 07 2]y wf? var o 7 D7 07 12|,
SELY 23] 48 seLd 23| pn
SELS Zl g SELS  Zag B
AREAZ VSEL"/—H AlO AREA3 EELb/ 19 AIO AREA4
f%% All ORVPP [ SEC7T 2 Ap) or Ve T
SELTC Zo: = SELTC l6: =
w
Y CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE ITEM
R%QD IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO. A l. i K
DIMENSIONS ARE.IN INCHES ‘;Em 'n/m
TOLERANCES ARE:
FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES San Diego. Calftornis S2129
ES + ::X + * APPROVALS DATE A
MATERIAL SRANDYINA PAC 112-8I
Y CPU Board
n MECH
FINISH ELEC SIZE [CODE 1DENT NO.|DRAWING NO. REV
—H = D 834-011
NEXT ASSY USED ON IPRO"ECT o o
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | SCALE - —— | [sHEET 7 OF 7

142



8 7 6 | 5 $
TLpBaY
MCIO16B
Jas! 13 COMI
—lml Ol
+ev
O CIO 417y Ic 35
(j_ 10048
L5313 UPCQ>24D 13 = AR
ROg 18T )2 o PRI A g cos
RO 3o 108 ” ran 1oy Blws o3
ROA li 20 o 'g g 5TH R[F~
4TH
Egg 7fe) Do 1fgr 0 VRZ VRI
ROo 8lso sofle Clop |3 IR IKVR 1k Upeisy WG 51 cone
ROT 0 (_;z{a 2l v Tou = 4
T = = e Oz
HCLK I | OLuf
e L (4]
1000 =
v sl 2] ooy
Ica8
CM I CN2 i 10 o,
. - _ Ve SN7B365x 2
2 | 2 | —GND e vl
1 e 1 ] T Slier |l
4 3 = 4 3 |—*5Wlvee) i2
4 | | © s - | B g YTy
pLeF— & 5]— PLRE  PLAI -H 6 5 F—PLAR ry G2
= ] —] — . T L
CDGF— 8 | ;—conr PLAZ —| 8] 7 —iwe bler  wer]!
R6g— 10 9 |—coer o —o 9 +—cop e w93
— 1 1 o 1 = _ for p——
ROz— 12 | (11 |—ROI KK —]l2] Hp—coLe L5138 _.lnce7[_
— pE— l,-",,_. .
RO4—] 4| 13 |— RD3 H3— 14| 15— He A o NIE) e (4.0
ROL—] & I5F—R0O5 SWENA—{ e 15F—Ha ICo 1020
coong—{8]  [i7}—rov S [ e L e O]
——— 4 .—»* —
coche—{ whb—cocHt e 2—dm Ob—tel  Ha—3c  epld M oy} I5ASE S
AREAI— 22| 21 F—cockus LF4—~£§‘ 21— LES Jpe ., g,YiO_‘_%@b 5
J— — S ] | CON2
AREA3—{ 24, |23 | —AREAZ e g 23— LES Y NI e EYTCS) . )
AREAS— 26 Z5}—ARFa 4 Tv BLANK 26 25— LE7 4 10 ® 1627 | 7 A5u5 we o2
~ I = P~ 5] SINENA &  sp——z ofF—
DOI—1 B8 21—udd ALl —(28 2T—ALD
| hakd ) 1) = 5] 9 4 15 ASHIG
DD3—4 20 SF—ovo2 ALz _ﬁ 291—ALe G op———a  at—
= — —1 _ —1
DO5— 32, 31 —DD4  AL5S —|2 31 [—AL4 vee—ele  7bl— sy g |OASWTAEAT A
DO?“E’L ﬁ_DDb ALT —134 |3 —ALG LI »
CARRY— 26 35—C5FE AL —]3% 35—AL8 07 jT-:
B &l Sl 20 |
CMPSYNC —] 38 37—TvaR AL —38 37—ALIO MC 140108 =
R — —— ___ 1 ——
sSM—{40 W—IOM  ALI3 —40| 39 AL 12
—4z 4 }—RREB  ALIS —f42 41 —ALI4
44 ] 43 44 43 |—"nECo 7805 ,
%% 45 e¢ J40 a5 +lev T
— — — — N odT ;
48 7 a 47 » +12v :
el H — | ;
E o1 2v G
3
/)I‘_EDI CZ+ .
3D, I c7 L8 4
= - = = - :I; Lan [:O,l,uf
8 7 6 5 T



i

4 | 3 2 1
REVISIONS
M{J 8 l%glw v ZoNE | LTR] DESCRIPTION [ oate T approvep
L5620 L I
L Ll (TYPB)
0] 15 CLK
L“W\I— s 1050° 9 CLK® - CLKT
C'Zf Q %‘3
78 1
CWER
R =ve8 :HE’ 4 CRED - CWE? D
- 5 lo
N7 |rB 2 HZ- H4
1 > ' “”I S Oy
1 %] P
4:_I: . :L CU(EME'__./
" E(_lb
— Rrev
2]\ . #1050 'gme ' == 15 —
’ C'jo HS e A ¢ 14 w
Vs B 'Pra—ADL 1
Z::l; = CZS‘(_Q&EE_./ 43}, ZD%%-ADLZ
: : l_h iczg 3p;—ADL3
l ; 9 i 1€ 4 4p'——ADLA
NGB LR ol s s 4 5p'9—ADLE
10 1C43 1 m/ @ G cpZ —AD\ ©
—r 4, (94 Vee — G 7 ADL 7
T I Cars | 67D
= = (s
' Cc
(o | 1
2
e | | Rt 10 15
'z 1644 VV\/\fI—‘ 1052 =1
%] | Clh4
T_ > 26 BMox &
5 [ —
I I elomy - a
T - - l'-“—l 2 CL'. 4
6 Rez 5 b —-!\CE i
2l 1045 gu@ < LE; lﬂ."" 13 -«
o eI AL Q > LSTP
! T TSN ICT
= Co9\LHED —’@l&‘—'—l—f‘— s gt e (8T
2 5 K
|’“‘] e ] 2 | o
9 2 A1 les 7E 5
M/\/\,I—— ic5¢ cre Y \qual vas Q | 5T 3
32 S N (=3 Y SN LT SRS 't ‘
I e\ A1 3k e B
= JLEDL 23, Told | e 8T5
_ T -
[T P I V.2 |
RZ3 —_fLEel 0],  glZ | o (5T0
o jcqs |5 _J |RET 1 @i, 5| |
o CIRT Ll 71 e - 5T 7 _
13 e =
T ET =
i 5
- LED-LE7 <
aly) 0
LTV BLANK 0
_ 45V
TY CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE ITEM
[R%QDLIDENT l 1IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION I NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [CONTRACT NO.
* o SR A s Cremlin/seca
:l: 100 f' F;AEIE/NS .QECI:% ;Nf,l}f«s APPROVALS DATE A
XXX DRAWN
= MATERIAL DYNAPAC 12-8I
. P-ROM Board
MECH
FINISH ELeC SIZE [CODE IDENT NO.|DRAWING NO. REV
Ll MFG
PROJECT D 834'01 11
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING scALE NOMIE | [sneer | of 10
1 4 3 2 | 1

143



— \eo RAI 4.7hxd
| 150
8
CDR co,
TBPIBS0S0 376 %%g é L8za4 CDR(Ib————f: or 1038
PR- 16 5 oIva) CPRZ = NP4
1ol oall 54 4l a7y mﬁ CDR3 o3
3 ] 4
B oAl af Y i rvor R 5|
1 1Y2Z m
NEIZHE " g: a1 P SPERITCR Dleas 2va 2222 (DRl ————{ D A li4ml )
\JALCIAR 43 g Ba 3 sy I P BN [P P Eﬁ:; 73 B; i 1)
204, od 2 S0 o evel ] %2\ o oo °
57 3K oo LA 4o BARZ 2
<t I 2 e T gAl gyt |2 35 O Lo
f{ ACIKCL T (___]9. DIz [y o T-A—
= pe oT = Y 9] 76 BARL 8 pia
p— [e) LI pig
M 164 it Nie)
Ll DiB W
WREB L
o Y, =
DOB-DO? i
—
( TEF EAE0K 2 150
CONTRO LB 1| BARZ
ONTRIO A
LCouriT e cef 2280 e 7 51 s
qonziz 3 BARZ o
aardia iy D3r-——&a? CDGZ 2 02
jxc?éli_sl;:_ls_ atp— oL EAR = cDG3 =1 B
COLP-COoL? '1»1’1"4 ADE im“mz cea 4 o
» 5
] a2 Ty fbeo el oo q 1R
— COF Ym0 i th
O = SAsl) £chpo 1Y
el 211 oo
PR-117 eacz2ol |,
L%__;_@ADA o |LBARS | V&ﬁ?% Diz Fp2
\_YOuT1 | § ADB De% ,—%-B’u"‘ Di3
i LCDM;JZ ADE D3 36“5’ o tb DM e
ADD D4 [314) W
i ¢
1621 Dol 7 8RB o
= CDRA % o
cDBI D! 40
CoBE blpe K
\ CDB3 Hos
f PBAZOD rBazoD ¢ Dga o .
Hr ) Spliag COHs~ 2 15 Mg
HLBL 5] 14 MK CDHo Do ‘
BB A o i A R X ke N [ 3 [E D
(e 7], iz A P et AT 112 CLeF &3] o ¢ A
pa 4l Y PO (RL BASQ 22} po ol M3 Y
CTE) P PLBE 3l A 81 2 oo
LBl 2 PLBF ¢ D
e 1A% Ien RARTL 11D Ci2 [BaBS 9] 3 BQ_J
PLR@-PLRT FAele ESB!YZTQ? L B} ia
(ALl A8 S 1etas o 5 o5 mhiocos
e [} HIOC8
5 B / o . J L[
8 10 8 10 -
i—ﬁ ?_‘ L \
— - 7/
PLADS -PLA3 = —
TV CLR




! 4 3 | 2 1
REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR| DESCRIPTION [ oare [ approven
| T see sur i |
50 )
CARRY
138 5 Lsios |, D
14 j CL o 10 2 7 CL
oM 2 137 4l \car
A 15 M@ Vee
N 4 MXI He 4 <X N
A N7 PR 9" en
= Sl To
D J-Z—Mx':)’\
Vee
ip— 3
whOCDR
TBPIBS0S0 |
50 L8377 (5288 i
dc 169 o JLBABITE A
1039 LOCHE-COCH3 e1en @egfﬁ@% c
CC%%“' D IC18 cerl Bl
H 1Tl 7p =
COCHE 4] o e
AKEAL 14 «  ~]|o ALIAR
L he g AREAI-AREAS ——\gpA2_7] ‘30 T A —
313 T3 B
R _H_ML \AEQ__‘ 50 - AF 08
rHa \%W__P'E—M 81 40 3%
L] m— L cix A\ AS
9 = ~
' 3 VRLANK ic,c 574 L L3874 «——
) 13,
==
’ W 10 CDG LAREAS e|D “a }_f) 12 p Lo 2 ROAD
¢
L Ic=D 1C30!
150 ‘,__éj_i! Lk SMI ClﬁRé
?4 Y10
Ic40 b e Ve B
W /OCKET(RIZXB)
PR-1121 | —
UPR425 PR-1IZ CN3
15 MK M2 8]0 'C% o ko aan R VR ) g —
Py CATEN M 7]4, e [ READA__ ] Z
 prmzYy 1A o LA TYcr- TR 0
I MX MY S 13 RIS 1K V-G hudt
S ] PO 1 INNAT:F 0 CToT) 8] & -
U] J 5 Rzl L 220n )
) ] [ A 16 ~RIB 1400 TV_BJE B 0
: > " RIT | Z2Dn
‘ ——trn.
—1.10CDB Ri2 RIS RIZS CMPAYC
5 Np=——T1~ 4708 9 410 §_47oé
= = = (1]
d L
_——_J TY CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE ITEM
[R%QDI IDENT l IDENTIFYING NO. l OR DESCRIPTION I I NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
BRI i e o Gremlin/seca
FRACTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES San Diego Caiforna 92123
* 4 XX ol APPROVALS DATE A
MATERIAL e e DRAWN DYNAPAG 12-8l
—— P-ROM Board
H
FINISH ELEC SIZE | CODE IDENT NO.] DRAWING NO. REV
MFQ -
NEXT ASSY USED ON i"“o"ECT D 834 01 1 1
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING I scaLE MIOAE ‘ ISHEET 2 OF 10
t 4 3 | 2 l 1

144



L@@ (N)
LeT &
CLK & E EL S
LSI9I 7,4
CWE Z 4 F V
ALB~ALIS AL¢§6 C’LKQA S
A QW
|
ké-L;— 8 Tl Q Jecwz 2
ALZ @ e
“ afens ] & peLK | Wt P/qu
| AL3 9 3, 3 9 - Wz 9 Al
ADLD 1 Ui s cwis n CW3 8
o % Il T
i3 N ?1‘5 T CW5 A ;:
LS9 S — [ cwe el e
14 TV BLANK - (W7 4 26
4 = |
*— PR ElSAA N\ - CW8 a7
LAL415 A QB 2 CW5 P CWO Zi'Aa
ALS | ) cWIg 24},
m‘a cas % 6 CW6 [ cwil 2l '[52
SAMAALY \
ALy  cwi3 2 N
R U% scwis) |
L 4 (JLO rP |
3 |
LSial a
4’ — V 2
?___C & 'k QA-r3 W8
NALBIS |, G 29
AL9 | a
——18  q lecwio
AUy cas e
é&‘.‘.‘?ﬁﬁ _QD [7CwWil
i Lz E5CWI
—Lo /6 2
i 13 ;
! L5191 *
4 = -
4{:6 CLK QA 3CW|2
%t:g—'ls A qgfecwis
Sema [} Jecwi4
A ] ciol G gz ’
ausa) Opfrewis 5| 1C59
I UL BCWIS
Qo4 LSBBE)
COMMON PORTION ]le CODE l
REQD | IDENT It
Ve e
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
R2 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
1K FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANC
* —pf— XX —— -
XXX > —f—
MATERIAL
'/’l
OTHER LEVEL
- [ CUT THIS CONNECTION ATTRY
IF MASK ROM L
L
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWIN

?



REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT #|
2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
| owi Phg ea ICIoZ
| Cwz Al EPR-1246
CW?% A2 OR
i W4 7Jps MPR-1288 —
[ _cws 6laa
CWe 5las
% w7 4 A6
L Cwe 3 A
WO 25”6
— B o pom
Cwi 21 Al L)
"~ cwiz 23 Igf (W/SOCKET (V\/‘SOCKET> '
4 CWi3 2 12 c
-
cwi4 Z'ZO—OE
Vce Zl7 Ve
POM
26 NC
élﬁ. 15 e} nj1 19
—f ) | ] ]| @ 8}
i,
3 ¢
<59 = ”
o) a LSI95 | I
Z o 4§- 5 &le & 7 N)
Lsgp®™y [T A B8 C O 0
q CDR¢ prrmatm—
3 €72 S, IO o oo d
KC)(KQBQ Ci LXQBQD@CL‘
= lojgnqu 72 !l‘" [og[*al2g i 1 cosg
& Q. Q. &B¢
e | BN
I e
> B
LSM(N) 3 1C53 [S)
5
LSI
Iorv CODE } PART OR 1 NOMENCLATURE I TEM
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
DIMENSIONS. ARE N INCHES Gremlin/stca
FRACTIONS DECIMALS  ANGLES San Drego. Caktornia 92123
T XX =y APPROVALS DATE
e JORAWN DYNA PAC & 12-8
L CHECKED P-ROM Board A
77 MECH
ELEC
FINISH MFG SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. | DRAWING NO. REV
7t Iﬁ"* C 834-0111
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | |sHEET _30F tO

t

2

145



L@@ (N)
LSTI 4
\
CLki LB
LSi9| % LS109(N)
CWE | 4
& 5 CLKQA_’:CW¢ (0 | 8 k PR ole
ALB~ALIS acgis], N = ) cos | IC6 $
2 ® 1073 S feewz
AL C - ot ews ® 4 DCLK CWi
—_ L AL390p OF— 2], ™ Ve (W2
ADL | " uils cwrs W3
- X "r cL w4
=
= ?' w5
- CWb
TV BLANK w7
*— 3CwW4 cwe
2CW5 CWO
) CWIig
6CW6 [ cwil
PRS2 —
7CW? | cwiz
NN CwWi3
St CwWit
Vee
> 3 CW8
R
o 2CwW9
w4,
6Cwio)
i R ICet
1 7CwWi L
] = B Z
L‘ SCWIS LS¢¢
3CWi2 L
2CwW13 L
fecwia v
7 wWis ;3] el
5CWIS
Lo@s
Y | coD
COMMON  PORTION con
Vee A,
UNLESS OTHERWISE
Rz DIMENSIONS ARE IN
TOLERANCES ARE
1K FRACTIONS  DECIMI
T—f— XX .
XXX
MATERIAL
OTHER LEVEL —
= ~__CUT THIS CONNECTION FINSH
IF MASK. ROM —_—
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALI

4 3 t



L5109 (N)

ol

REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT #|
2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
v {2l rem 1C86 1CIO3
| Cwz Uar EPR-1247
- CW?3 8 A2 OR
W4 7 Az MPR- 289
G 6)as
W6 5)as
Y 1 NS
[ cwe £ A
CW9 25 g
|
[ [ 2440 q
cwil 21l g 7 ROM
" cwiz B (/socxa)
[ cwi3 2Ia12
[ cwie ZZQ6§
Vee | VPP
4 rray
Z6inc
CE
nllz 1 1s]e] 7] 18] 19 20
Q | | o ] ] 0 v
wwid g ;
r‘T ba [ !
ICel ) % T~ () ‘
fa) 4| A|. %95
2 e P e PN P )
Lspg [ A 8 < U
¢ sh |2 PN
3 T3 o
< AR CDGt
A
A TR T ’ cos!
= 0 =4 gz Ol = 1014 _ 'gJuC’)l
g 8's
| 3] 81 VIR PLB!

L

CWpI2
1l
, 5| icet +
9
Lspp Wicss )8
10
LSt
QTY | CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE TEM
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO l /
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES {gm mlin/SECA
TOLERANCES ARE mn
FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANGLES ] San Oiego. Calforma 92123
=—H— XX L —f— = APPROVALS DATE
_— XXX = —H—
MATERIAL ORAWN DYNIA PAC & 12-81
CHECKED
y P-ROM Board
77 MECH
ELEC
FINISH MFG SIZE | CODE IDENT NO_|DRAWING NO REV
a
# PROJECT C 834-0111
USED ON
TION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | [sHEeT 4 of 10

T



L@@ (N)
LsTZ
LEVEL ¢
CLKZ
LSi9t | “ LS109(N)
CWE 2 4 = V
ALB~ALIS e T aflo
ALAS agl2 !
i ) o "
AL; 5 e afece IC56
AL —
cI¢7 a7ews ‘ JEE. ] —
\AL39) =lo CWZ -
ADLZ i Yg|z cwis Q (W3
(Lo we T owa
3 ?”3 [ cws
| CW5
_ CWb
LSt 1 TV BLANK '-——CW————Z
4 [— V CwWe
?_— 6 CLK QA ACwW4 L cwe
L5 | ] ) ,___.¢__
. 2u> A icer e | Sl
) —
5 d Jowi | Wiz
AL79 X cwi3
I UP [acwis %
¢ Qore PF= w2
B
Lsiol |, ! ‘
4 v
’————:C!G LK QA‘EC_WBﬂ
MALL'S| Q.|2cw9 Wit
£ 29 1 g ° 6CWIO! ol
ol 1cor % == ICe3
i - 7CwWIil
| el % e =
JLo p
3 ‘
Lsi9| " -
/A P v
G CLKQA 3CWI2
\A{% A qg2Cwi3
——18 6CWI4 Jowsiz
ALK IQP C(CIO‘5 T l
ALI5 9 Qpzewis ||| lce?
D —_— ‘
1 U/() S5CWIS e’
L———Jwo Lo
COMMON POKTION R%TQYD g%gsr
VCC UNLESS OTHERWISE SP
DIMENSIONS ARE IN IN
Rz TOLERANCES ARE:
IK FRACTIONS  DECIMALS
* effp— XX = —
XXX+ —
MATERIAL
OTHER LEVEL —H—
- L _CUT THIS CONNECTION TS
IF MASK ROM
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE

?



REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT #
LEVEL Z
b
2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
| owi Plag  IC88 iCioe
L Cwe NAl  EPR- 1248
| CW3 Bfaz  oR
CW4 7as  MPR-1290
[ cws 6
A4
[ __cwe 5| s
[ cwy 4
B A6
(w8 A7
cwi 24] A
f cwﬁs 21 A9 P-ROM P- ROM |
Ag v\/
cWizZ All SOCKET SOCKET
cwi3 C
A2
w22 ==
Ve OE
< Ve
2 pem
26) e
g{liﬁﬁlsnl 33 B2 B 19
= o] o ] 0| e ml | 0| ol §
Wi,
[ ICe3 3 5 3l gl al & ‘
. in -
LSI95 [ al_ LSi9s 1
m+§586&7 Q(N)' rLAtr.L'SE(ﬂL? 9 s
L@ [ A B C 0] o[ A B8 c 0O
y - J N ——— CDRz —
P ey SHY - 3 lces sy P
Kok @ | Tk &  cDe2
AKBQ (_',\,_l AQBQDQDCL
= 10 o 2 T = Tos® iz . ‘ coBZ
SJ 4 & P 'f;l E gu (——
1 9 L FLBZ
—rege (ce3 L T —*
AT
: L4y B
i Lspg Nicss e '
; 5
LSH!
4 %TY CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE I ]rrsu
REQD IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ICONTRACT NO.
[P e Grembn/seca
FRACTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES San Diego. Caifornia 92123
] T XX APPROVALS DATE
I {ORAWN DYNA PAC 2 12-81
- P-ROM Board A
a #
leISH SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. |DRAWING NO. NEV
q — C 834-0111
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | Jsneer s of 10

1

l

147



LS@@ (N)
LST3 4
ROAD
LEVEL 3
CLK3
LSI91 ATM, Lsioa(N)
CWE?3 4 =V
s Q|3 cwd 0 8 6
AL@~ALIS AL¢,§“A CLK o fecw coe | IC65 C K Q
8k 9
NECIR P 1C56
AL2 c 1IC77 QC S ows ? 4>CL_K CWI ld-;
_ \AL3 9 p T 2 =17 [ cwe a4
ADL3 "4 Ug|s cwrs AL Q W3
s Y, B1A
—(]LO gre N cL v 7
. = A
= U 7 w5 AN
S " cwe 5
LS9 1y ' TV BLANK (w7 4 :
4 IV g
——dc CLKQAM ‘‘‘‘‘ . cwe 3A
AL4IS] A q,Jzews | cwoa 5]
LALS [ — f cwig 24|
v AL6I Blcsq | We cwil 21
Py 7CW7 [ cwiz 23|a
\AL7Z e CWi3 2 A
I 5CWIS 1 A
* duore P10 [ cwie 224
\ Vee ] v
3 27z
il |, 26|,
4‘ — / 7:- -3
ol v SaJrwe, 1
NALBIS| AHL) 3
AL9 ! ® owio wig,
5 6CWi
ALZ Y . cas | lces  Jo2
siies Gfzo! z
t U !
| Yo )| SCWI5 Lspd 2
L 3 3
|
! Lsiol |,
4 =
T Vi Sal3CW2 L
&-'g—'f A qgzcwis
ALl A
B 6CWI
a1 Jicior e 4 cwgiz )
ausol s prwis 3| (05
1l ugI5CWIS
——.———-C LO AP =
ZOMMON PORTION IRQEBYD[ Cope l
Ve
cc UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIEI
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
IK FRACTIONS ~DECIMALS A
t—H— XX = 2
XXX & —p—
: MATERIAL
OTHER LEVEL 75
= _CUT THIS CONNECTION R
IF MASK ROM
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAW

4 | 3 *



REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR OESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT #|
: LEVEL 3
sPB(N) LS109(N)
PR
8 _dx ale
3
. Ic56 | 2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
ek | cwi P[ag  'COO Wi gl g 1c108
2|, s17 | wz Al EPR-1249 W2 Al gPR-1250 | .
I c [ CW?3 8laz OR CW3 8i Az OR 4
= - w4 7|as  MPR-129! Cwa 7l Az MPR-1292
- | " 2
(l) W5 6] s
- .
CWe 51as
TV BLANK a (W7 4 A6 o
[ _cwe 3)a7 ‘
CWO 25|ng
[ cwig 24,
" cwil 2l ::; P-ROM P~ ROM
[ cwiz 2N WsockeT WoockeT
1 CWi3 2 AlZ
.
cwWi4 ZZOE)TE
Ve i Vpp
ZNPGM
2blnC
ce
nyizj 3y 1s lél RS 151 1 9
. I o ! ml wl ] o] B
w4
s I 3 <
ices O3 7>\
= + = w N 0o
= L5195 o al. L5195
z Llefs 86l ~ £ |4 8|5k 2}7 ™)
tspp [ 748 C 0 2[[ A B C O  coms
AN K78 M ol2 . 1ce6 S'VLo 9
H= o] K — cD63
_\i_ K/IRKQBQDCL LK as Qo QD
= 10 o4 oliz 1 = 104 coB3
8 B
“ PLB3
= i
3| 1Ce5
9
L5@@ W icss
’ 10
LSI |
IQTY CODE l PART OR l NOMENCLATURE I lITEM
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
Do i ks Ghremlin/seca
FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES San Dego Caiforna 52123
T XX e APPROVALS DATE
= ORAWN DYNA PAC # 2-8I
CHECKED P-ROM Board
A [mecH
ELEC
FINISH MFGi SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. {DRAWING NO. REV
# ot C 834-0111
NEXT ASSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | [smeer 6 oF 10

3

T

| 1




LS@E (V)
LsT4
ROAD
o LEVEL
LSI9) I,,,
CWE 4 =
it g e
- AL Quf2 V!
ALl |
ALZ |e 79 QS —
< ofzema ] @ | Cwl 2PN
L AL3 9], r— W2 Y Al
ADL4 D% AN % 5 Cwis : (W3 8,
@ RP W4 7 A2
s [ cws el
CWe 5
Lsiol |, : w7 . /;Z
PN /G Y E1Y AN [ Cwe 3as
LAL4I5] g |2 W5 ’ 'CW‘; %I\
LALS | ) CWi 24
B Q |6 Woe 4 cWwWii 21 A9
ALe] 1col - Alg
C W Wiz 23
LAL7 9 QpzEW? " Al
D Up‘ CwWi3 2 Al2
-
+ “C LO Rp A)__\SCWW CwWi4 Z.Z: 6_é
Vecg 1 Vpp
3 2/ ey
Lol |, Z6f N
4 [= =
*— 6 cix N 2Cwe
JALBIS |, o lzcwg .
AL9 | S PR wid,
——12  q.|ecwio
AL, ica9 )
ol 7wl
T
( Uglscwi
—(Lwo /6 2
t
NS 13
!
{ LsIg| i+
4 -
6 CLKQA 3CWI2
ALIZISL o lacwi3
L3 ! B QU 6CWI4
ALK g 1c109 S | "
P A 3| 1c67
" ULI5CWIS
LO /6 LS¢¢
COMMON PORTION IRQETQYD cope ] o

Vee

1K

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS  DECIMALS ANGIL

*—f— XX e = —~
XXX & e
MATERIAL
¥y
OTHER LEVEL f
= CUT THIS CONNECTION T
IF MASK ROM L
. 77
NEXT ASSY USED ON °
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWINC

3

*



REVISIONS

ZONE | LTR

OESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

SEE SHT #|

LEVEL 4

2764 OR 2364

Cwi Plag  1C92
n
| Cwe Nai  EPR-1251
[ _cws 8ln, ok
w4 Tias MPR-1293
(WS 6
CE . Y
" cwe 5] a5
[ w7 4
; A6
cwe 3|7
- -
CWO 25 g
B
CWIF 24{ 5 q
[ cwiy 2l P-ROM
NARIRY
" cwiz Bfali SOCKET
Cwi3 _ 2lap
- LW ZZCBE
Vec o 1 Vep
ZApom
26l ne

w4,
‘ ” ?
_ 67  Jo— - :
0 o LSi95
2 £la8ls8le 8l )

E
W 1z| B[ s te] 17] 18 I’?
§ |~} | | 0 E

27604 OR 2364

AB ICltio

Al EPR-1252
Az OR

A3 MPR- 1294

A9 p-ROM
W,

Al / SOCKET

Al2

PGM

T 2] 13 15 13 177 18] 19
It A | g

al 8 3 5. Lsigs
& las]sRle &7 “'% —
vsdd [ A B C O | [ A 8 ¢ o
J 9 ! ‘—_‘J 9 ( CDR4 | S,
1CB0  SH{ - | - 1068 SH o P
3 K LO. ) 3Jr « - cD64
% T o | S | | [ coos
= 10 (14 gz - i0g K+ TR
3 . DR PLB4
*; l
2
: i S
13 1Ce7 &
— ; B
! LSPp Hiesr Je
[ 5
! Prnen—
| LSH
I QTY | CoDE ] PART OR [ NOMENCLATURE I Im
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO,
. PARTS LIST
THERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
RACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES San Dago. Cakforns 92123
T XX —H = —H— F APPROVALS DATE
TATERIAL == {ORAWN YN PAC & 12-B1
CHECKED P-ROM Board A
# MECH
ELEC
INISH - MFQ SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. |DRAWING NO. REV
i 7 pROJECT C 834-0111
L e
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | [smeer 7 of io
4 2 l 1

149



LSEF (N)
(sTs5 4
6
ROAD s| 1ce9 LE
CLKS lﬁ
LSI9] T4 P83 Lspp(N) L5109 (N
—— 8
CWES 4 = V
s Ql3cwg ol _ PR
AL@B~ALIS AL¢F§‘ A CLx QA > cwi cos | ICe9 8 K afe
B —— 9
AL( ‘ ——
F BICBI Qcjecwz 158
ALz od7ews N Wi
AL3 9| UD—~ 2|, alz v
ADLS " 5 Cwis
1o e AP | o w3
— w4
s - (ﬁ' W5
W6
Lsior |, = < I
¢ ‘e Y alpem s | [ cwe
NALI5] o X 2CW5 CW?
AL5 | ) cwi .
\/Isf Blc% Q|ecwel| | cwii ;
'9 C ofzews | [ cwiz
7 Cw? [ cwiz
\”% O Golored | Cwi3
S CWiE 5
¢ qLore A= St
‘ - 9
LSI91 i N ! Z
4 o
“E“ 5 oK QA 3CwW8
NALBIST Qf2Cw9
! ALY Y wia,
——-18 Q.- |6Cwio
Al c ICIOO ¢ F— 1C69
uglscw
S Ho Y% 2 L :
3 i
LsSi9| 4 1
e NV ul3cw2
%‘E ';5 A qgfzows
B Q.- |6CWI4
ALMid Gcinn© L2
ausol o G ] 1ce9
T [
Lo U/ﬁ 5CWIS L5¢¢
COMMON PORTION ]Rgol I%%?‘ETT
Vee
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECI
R2 DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCH
TOLERANCES ARE:
1K FRACTIONS  DECIMALS
T—ff— XX =
XXX =
MATERIAL
OTHER LEVEL —
= . CuT THIS CONNECTION N
IF MASK ROM
T
NEXT ARSY USED ON
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DR.



REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPYION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT ¥|
Lsi109(N) D
PR |
Q 6
1C58 | 2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
cLK Wi ? 1C94 Wi g ICliz
- Ag AB
alz cwe Aal EPR-1253 W2 AL EPR-1254
CW3 Blaz OR [CW3 8l Az OR
cL w4 7)as  MPR-1295 CW4 71p3  MPR- 1296 {
?l W5 6)aa CW5 6] Ad |
cwWe 5] a5 W6 5f a5 '
V BLANK (W7 4 A6 CW7 4 AG
| w8 E] P cws 3|,
T CWO 25 ag W9 25] g
cwit 24 CWI
‘ ¢ A9 P-ROM &l a9 P-20OM
Wi 21 Ag W cwit 21 Al o
Wiz Bia, SOCKET cwiz Bl Ay 7SCCKET
CWi3 Atz W13 2l a2 c
Wi £ ?
wi4 ZZ‘Cb_E | \/
—— /o
Vec g 1 Vop 2l e
2 pem EVNC
26l ne G BE
& -e—de=
NREERRITE 9]’ 23] 20 s ISJ T3 my ﬂm
Qi |~ w| +t ] 9 B ( =~ w| vl w0 B
Cwi4, S ;E o
Icea Yo ] '
S gl 5w s S 8 8 5l Lsies
Z <l &[5 £le 87 ' WY S 48|56 &7 ) —
Lsgp ol A & <O 2y A B C D ——— CDR5  fem
Bz Mo 3 1C7T0 S o1
UR v o ° Rk cD65
LA B Qe ‘A @ Qo Qo cL
= T [oe& gz Ot = Tow[A Nz O cDB5
T EER
L L8
CWPIZ y l
3 1ce9 - ——
. B
Lsp@ 1 c57 8
10
LSII .
l QETY l CODE ] PART OR l NOMENCLATURE I Im
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO,
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
PHESOI AR W o Gremlin/seca
FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES San Diego. Cabforna 2123
T XX = —H APPROVALS DATE
X ==« ISR DyNA PAC 9 128
) P-ROM Board A
114
FINISH SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. |[DRAWING NO. nev
i
- 1 C 834-0111
LICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NonE | [sweer 8 of 10

t



L@@ (N)
LsTE ‘
ROAD .
CLK LEVEL 5
LSI9] T“" L5109 (W)
CWE 4 IV
6 (LK QA .5_% IC 8 X Q 10
ALP~ALIS AL |, QR W! CDBQ 4 13
AL | )
L—nmﬁ ° Ic2z SefEE T4 © 2l
ALZ ———
¢ Q7 ews * DLk ST Iy
o0 \AL39) UD—ﬂC Z 4 sl [ we Aas
I 5 cwi N (W3
L = JLO e /b _.[_ Lo . Siaz
< M W4 las
i3 ?"5 [ cws 6
- A4
CW6H 5
L;SI*?I 4 TV BLANK " (W7 4 22
= V w4 [ cwe 3
ot —de kaul2ewa - A7
LAWI5] alzows [ cwoa 250 ag
A e T el owig .
| ALeig]  1C31 oo cwi | 2l A
C o lrews [ cwiz Bla
\AL7 9 O [ cwi3 2
I VP 5Ccwis o 55 Ai2
* Jrore P | Wit CCHBE
4 Vec o Thy
13 P il
PGM
ol |, 26 ne
4’ — " ] K
\ G 6 CLK QAF-Cﬂ A
NALBIBT, @ f2cw9 g ~
ALY | © wi4,
——13 g |6Cwio 3
\ALIG I 1ol e Ici4 <l
AL 9) 5 _QD 7CwIl 35 o
#___“L__': o Up|sewis Lsgg R
R 3 3
i Lsigl "
b A A -
\ 4 — -
l—-———C 5 Vi Sal3CWI2 |
ALiz 5l , alzcws] |
aLi3 1] : q
B 6CWi4 o ra
ALK 1@ CIC%QC 14 1
7CWIS
AUSl? o5 S(C‘WIS s
Ulﬁ__a N
- E Lsp@
%
COMMON PORTION EAEES
Vee
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ARE:
K FRACTIONS DECIMALS  ANGLES
Tfp KX = X
XXX 4 —pf—
; MATERIAL
yri
OTHER LEVEL 4
= . CUT THIS CONNECTION FINSH
IF MASK ROM ; #
NEXT ASSY USED ON |
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

3

3



e ’ REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
SEE SHT *|{
2764 OR 2364 2764 OR 2364
T owi Plag 103z (VUdl g 1caT
Wz Aal EPR-1255 V2 AL EpR-1256
% CW?3 6 A2 OR AZ OR
| cwa 7y MPR-1297 W2 THAZ MPR-1298 —
B CWH 6 A4 A
Yy 4l ne A6
cwe 31a7 A7
- 2 |
— A9 P-ROM A9 p-ROM
- CwWi 4 Al¢ W, A|¢ V\y
[ cwiz Bla YeockeT N SOCKET
L cwi3 2l Al2 | C
CWIi4 Zzsgé Vee | Y
- Vec g 1 [ i
Vep 2 Pom
ZAPGM S NC
26l nc —4] OF
CE O+ —(cCe
0l 2] 1] 15] 16] 7 '51 Bl -0 0 TIIZTH ;5' 6] 7] 18] 13
‘&L_ NL("‘ vl:'\lxo "l ,l-|umvm~o‘5
(.WNl £ . ” \ ? i } Q,
3 ¢
1Ci4 - n 8 ol ~
- un -
Ja) Si195 a
2 m4§53687“?~; &4a53637l’5'95\,) —
Lsgg [ A B8 C 0 | A B C D e
C iz 43 © cs sy 12
3 L €23 AT 3 K LO —T CDG6
WckK Qg 1 M IR @8 Q@ @ co
= 0 gfi4 gl Th = og[H gieglii O —— cDB6
S ORI PLBG
* l
e = 1 —
3 ICi4 . 4
e B
Ls@Q 3 icz '
| 5
1 LSHI
I %Tj CODE l PART OR [ NOMENCLATURE ] T'TEM
REQD {DENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO.
DIENSIONS ARE I INCHES Cremlin/seca
FRACTIONS ~ DECIMALS  ANGLES San Dego. Calfornia 82123
T XK = APPROVALS DATE
TR = BRAWN [YNA PAC 2 12-8
] CHECKED P-ROM Board A
1 # MECH
7] ELEC
FINISH MFQ SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. |DRAWING NO. REV
- JL
] # IPRO.ECT C 834-0111
|| oo NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE NONE | [sHEeT 9 oF 10

?

|

151



LSgg (N)
5T7 re .
6
ROAD cl
i LEV
CLK?
LSigl | - _ LSPP(N) - Ls109(W)
CWE7 4« T hihind -
ﬂ@ 5CW¢ r___i 8 = PR 6
AL,¢~AL|5# AL¢,§‘A CLK:“ .y cose | ICi6 K Q
ALl | 8 9 IC3 f
AlL2 Blcz4 Gjocwz 4
: C Qd 7CwW3 ‘ »m—ar)uuv\ CWHY
\AL39] — 2], a1z (W2
ADL7 H U5 cwis 5| — CW3
d LO ge /5 ) __J: cL w4
Tis - ?' W5
cwe
Lsion 4 TV BLANK t CWE
RN
F———Q PN Ee Ewg
\ALS] A o |2 Cws s
ALS | it [ P___‘_:VEP____A
N 8 QC 6 (We cwii :
ALE| 1C33 | = "
5]© alrcwyl | wiz
ATy _DF— | cwi3
P A5 w5
‘ “\/ Lo RHU A)"ES:‘,L’; CwWi4 m&_c_
Vee
((l? ‘?
&
' Lz
LS9t 'i‘%
4 - 57;1_"7 o, |2ows
ALR'S
MNALD 5,
ALO 2 % 'Z—Cﬂ?\ (Wi4 4
=g o lecwio
CL PRS0 S IC16
,,rﬂﬁ_‘.z? 5 e ;2’:}:; 3 y
4 —de Lsgg
i 1 |
Gz '
(2
NN LSOt =
. e TN Ela ¢
Aciz 1§ o N EIaE
Atla ' = P alt VIV, IL
L= OV
A Cicag ™ e
P P L 3
t 1l U/f) 5(WI%
COMMON PORTION la%go cone T
vee UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECY
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHE!
TOLERANCES ARE
K FRACTIONS  DECIMALS
i e XXz e
— XXX + —ffe
+ MATERIAL
Y/ S
OTHER LEVEL
= . CUT THIS CONNECTION ey
IFMASK ROM m
{
NEXT ASSY USED ON ]
APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAY

3

3




LEVEL 7

REVISIONS

DESCRIFTION

DATE APPROVED

SEE SHT #|

(N
6
2764 OR 2364 2764 CR 2364
. Cwi Blrg T34 AB 149
7 Wz Aar EPR-1257 Al EPR-1258
CW3 8 A2 OR AZ OR
w4 as MPR-1299 Az MPR-1300
w5 B A4
: cwe 2 a5 AS
‘ L7 46 A6 i
(W8 3a7 A7 !
) T I A A8
cwi z4 !
vy :; P-ROM :?p P - ROM
PRSI\ S— Y ]
cwiz 23 M Weocker o WMeockeT )
w3 2] AlZ Al
 cwmk 2 OE oo
Vee VPP PeM
Avem NC
"’ NC oF
CE [+ oS
|| 'ZU el nl.a: |<ﬂ| 20| g.iﬁfl E‘J :3] 5,] q»g[ EJ
(,Wl4| . &:—\ : &) | &
ICI6 LR <l ol =
& &l &) 1sies a 5]_ Lsles
2 48“8681 7 S lasls8le 87 %N
Ls@d _2f, A B C D ‘. of A B C D bR
N IC25 3l 10T Mo o6
. KC/LXK ¥s QL - “LX Qs Qp @ cL
= 6} ;:iw |tz T = !O%JH%},JIZI{:J” (]), - coB7
i VL l . PLBT

w2
| icte

ti 2 4

Lo@@ 1! cz. 8
10]
LSH
QTY | CODE PART OR NOMENCLATURE ITEM
REQD | IDENT IDENTIFYING NO. OR DESCRIPTION NO.
PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CONTRACT NO. \ I /
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (gmn /SEGA
TOLERANCES ARE: m
FRACTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES San Diego. Caltarmia 92123
= XX 2 e APPROVALS DATE
VA ORRWN [)YNIA FAC | 12-8]
CHECKED
. P-ROM Board
# [MECH
[ELEC

FINISH pAFG SIZE | CODE IDENT NO. [DRAWING NO. REV

ryi

N 7" PROJECT C 834-0111
ED ON

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

SCALE NONE |

JsHeeT 10 oF 1

!



WE WELCOME YOUR COMMENTS!

Your comments and suggestions will assist us in improving the usefulness of
our publications. They are an integral part of preparing for revisions of

manuals and parts catalogs.

If you have any technical questions about any SEGA/Gremlin 4awme, are requesting
additional publications, or have a suggestion about how we can make our
publications more useful to you, drop us a line or use the handy form below.

We value your input.

Comments:

Fill in if you wish a reply:

Name Firm ODistributor
Address OO0perator
City State Zip OO0ther

EL



First Fold

NO POSTAGE STAMP
NECESSARY |F MAILEC
IN THE UNITED STATE

BUSINESS REPLY MAIL

FIRST CLASS PERMIT NO. 10129--San Diego, California

Postage Will Be Paid By:
SEGA/GREMLIN

8401 Aero Drive

San Diego, CA 92123-9990

Attn: Customer Service

Second Fold

Tape This Edge






